
  SÀBADO 2 DE NOVIEMBRE 2024

  JUGADAS ESPECIALES

          PICK 4"BREEDERS CUP TODAS DIRT" 

          PICK 4 "BREEDERS CUP TODAS TURF" 

                 "DUPLETA BREEDERS CUP"

                   PICK 3 "TROPICAL  TURF"

"Jugar responsablemente también es parte del juego"

Maximiliano Martinez
Tachado



Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

7 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $61,000. (INCLUDES UP TO $5,000 FBIF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A
Race Since August 2 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 66 feet). One And One
Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Burnaway (L)
B.f.4 Big Drama - Bold Char by General Quarters, FL
Black, White 'F,' White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

85 Own: David Fawkes Racing, Inc. (David Fawkes)
Trn: David Fawkes (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 8 1 3 1 $71,930 Turf: 4 1 2 1 $54,370
2023: 7 1 4 0 $67,810 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 7 1 $139,740 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,650

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¶ 1:11¹¸ 1:40½¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 95-90 3 5º 6º 7º 4¹¡ 2¡ Vasquez M A 125 bfL 6.30 Simply Striking118¡ Burnaway125¶¡ Gilded Edge118¡ 3-4wd, gaining 9
08Sep24 GP9 ft u 1B¼^ :48½¹ 1:12¹½ 1:43¶¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 76-79 4 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¹ 5¼¡ 4¼ Reyes L 125 bL 4.10 She Prospers118¹ Okay Fine125¶¡ Towser123¶¡ stalked,3w,btwn,falter 9
27Jul24 GP5 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¼¸ 1:10¼¾ 1:34^» 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 82-94 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1¶£ Vasquez M A 123 bL 4.50 Burnaway123¶£ E M's Treasuregirl123¸¡ Love Mami Love125¹¢ rail, 2wd 3/8, drvng 6
31May24 GP7 fm pº» 1B»¸ :46½¸ 1:10¿º 1:40º¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 89-81 7 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¸¡ Reyes L 124 bL *3.10 Lady Cha Cha120¸¡ Burnaway124¨µ Lets Go Koko118¶¢ 4w far trn,rally place 7
05May24 GP7 fm p¶^ 1mº» :48¶º 1:11^» 1:34º¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 65-86 7 5º 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 3¹ 2¨µ Vasquez M A 124 bL 7.40 Judge Judith124¨µ Burnaway124¨© Prettykeen124¹¢ wbump start, rail trip 9
31Mar24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¼^ :45½» 1:10¿¸ 4gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 40-70 2 6 5º 6» 6º 6»¡ Bravo J 121 bL 14.10 Broderie123¶¢ Immortallove123¸£ Girvin Girl121¨µ ins,no threat5p lane 6
23Feb24 GP8 fm p¹¾ 7K»^ :23¿» :48^» 1:29^^ 4gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 47-74 4 6 6»¡ 6º 5¹£ 3¶¢ Bravo J 121 bL 9.80 Beach Party Bingo121¶¢ Crystal Coast121«¬ Burnaway121¨© 5wd 3/16, missed 2nd 6
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.2b 48/123 1 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.1b 10/41 25 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 20/30 18 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :49.3b 21/30

2
20-1

Sparkling Star (PER) (L)
B.f.4 Galapiat (GB) - Sparkling Lady by Van Nistelrooy, PER
Electric Blue, Light Blue Sash, Light Blue Stripes on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

75 Own: Teneri Farms Inc. (Bernardo Alvarez Calderon)
Trn: Georgina Baxter (0-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 1 0 0 0 $440 Turf: 6 2 1 0 $3,575
2023: 5 2 1 0 $3,135 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 0 $3,575 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 GP7 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¼^ :44^¶ :55»º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 48-75 1 6 6º¡ 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5»¢ Ocasio J 122 bL 19.30 Bustin Bullet117¶¡ Mistica Traviesa122¡ Perilous118¸£woff step slow, 3-4wd 6
31Dec23 eMon(PER) gd p 7K 1:30»¶ 3 k Stk - Cl Ano Nuevo - 7k 9 1¨©* Herrera C J 120 Sparkling Star120¨© Fiel Estrellita119¶¢ Master Trinche119¸£ ,DQ12th 12
25Nov23 eMon(PER) gd p 5f :55º^ 3 Alw 2191 4 2¡ Herrera C J 121 Nashirah115¡ Sparkling Star121¨µ Hasbulla119¶¡ 10
18Nov23 eMon(PER) gd p 6K 1:16¹^ 3 Alw 2023 5 1¨µ Talaverano E R 119 Sparkling Star119¨µ Angra Dos Reis119¸¢ Neptae119¡ 7
05Nov23 eMon(PER) gd p 6K 1:17½º 3 k Stk - Cl."madame Equis" Para Potra - 7k 5 5¸ Ylachoque Rimachi B A 119 Raine Elizabeth119¶ Prime119¡ Be Good119¨µ 11
01Oct23 eMon(PER) gd p 6K 1:17¶^ 3 k Mdn 1910 2 1¹ Ylachoque Rimachi B A 119 Sparkling Star119¹ Princesita Anonima119¸¢ Sexy Star119£ 8
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :37.1b 19/40 16 Aug 24 TP o 4F ft :48.4bg 22/48 9 Aug 24 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 6/50

3
9-2

Le Beau (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Mendelssohn - Mortgage the House by Chester House, KY
Black, Red Circle, Horse and Rose, Black and Red Vertically Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

77 Own: Rosedown Racing Stables, LLC (Rafael Weiss)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 1 1 0 $35,800 Turf: 7 0 3 0 $45,820
2023: 6 0 3 1 $50,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 4 1 $86,100 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,940

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 GP9 ft u 1B¼^ :48½¹ 1:12¹½ 1:43¶¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 71-78 2 6º 6¸£ 6º 4»¡ 5¼¡ Zayas E J 123 bL 5.20 She Prospers118¹ Okay Fine125¶¡ Towser123¶¡ midpck,2w,maintained 9
10Aug24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :48»¿ 1:11»¶ 1:35^¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 64-80 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¨µ 4¸£ Zayas E J 123 L 5.40 No Valla125¡ Okay Fine125¸ Sals Dream Girl123¨µ w3-2p,stymied1/4,bid1/8 8
27Jun24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49½^ 1:13»º 1:41¼¾ 3gk Msw 60000 53-78 6 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¨µ Zayas E J 125 L *1.10 Le Beau125¨µ No Mo Candy118¶¡ British Empress125¶¢ 2wd, clear, lasted 7
06Mar24 Tam5 ft u 1ÄÀ ¸º :50¹¾ 1:15¸º 1:42¿¿ 4gk Msw 53000 32-69 3 3¶ 4¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Camacho S 122 L *1.20 Warwoman122¶¡ Le Beau122¹¢ Invest Wisely122¹ chase,2-3p,gave way lt 4
26Jan24 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¾¸ :47¼» 1:12¼¿ 1:38¹¹ 4gk Msw 53000 78-63 6 5¹¡ 6¸£ 6¶£ 8¸¡ 5¼¢ Camacho S 123 L *.80 Lady Thor123¡ Princess Britni123¶£ Warwoman123¸£ 2p1st,4p2nd,evenly 9
08Dec23 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1B¾¸ :49¹¼ 1:14»¹ 1:43¾¿ 3gk Msw 53000 44-72 7 4º 4¸¡ 5¶£ 3¶ 2¸¢ Camacho S 121 L *1.60 Heavenly Appointed121¸¢ Le Beau121¡ She Will Dance124£ track,2p,chase on 10
28Oct23 Baq11 fm o¹¼ 6f»» :22¶^ :45º¾ 1:09¼¸ 3gk Msw 90000 67-75 4 6 6½ 6½ 6¼¡ 5º¢ Castellano J 121 L *2.35 Catskill Humor121¨© Nyxed121¸¢ Oolong Hai121¶¢ 4w upper, mild bid 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 10/37 18 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.1b 3/37 12 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 36/75 4 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 8/20

4
6-1

Okay Fine (L)
B.f.4 Empire Maker - Whisper Louise by Bernardini, KY
Black, Yellow Stars and Collar, Black Cap

83 Own: Sergio Rivera Celis
Trn: Carlos A. David (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH TREJOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 9 2 2 2 $62,880 Turf: 6 0 3 1 $49,020
2023: 9 1 2 2 $59,360 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 20 3 4 4 $127,095 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $34,230

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¶ 1:11¹¸ 1:40½¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 102-87 6 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ Jaramillo E 123 bL 3.60 Simply Striking118¡ Burnaway125¶¡ Gilded Edge118¡ 4wd bid, outfinished 9
08Sep24 GP9 ft u 1B¼^ :48½¹ 1:12¹½ 1:43¶¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 76-84 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸ 3º 2¹ Trejos J 125 bL 7.20 She Prospers118¹ Okay Fine125¶¡ Towser123¶¡ stalked,rail,4w,closed 9
10Aug24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :48»¿ 1:11»¶ 1:35^¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 68-84 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Jaramillo E 125 bL 7.80 No Valla125¡ Okay Fine125¸ Sals Dream Girl123¨µ wbroke out,4-3p,bid3/16 8
28Jun24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¸ 1:11½¸ 1:40º¾ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 87-88 4 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ Jaramillo E 124 bL 3.60 Okay Fine124¶ Grey Princess124«¬ Sudoku Terry126¸£ 2p,coaxed3/8,held sway 7
16May24 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¼ 1:12º¹ 1:41ºº 3gk Clm 16000cnd 82-80 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ Gonzalez E 122 bL *1.10 Mad Madame Mim122¶¡ My Royal Vow122£ Lady Azteca122£ 5-3wd, outfinished 7
21Apr24 GP1 fm pº» 1mº^ :47¼½ 1:10º¶ 1:34¹¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 75-90 7 5¹¡ 5º 5º 5¹£ 3¹ Vasquez M A 120 bL 7.00 No Valla122¸£ Big Band Luzziann122¨µ Okay Fine120£ chased4-6p,evenly show 7
21Mar24 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:12º^ 1:40º¾ 4gk Str 50000nw1/x 67-72 7 2¡ 2¡ 3¡ 6¼ 7¿¡ Ortiz J L 121 bL 5.60 Wicked Mercury121º¢ Starship Pioneer121¶¢ Queen Macha121¡ pressed winner 2wd 7
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 7/16 29 Sep 24 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 7/24 3 Sep 24 Pmm 3F gd :38.0b 1/2

5
12-1

Clearly Copper (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Copper Bullet - Cleartap by Tapit, KY
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

73 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (0-0-0-0)

SAMY CAMACHO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 2 0 2 $46,920 Turf: 6 0 2 2 $24,775
2023: 8 0 3 1 $38,755 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,800
Life: 13 2 3 3 $85,675 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $39,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Sep24 Pid5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼º 1:12^» 1:40»^ 3gk Alw 32000nw1/x 65-74 1 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7½¡ 5¾ 4¶^¡ Martinez G A 120 L *1.00 Candy Reward118¹ Victory Badge119¶ Life Advice118¼¡ widst,edged up 7
24Aug24 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :47¿º 1:11º¼ 1:42¸¿ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 81-87 1 5º 5º 5¹ 4¹ 1¡ Jaramillo E 118 L *1.50 Clearly Copper118¡ Simply Striking121¨µ Lets Go Koko121¶¢ 4p far,rail lane,rally 5
20Jun24 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :50^^ 1:14¸½ 1:44¼½ 3 k Mcl 35000 53-76 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1º¡ Gonzalez E 118 L *1.60 Clearly Copper118º¡ Some of It118£ Gossiper118»£ 5p,bid3p3/8,drew clear 6
09Mar24 FG3 ft u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¿¸ 1:14^½ 1:45¶¹ 3 k Mcl 30000 39-72 1 8»¡ 8¼¢ 6¼¢ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Loveberry J 120 L 2.10 Sharp Flame120¶¢ Oh Macarena120¶¢ Clearly Copper120¶¡ gained 3-4p2nd,rallied 8
02Feb24 FG7 fm p¶» *1m¼» :49¿º 1:15^^ 1:39½¼ 3 k Mcl 30000 57-74 9 11¼£ 10¼£ 8½¡ 6¼ 3»£ Torres J A 120 L 3.10 Berlaine120¸ Money Works120¹£ Clearly Copper120£ 2-3w,6p upr,stayed on 11
21Dec23 FG6 fm p 1m¼» :47»¹ 1:12¶» 1:37¸» 2 k Mcl 30000-c 57-72 2 8¿¡ 8¿¡ 7¼¢ 3¸¡ 2£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L *1.60 Smiling Ellie120£ Clearly Copper120«¬ Marshamarshamarsha120¶£ wbump st,2p,6p1/4,rally 10

Claimed by Ramsey Kenneth L. from Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC for $30,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
30Nov23 FG4 gd p 1m¼» :49^¸ 1:14¹¼ 1:38¿¼ 2 k Mcl 30000 65-79 2 6»¡ 7¼ 6¸£ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L *1.40 Scoop120¶¢ Clearly Copper120¸£ Jocelyn115¡ 2p,btw2nd,4p upr,chasd 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:00.4b 7/38 19 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:00.1b 10/32 12 Oct 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 4/10 3 Oct 24 Lrl 4F sy :50b 2/6

6
8-1

Madame Mischief (L)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Madame Orbe by Orb, KY
Purple, White Circle, Soccer Emblem, Purple Sleeves, Purple and White Cap

81 Own: AMO Racing USA (Kiavash Joorabchian)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 9 0 2 3 $65,246 Turf: 10 1 3 3 $105,376
2023: 4 1 1 0 $47,290 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 3 3 $112,536 Distance: 7 0 2 3 $53,308

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep24 Med5 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :47º¼ 1:10¾¹ 1:40¼¿ 3gk Alw 42900nw1/x 66-87 4 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3¶£ Torres J 118 bL 5.40 Surya120¶£ Active121¨© Madame Mischief118¨µ 4w 1/2, 4w bid,miss2d 9
04Aug24 Lrl6 ft u 1m¸^ :50¸¸ 1:15¹¹ 1:39»¹ 3 k Stk - SearchingB - 100k 34-38 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¾ 4¶¿ 4¹^¡ Centeno D 118 b 2.70 1009 Roanan Goddess118¼¢ Call Another Play124¨© Distorted d'Oro118¸º¢wstmbld,3w,tired,eased 4
13Jul24 Mth5 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :47¸¿ 1:11¹¼ 1:41ºº 3 k Stk - BoilngSpgB - 100k 86-92 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶¢ Rendon J 116 b 2.30 Spaliday118¶¢ Madame Mischief116¸¢ Lady de Berry120¨µ pace ins, duel, gamely 6
28Jun24 Mth5 fm p¹¼ 1B¸¼^ :47¹» 1:11^¸ 1:42¼¼ 3gk Alw 50000nw1$/x 96-90 7 3¡ 3¨µ 1«¬ 3¨µ 3¹ Rendon J 117 bL *1.30 Sensitivity121¶ High Stick121¸ Madame Mischief117¶ vied 3w, held 3rd 8
02Jun24 Mth9 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :47º» 1:10¿¼ 1:40ºº 3gk Alw 51100nw1$/x 67-92 2 5¸¢ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Lopez P 117 bL *2.30 Damaso117¶£ Madame Mischief117¶¢ Sensitivity121¶£ between, rallied 10
06Apr24 GP8 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :47^¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:40º¶ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 87-93 1 4¸ 4¸ 5¶£ 2¶ 3¨µ Perez E 120 bL 4.20 nDe Regreso120¨µ nWatchtower120¨µ Madame Mischief120º rail turns, rally ins 9
09Mar24 GP6 ft u 1B¼^ :47¹½ 1:11»º 1:42¶¼ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 90-79 4 6¹ 6¸£ 5¹ 4¹¡ 5¼£ Egan D 120 bL 4.70 Happy Together120¹£ De Regreso120¨µ Raining Sugar120¨µ wbumped start, 2-3wd 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.0b 66/114 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.4b 92/105 12 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 75/128 5 Oct 24 GP 4F sy :51.2b 15/18

7
30-1

Cindylouwho (L)
B.m.6 Bodemeister - Goldspun by Hard Spun, KY
Green, Yellow Stars, Yellow Stars on White Sleeves, Yellow Cap

77 $25,000 Own: Teresa and David Palmer
Trn: Nicholas Palmer (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. MORELOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 5 1 0 1 $21,250 Turf: 7 0 1 2 $42,686
2023: 9 2 0 2 $66,686 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 2 3 $126,536 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $28,020

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¹^ 1:11º¸ 1:42¿» 3gk Stk - GngrPnchB - 100k 104-81 8 7¹£ 7¹¢ 9½ 8¼£ 6¶^¡ Morelos J E 118 b 28.80 Charlie's Wish122¸¡ Majestic Venezuela119¶£ Chick's Shadow121¶¢wbumped start, 2-3wd 11
18Aug24 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸^ 1:10¿¸ 1:40^¾ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 105-93 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1º¡ 1» Morelos J E 123 bL 11.40 Cindylouwho123» E M's Treasuregirl123¼ Cloud Storage125¶ drew off, easy winner 5
17Mar24 GP8 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47¹º 1:10»¹ 1:41¸^ 4gk Clm 25000cnd 98-56 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 8¾ 8¶½£ Reyes L 121 bfL 17.10 Love Her Lots123¶ Rosebud's Hope123¶¢ Don't Get Pickled121¸£wbmpd st,3p,empty lane 8
18Feb24 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¶ 1:12º^ 1:42¾» 4gk Clm 25000cnd 65-56 1 4º 4º 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3»¢ Reyes L 121 L 4.60 Flying Black123¡ Don't Get Pickled121º£ Cindylouwho121¸£ ins, 4wd 3/16, up show 8
27Jan24 GP3 fm p¶^ 7K¶¸ :24^½ :48º¸ 1:28½¶ 4gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 74-92 10 10 9½¡ 7º¡ 7¹£ 11» Lopez P 121 L 72.90 Play the Music121£ Ancient Peace121«¬ Howboutdemapples121¶¢wbump btw start, inside 12
03Dec23 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¼ 1:11½^ 1:40¶^ 3gk Hcp 100000 80-85 4 6º¡ 6º 6º 4º¡ 6½¡ Ruiz J 117 L 46.20 Sand and Sea119¹¢ Sister Lou Ann123£ Coco118¨µ 4wd 1st, no threat 8
12Aug23 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :49º¾ 1:13»¶ 1:44¶¾ 3gk Hcp 60000 71-79 7 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 6º 5¼ 5¶¶¢ Camacho, Jr. S 120 L 8.40 Coco113½ Double Cosmo Girl114¶ Midnight Bella119£ rated3p,no impact 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 25/50 14 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 38/45 31 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :50b 43/65
EQB-11/02/2024-1 RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 1 CONTINUED

8
10-1

Tape Runner (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Audible - Diamonds and Rust by Curlin, KY
White, Red 'RM,' Red Collar and Cuffs, Red Cap

78 Own: RM18 Stable, LLC (Isabel Montiel)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 6 1 1 0 $42,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 1 0 $8,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 $50,040 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $12,960

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾¸ 1:11¹º 1:41^^ 3gk Msw 60000 89-85 3 8¾¢ 8½ 6¸£ 1¡ 1¸£ Jaramillo E 118 L 2.30 Tape Runner118¸£ Union Harmony124¶£ Starship Boeing124¸ circled 5wd, cleared 8
26Jul24 GP6 ft u 1B¼^ :49¸º 1:13º^ 1:45º¼ 3gk Msw 60000 60-75 6 6º¢ 6»¡ 6¹¢ 3¶¡ 2¨µ Jaramillo E 118 L 9.90 No Mo Candy118¨µ Tape Runner118º¢ Victory Girl118¶wbump st,5p far,ran on 6
07Jun24 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹^ 1:11¸^ 1:41¶¶ 3 k Msw 60000 81-74 4 6½¡ 6»¡ 5»¡ 5º 4º Vasquez M A 118 L 3.00 Southern Palace118¨µ Victory Girl118¸¡ Tinta Roja118¶¢ 4-w 1/4,no final bid 6
07Apr24 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¾¶ 1:14½^ 1:42¸¼ 3 k Msw 60000 25-69 4 6º 6º 6¹£ 7»£ 5»£ Gonzalez E 118 L 3.90 Majestic Venezuela118¹ Midsummer Mo118¸¡ Day Away118¨µ 2p,evenly btwn6p lane 7
08Mar24 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :48^^ 1:12¸¾ 1:43»¹ 3 k Msw 89000 85-69 4 5» 4¸¡ 7» 5¾ 5¿¡* Egan D 118 bL 10.10 Gild the Lily118¶£ Latte Lizzie118¶¢ Jessamine Hill118¹ failed to menace, 2wd,PL4th 7
07Jan24 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¾ 1:12¶½ 1:39¾¶ 3 k Msw 89000 78-84 7 9¼¡ 9º£ 8¹ 5º¡ 5º Egan D 118 L 9.80 Kalispera118¨µ Pendulum118¡ El Megeeth118¡ 5w far turn, one-paced 10
19Nov23 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸¿ 1:12¿^ 1:42¸^ 2 k Msw 50000 41-83 10 10¼¢ 11¿¡ 9¼£ 4¸¡ 2¨µ Gonzalez E 118 23.70 Youknownothing118¨µ Tape Runner118¸£ Vive Veuve118¨© 3w,10w 3/16,bid,denied 11
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :51.3b 102/114 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.2b 85/105 6 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 32/44 24 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :50.0b 60/109

9
5-2

Towser (L)
B.m.5 Into Mischief - Little Cat Feet by Tale of the Cat, KY
Chinese Red, Gold Dots, Gold Bars on Sleeves, Chinese Red Cap

83 Own: Edward A. Seltzer and Beverly S. Anderson
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 114½

2024: 4 0 1 1 $21,965 Turf: 5 0 2 2 $47,885
2023: 7 0 3 2 $52,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 5 3 $115,085 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $28,855

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¹^ 1:11º¸ 1:42¿» 3gk Stk - GngrPnchB - 100k 97-88 10 9»¢ 10»¢ 8» 3¶¡ 5»£ Van Dyke D 118 8.90 Charlie's Wish122¸¡ Majestic Venezuela119¶£ Chick's Shadow121¶¢ 4-5wd, bid, flattened 11
08Sep24 GP9 ft u 1B¼^ :48½¹ 1:12¹½ 1:43¶¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 80-81 6 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3º¡ Van Dyke D 123 L *1.80 She Prospers118¹ Okay Fine125¶¡ Towser123¶¡ 2w,led,mtchdstrds,bttl 9
22Jun24 GP13 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :45¾¸ 1:10¼¼ 1:40¶¶ 3gk Stk - PwdrBrkB - 95k 122-79 5 6¼ 6º 1«¬ 4¶¢ 7¶¶¢ Perez E 120 8.70 Batucada122¼¢ Jan's Girl122¡ Angel Nadeshiko124¡ wbmp st,5w move,empty 11
18May24 GP5 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :47¶¸ 1:09¸¸ 1:39½¹ 3gk Stk - MonroeB - 95k 62-85 6 7¹£ 7º£ 6º 3¶ 2¶ Perez E 120 18.60 Ocean Club122¶ Towser120¸ Angel Nadeshiko124¡ 3p,btwn1/4,angle6p upr 7
18Nov23 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :47¾» 1:11º¿ 1:42¼^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 87-77 2 4¸¡ 6¹¢ 7¹ 7º¢ 7¶^£ Spanabel S 122 L 17.20 Silver Ticket119¹£ Queen Macha124¶£ Starship Aurora119¨µ btw3p,9p upr,no threat 8
13Oct23 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¶º :45¹¹ 1:04¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 90-75 3 6 3¹ 3¹¡ 4¹ 6»¡ Reyes L 121 L 3.60 Qualy121¶¢ Thelastbulletsmine121¨µ Anatomy120¸¡ chased 3wd, faded 7
31Aug23 KD8 fm pº^ 6K¹½¼ :21»¼ :45º» 1:16º¶ 3gk Alw 160000nw1/x 87-85 2 4 6¹¡ 4¹¢ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Zayas E J 121 L 4.19 Erna118¶ Zeitlos118¡ Towser121¡ rated,4wd uppr,willing 11
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.3b 2/50 19 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50b 26/42 12 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.0b 3/38 31 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.1b 3/65

10
15-1

Gilded Edge (L)
Ch.f.3 Justify - Rather Special (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Purple, White Seams, White Stripes on Sleeves, Purple Cap

76 Own: Derrick Smith and Michael B. Tabor
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 4 1 0 1 $33,930 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $29,530
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $33,930 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $29,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¶ 1:11¹¸ 1:40½¿ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 89-88 9 9¼¢ 9¼ 8»¡ 9¼ 3¸ Van Dyke D 118 L 19.70 Simply Striking118¡ Burnaway125¶¡ Gilded Edge118¡ 3-4wd, rallied 9
21Jul24 Mth5 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :48¿º 1:12»» 1:43^¾ 3gk Msw 47525 34-75 4 5»¡ 6º£ 6º¡ 7¹ 1¨© McCarthy T 119 L 20.20 Gilded Edge119¨© For Arrogate119¨µ Competitive Threat119¡ split foes,surged late 8
15Jun24 Mth5 fm p 1B¶¼ :51¹¼ 1:16¸¾ 1:45¾½ 3gk Msw 48725 44-69 2 4¶¡ 6¸£ 6º 5¶£ 7¼£ Bravo J 119 L 9.30 Eastern Empress123¹ Shade of Pale119¡ Gasparilla119¨µ winside, steadied 1/8 10
05May24 GP9 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :45¾¾ 1:10^¾ 1:34º¸ 3gk Msw 60000 73-76 6 7¶^ 8¶^ 7»¡ 8º£ 5º£ Bravo J 118 L 5.30 Sleepwalker118¡ Eastern Empress125£ Enduring118¸ no factor, 3-4wd 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.2b 26/40 28 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 113/155 13 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 54/104 6 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 67/102

11
15-1

Swoonatra (L)
B.m.5 Paynter - Ol' Blue Eyes by Giant's Causeway, LA
Royal Blue, White 'HH,' Royal Blue Stripes on White Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

76 Own: Douglas Self
Trn: Fernando Abreu (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 8 1 2 0 $46,310 Turf: 10 3 1 0 $62,300
2023: 12 5 1 1 $89,150 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 6 5 1 $151,720 Distance: 10 2 1 0 $45,490

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¹^ 1:11º¸ 1:42¿» 3gk Stk - GngrPnchB - 100k 115-73 9 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 7º£ 8¶»¡ Perez E 118 b 40.50 Charlie's Wish122¸¡ Majestic Venezuela119¶£ Chick's Shadow121¶¢ 2wd to lead, retreated 11
17Aug24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¸ 1:12½¼ 1:41º¹ 3gk Hcp 75000 73-80 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 2¶£ Perez E 117 bL 11.10 Chick's Shadow120¶£ Swoonatra117¶¢ Abundancia120¶ led,fended,outkicked 7
28Jul24 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼º 1:12¾» 1:42¶^ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 83-81 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ Perez E 124 bL 6.00 Swoonatra124¡ Goodbetterbest124¸£ Sweet Sweetfantasy126¡ 2p,roused4p3/16,held 7
22Jun24 GP13 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :45¾¸ 1:10¼¼ 1:40¶¶ 3gk Stk - PwdrBrkB - 95k 131-74 6 1«¬ 2¶¡ 8¹¢ 10¼¡ 8¶º Jaramillo E 120 b 23.20 Batucada122¼¢ Jan's Girl122¡ Angel Nadeshiko124¡ rail,re-bid 2wd,falter 11
19May24 GP2 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :45¼¸ 1:08¾^ 1:39»º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 110-75 8 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¸ 5¿ Gonzalez E 124 bL *1.30 No Valla126º£ Silvretta124¹ Starry Hope124¶ ins-2p,cued5/16,faded 8
21Mar24 FG8 fm p¸½ *1B¾^ :49¾» 1:15¶^ 1:47¸¶ 4gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 100-89 1 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Nieves E 120 bL 14.90 Blissful120«¬ Swoonatra120£ Paint Me Perfect122¹¡ collard 1/16,fought on 10
17Feb24 FG10 sf p 1B¾^ :48¸¸ 1:13¶¼ 1:43¿¿ 4gk Stk - AMStallMmL - 100k 115-81 10 2¡ 2¡ 6¸¢ 11¶¶ 11¶º¡ Nieves E 118 bL 112.10 Spirit And Glory118£ Tryinmyheartout118¶¢ Watch This Birdie118«¬ prompt 6p, wknd 5/16 11
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 41/59 20 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 29/41 11 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.2b 21/32 14 Sep 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.1b 14/15

12
20-1

Boston Rose (IRE) (L)
B.f.4 No Nay Never - Salamah (IRE) by Shamardal, IRE
Lime Green White 'SS' on Purple Diamond, Purple and White Diamonds on Lime Green Sleeves, Purple Cap

80 Own: Sterling Stables (Kevin Sterling Bogart) and David Grun
Trn: Jack Sisterson (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR RAFAEL DIAZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 7 2 0 0 $45,110 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $15,217
2023: 1 0 0 0 $2,426 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 0 0 $58,526 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,630

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :47¹^ 1:11º¸ 1:42¿» 3gk Stk - GngrPnchB - 100k 113-68 4 2«¬ 2¡ 3¡ 9¾¢ 9¶¾¡ Leon S 117 b 14.10 Charlie's Wish122¸¡ Majestic Venezuela119¶£ Chick's Shadow121¶¢ wbump st, vie 2wd, wilt 11
31Aug24 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¿ 1:12½¿ 1:41¶¶ 3gk Str 35000nw1/x 67-85 3 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¼ Van Dyke D 126 L *1.00 Boston Rose126¼ Beach Ready126¹¡ Slender Slipper124¸ 4-3p,bid3/8,kick clear 6
21Jul24 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¹ 1:12^¾ 1:42¹º 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 105-86 5 4» 3º 2¡ 1¶ 1º¢ Van Dyke D 125 L 1.70 Boston Rose125º¢ Hockey120º£ Free to Roam125¿£ 4-3p,bid1/4,drew clear 5
20Apr24 GP9 fm pº» 1mº^ :46¾º 1:09½¿ 1:34^¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 102-81 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 8¾¢ Bravo J 124 L 10.10 Royal Dame124¸£ Party On Girl124¨µ Me and My Shadow124¨µ rail, pace, tired 8
16Mar24 GP11 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¸ :44¼º :56¾¸ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 64-71 7 5 7º 8º£ 8¹¢ 7º£ Gaffalione T 121 L 14.60 Admissible123¨© My Lady James123¶¢ Cymbal Court123¶ rated4p,never threaten 9
24Feb24 GP7 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :47¸^ 1:10¸¿ 1:33¾¼ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 81-87 8 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 5º¡ 9»¢ Panici L 121 L 5.70 American Retro121¨µ Hola Gata121£ Demogorgon123¡ track3p,wknd6p stretch 11
27Jan24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46»» 1:09º¸ 1:39»¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 95-91 7 2¶¡ 2¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹¢ Prat F 121 L 3.80 Swoop to Finish121¨© Royal Dame123¸ Typey121¶¢ stalk 3p,led,duel,wknd 12
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Pmm 4F wf :49.2b 19/34 25 Aug 24 Pmm 3F gd :39.4b 6/6 a18 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.2b 1/13 11 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 12/16

13
30-1

AE Fantasy Performer (L)
B.f.3 Oscar Performance - Fantasy of Flight by Tiznow, KY
Light Blue, White 'RAF,' White Chevrons on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

69 Own: R.A.F. Productions
Trn: Cam M. Gambolati (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL MARIN (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 2 1 0 0 $30,670 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $30,970
2023: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $30,970 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $30,970

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Sep24 Sar9 fm h 1Bº» :46¿¶ 1:11ºº 1:42^º 3gk SOC 50000 - N 102-83 10 6¼¡ 6¼¢ 5º¡ 8½¡ 7»¡ Vazquez R A 120 bL 20.50 Dea Matrona118¨© Next On Stage120¸¢ Tongue Twister120¨© 4-5w upper, no impact 10
02Aug24 Sar5 fm p 1B¶º» :47^» 1:11»^ 1:42¾º 3gk Mcl 40000 97-80 8 8»£ 6¹¢ 6¸¢ 5¹¡ 1¨© Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 6.90 Fantasy Performer118¨© Purrfect Girl118¨© Z Train118¶£ wbobble st, bump 2x, up 11
20Oct23 Lrl2 fm p 1B¹» :50º» 1:14¾¹ 1:44½¸ 2 k Msw 52900 28-45 4 6» 7¼¡ 7¾ 8¶¹ 9¶»¢ Lynch F 122 5.70 Surprenant Cocca122¸£ Victory Badge122£ Twirl the Flag122¼¡ whopped st,faded ins 9
Workout(s): 28 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :37.0b 1/2 20 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :47.3b 7/41 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 36/123 21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.1b 37/118

14
12-1

AE Nineteenamendment (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Constitution - Magger Bags by Indian Charlie, MD
Black and White Halves, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

74 Own: R. Larry Johnson
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (0-0-0-0)

SAMY CAMACHO (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 5 1 2 1 $95,595 Turf: 7 1 4 2 $122,715
2023: 6 1 2 1 $75,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 4 2 $170,775 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $52,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Del7 ft u 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¾¿ 1:13¾¿ 1:45»¼ 3gk Aoc 17500nw1/x-N 84-62 4 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 4¶^ Sanchez M J 124 bL *1.40 Vingativa120º¡ Carroll Girl120¶¢ Principia120º¢ speed to1/4, gave way 6
05Sep24 Cnl10 fm o¿^ 1B¹½» :47»¾ 1:11½¿ 1:42»¶ 3gklAlw 87500nw1/x 75-82 7 2¹ 3¸ 3¸¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Sanchez M J 123 bL 2.00 Nineteenamendment123¶¢ Daily Planet123¨µ Lady Ensign123º¡ svd grnd,angld,fin wel 8
16Aug24 Cnl3 fm h 5K¹^ :22¹¹ :44¾» 1:02»¿ 3gklAlw 87500nw1/x 92-77 2 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¨µ Ruiz J 122 bL *.70 Binnie118¨µ Nineteenamendment122¸¡ Carolina Hideaway124«¬ duel, led,outfin,game 7
18Jul24 Cnl10 gd o¾^ 5K¼» :21¿¿ :44½» 1:03º¸ 3gklAlw 87500nw1/x 83-82 12 5 3¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ Barbosa J 122 bL *2.60 Lost My Sock122¶ Nineteenamendment122¡ Run Around Slew122¶¢ 4-p turn,dug in,missed 12
14Jun24 Lrl7 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22º¹ :44½^ 1:02^» 3gk Alw 55945nw1/x 36-82 1 12 12¶^ 12¶¶ 12¶¶ 3¸ Barbosa J 123 bL 5.90 1058 Alla Breve123¨µ Apropos123¶£ Nineteenamendment123¨© wbump start, closed 12
11Nov23 Lrl4 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¹ :46¾¹ 1:25½¸ 3gkjAlw 48600nw1/b/x 93-75 8 1 2¡ 2¡ 3¹ 8½ Rosado J 121 bL 14.00 1052 Rowsie Express121¶ Deeds of Love124¨µ Cynergy's Electra121¶ prompt outs,wknd 1/16 8
30Sep23 Lrl5 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¼ :46¿½ 1:24¹½ 3gkjAlw 48900cnd 55-55 2 5 2¹ 2¶ 6½¡ 7¶»¢ Rosado J 119 bL 7.10 1050 Bella Bettina123£ Northern Glow119¹ Little Josie Wales119¹¢ chased, gave way 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.1b 12/114 14 Oct 24 Lrl 4F ft :48.4h 3/12 a20 Sep 24 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 1/11 31 Aug 24 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 34/51

15
12-1

AE Sri Lanka (L)
Ch.f.4 Munnings - Shirocca (IRE) by So You Think (NZ), KY
Light Blue, Beige Emblem, Beige Chevrons on Sleeves, Blue Cap

80 Own: Trade Winds Farm (Thomas D'Ambra)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 1 2 1 $47,762 Turf: 7 1 4 0 $80,480
2023: 5 0 3 0 $64,880 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $26,400
Life: 10 1 6 1 $124,042 Distance: 6 1 3 1 $60,962

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jun24 Ind8 fm p¸º 1B»» :46¶¼ 1:11¸¸ 1:42¼¸ 3gk Msw 32000 99-81 7 6¹¢ 4¹¡ 3¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Machado L 124 bL *1.10 Sri Lanka124¸¡ Mischief Lily124¨µ Why Waste Words124¶£ 3p,drew off,driving 11
07Mar24 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :47¿¾ 1:12¼» 1:45¿¶ 3gk Msw 70000 87-86 10 6¹¡ 6» 4¹ 3º¡ 3º¢ Machado L 126 bL *2.82 Catmint126¹£ Semantics126¡ Sri Lanka126£ along evenly no gain 11
01Feb24 FG7 fm p¶» *1B¾^ :50^» 1:15½^ 1:46¶¹ 3gk Msw 57000 68-78 3 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¡ 2¸ 2¶¢ Geroux F 125 L *.90 Bag Lady125¶¢ Sri Lanka125£ Classic Claire125¡ inbit 4p,bid,outkk1/16 8
01Jan24 FG8 fm p¿ *1B¾^ :49¸» 1:15^» 1:45ºº 4gk Msw 52000 74-79 10 10½¢ 9»¢ 9»¡ 4¸£ 2º¢ Geroux F 124 L 2.50 Heckled124º¢ Sri Lanka124£ Violet Flame124£ 2p-ins,3-5p upr,rally 12
03Dec23 FG5 ft u 1B»^ :48¹¾ 1:13½¹ 1:46»¹ 3gk Msw 52000 79-74 2 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ 2» Geroux F 121 L *1.00 Theroanrunner121» Sri Lanka121¶¡ Happy Charger121½ tracked 2p, no match 6
07Sep23 KD7 gd p¸^ 1D¸¿^ :50¶¿ 1:42½¸ 2:17½º 3gk Msw 150000 129-72 2 2¶ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 6º¡ 8¶¶¢ Gaffalione T 120 L *1.93 Robin Sage120¶ Boltoro120¶¡ Southampton Dock120¶£ rated inside,gave way 11
29Jun23 Elp3 sysu 1Lº^ :49º» 1:39¹^ 2:05¸¼ 3gk Msw 120000 87-80 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 2¶£ Geroux F 118 L *.54 Pretty Provocative125¶£ Sri Lanka118¹¡ Southampton Dock111¶»¡ off rail, bested 1/8 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/10 15 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:02.3b 12/14 8 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 23/50 25 Sep 24 TP o 5F ft 1:02.4b 12/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Clearly Copper will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Boston Rose (IRE) will race with Blinkers off

a
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Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

9 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Stakes Armed Forces S. GP - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $95,000. TWO YEAR OLDS. Free nomination by Sunday, October 20. $750 to enter. A $100 supplementary nomination may be made prior to closing time of entries. After payment
of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 60% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 12% to third, 5% to fourth and 3% to fifth.
*(FTBOA offers $20,000 to the owners of a registered Florida-bred divided $10,000 to the winner, $6,000 to second, $4,000 to third). Weight: 122 lbs. Non-winnersof a race other than
maiden or claiming allowed 2 lbs; a race other than claiming, 4 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the race. (If deemed inadvisable to run this
race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Tank
B.c.2 Adios Charlie - Vegas by Brethren, FL
White, White Tree on Green Ball, White Stripe on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

54 Own: Arindel (Alan Cohen)
Trn: Carlos A. David (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 3 1 0 1 $34,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $34,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Oct24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¼ 1:13¹¹ 1:41¾¿ 2 Mcl 50000 74-75 8 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1» 1¾£ Van Dyke D 118 b 4.40 Tank118¾£ Black Empire118¡ Stone Cold Flex118¨µ pace ins, drew off 9
28Sep24 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22^¼ :46^½ 1:12^¾ 2 lMsw 45000 99-47 1 3 1¡ 4¹ 6¼¡ 8¶¹¡ Jaramillo E 118 b 2.50 Big Paradise118¡ Lawler111¼ Roundtriptoitaly118¸¡ inside, faltered 8
12Apr24 GP2 ft 4K¶¸» :22^½ :45¼¼ :51¾¼ 2 Msw 65000 72-41 3 4 3º -- 3½¡ 3¶º Zayas E J 118 b 8.50 Mensa118¹ Unchained Elaine118¶¶ Tank118¼¡ whit gate, rail 7
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Pmm 4F wf :48b 5/34 22 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 11/14 15 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :49b 16/26 7 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.3bg 4/52

2
6-1

Super Sailor
Dk B/ Br.c.2 McKinzie - Iwantthat by Hard Spun, KY
Gray, Teal Diamond Frame, Teal Sleeves, Gray and Teal Cap

70 Own: Wolf Pack Racing (Amy Gaiennie)
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (0-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 1 1 0 $32,800 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $8,400
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,000
Life: 3 1 1 0 $32,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 GP8 sys 7f¹^ :22½¶ :45½¾ 1:24^» 2 Msw 65000 71-79 4 2 3¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¼¢ Reyes L 118 b *.50 Super Sailor118¼¢ Wordondastreet118¡ Insurmountable118¾¢ bid4p5/16,kicked clear 5
01Sep24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½^ 1:12¶¹ 1:41½^ 2 Msw 65000 78-66 5 8¼¡ 6º¡ 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5¼£ Morelos J E 118 b *1.20 Enterdadragon118¨© I Know I Know118¶¢ Complete Oneeighty120¹¡ 3w 1st,rail far,no bid 11
11Aug24 GP3 fm p 7K¼^ :23^¼ :47¹» 1:28¸¾ 2 Msw 65000 95-64 8 8 3¸ 3¶¡ 2º 2¾¡ Morelos J E 118 b 41.40 Forged Steel118¾¡ Super Sailor118¶£ Como118¶¢ 4p,3w far,kept on plc 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 9/38 19 Oct 24 GP 5F gd 1:01.1b 18/32 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.3b 26/123 14 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :47.2b 3/87

3
6-1

Scarecrow
Ch.c.2 Neolithic - E Street Bourbon by E Dubai, FL
White, White Tree on Green Ball, White Stripe on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

71 Own: Arindel (Alan Cohen)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (0-0-0-0)

SAMY CAMACHO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 1 0 0 $29,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $29,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¶ 1:12¹½ 1:42¹º 2 lMsw 45000 46-71 3 10¶^ 10¶¶ 7¿ 5º 1¶¢ Camacho S 118 5.10 Scarecrow118¶¢ Excuses118¨µ Bluff118¶ 3p, 5p 1/4, surged 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 7/12 a28 Sep 24 GP o 4F ft :47.4b 1/17 21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 58/118 15 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :53.3b 56/56

4
10-1

Mr. Squeaky Wheels
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Gormley - Follow the Lite by Lite the Fuse, KY
Teal, White Hoops, Black Collar, Red Stars on White Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

64 Own: Bella Mia Stables, LLC (Mike DaBella)
Trn: Kevin Rice (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 2 0 1 $57,450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 1 $57,450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Oct24 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22¿» :46¸¹ 1:10¾¶ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 51-74 6 3 5¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ Rodriguez I O 120 b *1.80 Mr. Squeaky Wheels120¶¡ Speight the Snow120£ Ballad of Warrior120¡ widest,drv clr late 6
20Sep24 Pid5 ft o 6K¹» :22»¼ :45»» 1:16¶» 2 Stk - FDJMemJvB - 80k 80-72 7 1 5¸¢ 6¶£ 6¸£ 3¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *1.10 Bucaro119£ Speight the Snow119¶¡ Mr. Squeaky Wheels119¶¡ widest,clsd for shw 8
11Aug24 Elp7 ft 7f¼» :22º¼ :45½¿ 1:24¹¼ 2 Stk - JuvenileB - 175k 67-38 5 3 6º¢ 6¸£ 6¾¡ 6¸» Concepcion A 120 b 31.23 Owen Almighty120º£ Politicallycorrect122º Three Echoes120¸£ never a factor 7
13Jul24 Sar11 ft 6f»¹ :22»¶ :45¿¸ 1:11½¸ 2 Stk - SanfordG3 - 175k 77-74 1 2 3¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ Ortiz J L 120 b 12.60 Mo Plex120¶ Studlydoright122¡ Three Echoes120¶ 3-4w upper, wknd late 7
19Jun24 Pid1 ft o 4Kº^ :22¿¼ :45»¹ :51º¼ 2 Msw 30000 70-74 6 3 3¶ -- 1¡ 1¹¢ Rodriguez I O 120 by *2.30 Mr. Squeaky Wheels120¹¢ Time for Restraint120¶£ Dancing On Air120¶£ drw off,riddn out 6
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Pid o 4F ft :47.4b 1/2 18 Oct 24 Pid o 4F ft :52.4b 5/6 a14 Sep 24 Elp 3F ft :37.3b 1/8 a6 Sep 24 Elp 3F ft :36b 1/6

5
5-1

Naughty Rascal
B.c.2 Rogueish - Baby Doll by Smarty Jones, FL
Black, Gray Stars, Black Cap

76 Own: Mr Pug LLC (Ron Pugliese) and JPG 2 LLC (Jim Georg
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 2 0 1 $90,380 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,000
Life: 3 2 0 1 $90,380 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $12,730

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 GP9 ft 1m :47¿^ 1:11¾¿ 1:38¹¹ 2 Stk - Avntura - 95k 39-72 8 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¢ Gonzalez E 122 b *2.60 Crazy Frazy122¶¢ Rafid118¸ Naughty Rascal122¡ wbump hard start, 2wd 8
10Aug24 GP10 ft 6f¸» :21¿½ :45»¼ 1:11¿¸ 2 Stk - ProudManB - 95k 89-77 5 5 5¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Gonzalez E 120 b 8.00 Naughty Rascal120¨µ Classic of Course120¹¡ Joey Muscles120¸ wbump st,4-5p,bmps lane 8
21Jul24 GP6 sys 5f¹^ :22¿¹ :47¹¼ :59¾¹ 2 lMsw 45000 73-80 10 8 3¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 1£ Gonzalez E 118 b *2.40 Naughty Rascal118£ nLet's Go Liam118¶¢ nJust Relax118¶¢w5-4p,steady7/16,bid1/8 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 40/50 a16 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :46.4b 1/10 4 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 2/26 14 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 24/45

6
30-1

God With Us
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Spun to Run - Megara by Take Charge Indy, KY
Yellow, Yellow Cap

56 Own: Team Blessing Stable Corp
Trn: Rafael Romero (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS EDUARDO ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 1 1 0 0 $14,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 1 1 0 0 $14,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 GP2 mys 5K¹^ :23¸¼ :46¾º 1:06¼» 2 Mcl 16000 35-56 5 2 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Urdaneta J J 118 b 9.50 God With Us118¶¢ Ruiz Junior111¡ Tiz the Moon118¨µwbid3p3/8,lug bump1/16 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Njf 4F gd :50.2b 4/6 21 Sep 24 WM 4F ft :51.0bg 3/3 31 Aug 24 Njf 4F gd :50b 6/9 a24 Aug 24 Njf 5F gd :62.3b 1/4

7
6-1

Formulate
B.c.2 Copper Bullet - Sweeter Than Ever by Exchange Rate, LA
Black, Pink Checks, Black Stripes on Pink Sleeves, Pink and Black Cap

71 Own: Mark F. Taylor
Trn: Rohan Crichton (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 1 1 0 0 $16,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $16,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Sep24 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶º 1:12¾¸ 1:41½» 2 Mcl 35000 83-71 6 3¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¼£ Gonzalez E 118 bf *1.50 Formulate118¼£ Always True118¡ Country Slew118»£ 3-2p,drew clear5p lane 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.3b 6/27 14 Oct 24 GP 4F my :51.1b 13/17 13 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :47.4bg 5/41 a1 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :34.2b 1/36

8
9-2

Bridle a Butterfly
Ch.g.2 Country House - Sly Storm by Storm Cat, KY
Orange and Black Halves, White Belt, Black 'LHL,' Black Sleeves, Gold Cap

83 Own: Glen Hill Farm (Craig Bernick)
Trn: Bethany Baumgardner (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 1 1 0 $63,080 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $53,400
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $63,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 GP6 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¾ 1:12º¼ 1:41º¼ 2 Aoc 75000nw2/L-N 99-85 5 3¹ 3¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Gonzalez E 120 2.20 I Know I Know120¸¢ Bridle a Butterfly120»¢ Rocka Storm120º bid3w5/16,led5p upper 6
01Sep24 KD10 fm p¸» 6K»¶ :22^¹ :45¸^ 1:15¼» 2 Stk - JuvSprntL - 1000k 93-74 9 8 6¹£ 9»¢ 5»¡ 5¼£ Van Dyke D 120 7.53 Under Who's Rdr120£ Chsing Liberty120¶£ Reach for the Rose120¸¢ outside,7w1/4,need bid 9
28Jul24 GP6 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :20¿¾ :43¾½ :55º¼ 2 Msw 65000 77-91 7 4 4» 4º 1«¬ 1¹¡ Van Dyke D 118 21.10 Bridle a Butterfly118¹¡ Itza Boss118¸ Neshume118¶¡ reluc load, 2w, 4w 1/4 7
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Ght 5F ft 1:02.3h 1/3 6 Oct 24 Pmm 4F wf :48.0b 4/18 27 Sep 24 Ght 5F ft 1:03.4h 1/1 21 Sep 24 Ght 4F ft :50.2h 1/1

9
20-1

Carcone
Gr/ro.g.2 Battalion Runner - Royal Sighting by Rahy, FL
White, Black 'M' in Pink Diamond Frame, Pink Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

62 Own: Melanie Giddings and Transfiguration Stable LLC
Trn: Melanie Giddings (0-0-0-0)

SHAUN BRIDGMOHAN (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 1 0 0 $15,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $15,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct24 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :23^» :47¹» 1:13¾» 2 Msw 32600 38-62 7 8 7¼ 6¸£ 4¶¢ 1¶ Bridgmohan S 122 b *1.25 Carcone122¶ Notfanutin122¸¢ Sobieski122¹¢ wslmd st,4w5/16,drvg 10
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Pmm p 4F fm :52.3bd 15/23 20 Oct 24 Pmm p 4F fm :51.4bd 15/24 1 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 24/77 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 40/129

10
4-1

I Know I Know
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Jess's Dream - Prove Me by Big Drama, FL
Cardinal Red, Black Epaulettes, Black Cap

75 Own: Amy E. Dunne and Patrick L. Biancone Racing LLC (Pa
Trn: Patrick L. Biancone (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 2 1 0 $99,200 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $46,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $99,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 GP6 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¾ 1:12º¼ 1:41º¼ 2 Aoc 75000nw2/L-N 98-89 1 4º 4¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Bravo J 120 b *1.30 I Know I Know120¸¢ Bridle a Butterfly120»¢ Rocka Storm120º 2p-ins,angle1/4,6p str 6
29Sep24 GP5 gd pº» 7K¿» :23¿¿ :48¹º 1:30»¸ 2 Msw 65000 54-70 5 7 5¸¡ 5¹ 4¹¡ 1£ Bravo J 118 b *1.90 I Know I Know118£ Big Boy Jak118¨µ Incanto120¶ 4-3p,came6w,closed,up 9
01Sep24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½^ 1:12¶¹ 1:41½^ 2 Msw 65000 81-76 10 5º 5¹¡ 4¹ 2¶ 2¨© Jaramillo E 118 b 3.80 Enterdadragon118¨© I Know I Know118¶¢ Complete Oneeighty120¹¡ 4wd rally, just missed 11
13Jul24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22¸½ :45¼½ 1:10»^ 2 Msw 65000 72-58 7 3 4¸ 4¹ 4½ 4¶»£ Jaramillo E 118 b 5.70 Rated by Merit118¿£ Forged Steel118»¢ Lawler118£ wbump st,5-7p,no impact 8
11May24 GP10 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¹¹ :43¾^ :56¸^ 2 Stk - RylPlmJuvB - 120k 64-66 6 10 8¾¡ 8¶^ 8¶¶ 7¼£ Asmussen K J 118 10.10 Gabaldon118¶¢ Reach for the Rose118¨µ nBright Skittle118¨© failed to menace, 2wd 11
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:04.4b 3/4 17 Sep 24 Pmm p 5F sf 1:04.0bd 1/2 26 Aug 24 Pmm 5F gd 1:01.4b 4/5 18 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :52.1b 13/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Naughty Rascal,God With Us will race with Blinkers off

a
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Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

11 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Stakes Showing Up S. GP - R11

equibase.com/QR

Purse $95,000. THREE YEAR OLDS. Free Nomination by Sunday, October 20. $750 to enter. A $100 supplemental nomination fee may be made prior to time of entries. After payment of
1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 60% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 12% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to fifth.
*(FTBOA offers $20,000 to the owners of a registered Florida-bred divided $10,000 to the winner, $6,000 to second, $4,000 to third). Weight: 123 lbs. Non-winners of a stakes or two races
other than maiden, claiming or starter, 3 lbs.; a race other than maiden, claiming, or starter, 5 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start of
the race. (If deemed inadvisable torun this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 66 feet). One And One Sixteenth Miles
(Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Benvolio
B.c.3 Tapit - Molly Morgan by Ghostzapper, KY
Orange, Pink Rose, Orange Band on Green Sleeves, Orange Cap

78 Own: Guillermo Rangel
Trn: Hernan Parra (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH TREJOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 1 0 0 $20,250 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $43,710
2023: 3 1 0 0 $23,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $43,710 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,810

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25May24 GP9 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46»^ 1:09½» 1:38»¶ 3g Stk - MrSteeleB - 95k 88-89 3 7¼¡ 7»¢ 8»¢ 8½¢ 6¶¸¢ Leon S 117 b 55.60 Win for the Money122¼£ Eldon's Prince122¡ Me and Mr. C122¸ wellback3p,no threat 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Ohc 3F ft :39b 1/2 19 Oct 24 Ohc 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/1 a29 Sep 24 Ohc 4F ft :52b 1/7 14 Sep 24 Ohc 4F ft :52.0b 4/4

2
8-1

Full Nelson
B.c.3 Lord Nelson - Pretty Owl by Into Mischief, KY
Black, Gold Block Frame, Gold Cuffs on Sleeves, Gold Cap, Black Visor and Button

80 Own: Gold Square LLC (Abraham Gold), Joseph R. Hardoon
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

SAMY CAMACHO (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 5 2 1 0 $90,310 Turf: 6 3 1 0 $109,810
2023: 7 3 1 0 $67,990 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 5 2 0 $158,300 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $44,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Baq7 fm p¸½ 1m¶¸^ :48¶º 1:11¼¼ 1:35¼º 3 Stk - GioPontiB - 135k 86-77 7 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 6»¡ 9¿¢ Franco M 124 19.30 Donegal Momentum120¸ Royal Majesty120¨µ Take Me To Church122¶¢ 2-3path turns,empty 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 13/50 20 Oct 24 Pmm p 4F fm :50.4bd 12/24 22 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :47.4hg 3/103 14 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :48b 3/63

3
30-1

Your Man Alex
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Dialed In - Fu Peggi Sue by Fusaichi Pegasus, NY
Red, White Ball, Red 'S' Horseshoe Emblem, White Sleeves, Red Diamond Seam, Red Cap

81 Own: Scarlet Oak Racing
Trn: Melanie Giddings (0-0-0-0)

SHAUN BRIDGMOHAN (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 5 1 0 1 $66,350 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $66,350
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $66,350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Baq8 fm o 6f½» :21½¾ :44»^ 1:08¾¼ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/b/x 57-81 9 12 12¾¡ 11¶^ 11¼£ 5º Luzzi L J 120 bL 9.50 Heymackit'sjack121¸£ Eddie the Great121¨µ Twisted Filigree118¡ woff slw,3p turn,mvd in 12
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Pmm p 4F fm :52.3bd 15/23 20 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 26/38 27 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 8/79 20 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 98/98

4
8-1

Goes the Clown
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mo Town - Mari's Big Rock by Diamond, KY
Yellow, Yellow and Red Blocks, Yellow and Red Sleeves, Red Cap

84 Own: Gran Chanito Stable LLC (Jose Benitez)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL MARIN (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 4 1 1 1 $38,970 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $12,470
2023: 1 0 0 1 $6,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 2 $44,970 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $8,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47^» 1:11¸¾ 1:40¶¼ 3g Msw 60000 105-97 5 4¸ 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1£ Jaramillo E 118 L *.80 Goes the Clown118£ Beach Gold118¾ Fly Erik Fly118¸¡ 3p bid, duel, prevail 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 10/50 19 Oct 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/7 29 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 24/33 21 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 20/53

5
5-1

In a Jam
Gr/ro.c.3 Preservationist - Yankee Union by Yankee Gentleman, KY
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

90 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 9 3 1 1 $277,010 Turf: 11 2 3 2 $267,660
2023: 7 0 2 3 $54,241 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $8,563
Life: 16 3 3 4 $331,251 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $44,550

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Baq7 fm p¸½ 1m¶¸^ :48¶º 1:11¼¼ 1:35¼º 3 Stk - GioPontiB - 135k 67-77 5 9½ 9½¢ 9¼¢ 9¾¡ 8¿ Davis D 124 10.80 Donegal Momentum120¸ Royal Majesty120¨µ Take Me To Church122¶¢ bobbled brk,ins,4p1/4 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 26/37 31 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :48.3b 12/42 24 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :49b 10/30

6
10-1

Elevated Game
Gr/ro.g.3 Summer Front - Golden Joop by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Lime Green, Pink Diamond Belt and Lime Green Cap

82 Own: Daugherty Racing LLC
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 9 4 3 1 $116,250 Turf: 12 5 3 1 $133,730
2023: 4 1 0 0 $17,730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 5 3 1 $133,980 Distance: 7 1 3 1 $68,930

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep24 Lrl4 fm p 1B¹» :46¸¾ 1:09½¿ 1:40¾¼ 3g Clm 45000 (45-36)cnd-c 133-96 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸ Rodriguez J 122 L *1.20 978 Covert Kat122¸ Elevated Game122¶¡ Live High Live Low122¨µ couldn't hold 2nd best 9

Claimed by Ramsey Kenneth L. from Johnson, Troy and Lo, Charles for $45,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.0b 8/114 19 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:00.3b 14/32 12 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 20/41 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.1b 41/123

7
20-1

Adios Cole
B.c.3 Adios Charlie - Hillary D by Bellamy Road, FL
Lime Green, Gold Sash and 'JC,' Gold Bars on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

85 Own: Jeffrey Cole
Trn: Sam Wilensky (0-0-0-0)

CIPRIANO GIL (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 2 2 2 $74,847 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $21,347
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 2 2 $74,847 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Sep24 RP9 fm p 1mº^ :49¹» 1:14¸º 1:39º^ 3g Alw 35000nw2/L 73-92 2 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¸ 1¸ Alvarez J L 118 L *1.20 1232 Adios Cole118¸ Nerky Rose122¨© Life At Sea122¶¡ sted'd 1st,ask upr,clr 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 GP o 5F ft 1:00.4b 9/12 19 Oct 24 GP o 4F ft :47.3b 6/17 8 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.1h 8/45 29 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.2h 10/38

8
12-1

Freedom Principle
Ch.c.3 Flameaway - Diamondette by Mineshaft, KY
Black, Turquoise Circled 'EP,' Turquoise Collar, Turquoise Stars on Sleeves, Black Cap

82 Own: Echo Papa Racing Corp. (Ivette Perez-Chambless)
Trn: Jose Garoffalo (0-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 7 1 0 1 $70,035 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $62,505
2023: 4 2 2 0 $79,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 2 1 $149,455 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $13,155

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :48½¸ 1:12»¼ 1:43¹¸ 3 Aoc 75000-N 85-63 3 3¸¡ 4¶£ 4» 4¶¶ 4¸¸£ Reyes L 123 bL 3.00 Private Thoughts118º¢ Prevent123¸¢ Oishi118¶¼¢ outrun inside 4
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 GP o 3F ft :36.2b 5/5 31 Aug 24 GP o 3F ft :36.2b 3/3 24 Aug 24 GP o 3F ft :39.0b 2/2

9
9-2

General Ledger
B.c.3 Summer Front - Twice by Sunday by Sky Mesa, FL
White, Black Horses, White Band on Green Sleeves, White Cap

86 Own: C2 Racing Stable, LLC (Clint Cornett) and All In Line St
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 9 3 0 0 $157,710 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $83,740
2023: 4 1 1 0 $57,430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 1 0 $215,140 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $42,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep24 KD9 fm p 6Kºº :21¾¾ :44¹¿ 1:14¸^ 3 Stk - FrklSmpsG1 - 2000k 132-87 3 2 2¡ 3¶ 10¼¢ 9¶^ Ortiz J L 118 b 14.10 Howard Wolowitz118¶ Yellow Card118£ Mansa Musa118¡ close up ins, caved 12
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.0b 3/10 15 Oct 24 GP 3F ft :35.4b 5/11 1 Sep 24 GP 3F ft :36.1b 7/36

10
4-1

Silent Heart
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Heart to Heart - Mega Monster by Silent Name (JPN), KY
White, Royal Blue Star, Royal Blue Cap

92 Own: Terry Hamilton and Koocanusa Ventures
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 1 1 2 $134,213 Turf: 6 1 2 2 $133,813
2023: 3 1 2 0 $66,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 3 2 $201,013 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee5 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :20¼¼ :43¸¿ 1:01¾¸ 3 Alw 130000cnd 130-105 5 4 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¶¡ Velazquez J R 118 bL 7.59 Joe Shiesty122¡ Apollo Ten122¶ Silent Heart118¹ stalk 2p,chsd,best rst 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 20/86 29 Sep 24 CD 4F sy :49.3b 3/6 21 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 50/99 14 Sep 24 CD 4F gd :48.4b 47/105

11
12-1

Mugatu
Ch.c.3 Blofeld - Union Way by Union Rags, KY
Lime Green, Lime Green 'AJ' in Violet Circle, Violet Collar, Violet Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green 'AJ' on Violet Cap

88 Own: Average Joe Racing Stables, Ltd. (Christopher Britton)
Trn: Jeff Engler (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 11 0 1 3 $103,508 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $16,842
2023: 7 1 1 1 $43,892 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 2 4 $147,400 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $25,980

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 Lrl11 ft 1N¹» :47»º 1:11¼¾ 1:50¶¿ 3g jStk - MdMilClscB - 153k 82-97 9 11¶¸ 11½£ 9¶¶ 5¾ 3»£ Russell S 117 7.30 Brilliant Ice120»¢ Mosler Time120¡ Mugatu117¡ 5wd, closed 11
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 28/50 a14 Sep 24 Btp 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/12

12
6-1

Prevent
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Neolithic - Bossy Gal by Pioneerof the Nile, FL
Black, Green Blocks, Black Sleeves and Cap

88 Own: BC Racing LLC (Brian Cohen)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 9 3 2 1 $168,277 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $75,810
2023: 7 1 3 0 $84,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 5 1 $252,797 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $35,027

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :48½¸ 1:12»¼ 1:43¹¸ 3 Aoc 75000-N 91-92 2 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¸ 2º¢ Zayas E J 123 bL *.80 Private Thoughts118º¢ Prevent123¸¢ Oishi118¶¼¢ 4-3p, led, no match 4
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.4b 9/12 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.4b 28/123 21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.3b 16/118 1 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :50.4b 35/41
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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1 Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$25,000-$25,000. - Purse $61,000. (INCLUDES UP TO $5,000 FBIF) FOR
FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER
OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000.

1 BURNAWAY (L) 6 Vasquez M 121
2 SPARKLING STAR (PER) (L) 20 Reyes L 121
3 LE BEAU (L) 9/2 Zayas E 121
4 OKAY FINE (L) 6 Trejos J 121
5 CLEARLY COPPER (L) Blinkers On 12 Camacho S 120
6 MADAME MISCHIEF (L) 8 Gonzalez E 118
7 CINDYLOUWHO (L) 30 Morelos J 123
8 TAPE RUNNER (L) 10 Jaramillo E 118
9 TOWSER (L) 5/2 Husbands M **114
10 GILDED EDGE (L) 15 Bravo J 118
11 SWOONATRA (L) 15 Perez E 121
12 BOSTON ROSE (IRE) (L) Blinkers off 20 Diaz, Jr. H 123
13 AE-FANTASY PERFORMER (L) 30 Marin S 118
14 AE-NINETEENAMENDMENT (L) 12 Camacho S 123
15 AE-SRI LANKA (L) 12 Reyes L 121

SELECTIONS: 9-3-1-4

2 Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
Armed Forces S. GP - R9

One Mile (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $95,000. TWO YEAR OLDS.
1 TANK 6 Zayas E 118
2 SUPER SAILOR 6 Reyes L 120
3 SCARECROW 6 Camacho S 120
4 MR. SQUEAKY WHEELS 10 Rodriguez I 122
5 NAUGHTY RASCAL Blinkers off 5 Vasquez M 122
6 GOD WITH US Blinkers off 30 Rojas C 118
7 FORMULATE 6 Jaramillo E 118
8 BRIDLE A BUTTERFLY 9/2 Gonzalez E 120
9 CARCONE 20 Bridgmohan S 120
10 I KNOW I KNOW 4 Bravo J 122

SELECTIONS: 10-8-5-1

3 Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
Showing Up S. GP - R11

One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $95,000. THREE
YEAR OLDS.

1 BENVOLIO 20 Trejos J 120
2 FULL NELSON 8 Camacho S 123
3 YOUR MAN ALEX 30 Bridgmohan S 118
4 GOES THE CLOWN 8 Marin S 118
5 IN A JAM 5 Jaramillo E 123
6 ELEVATED GAME 10 Vasquez M 120
7 ADIOS COLE 20 Gil C 120
8 FREEDOM PRINCIPLE 12 Reyes L 123
9 GENERAL LEDGER 9/2 Gonzalez E 123
10 SILENT HEART 4 Perez E 120
11 MUGATU 12 Bravo J 118
12 PREVENT 6 Zayas E 123

SELECTIONS: 10-9-5-12

TROPICAL TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Saturday, November 02, 2024
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Special Daily Double (Distaff/Classic)

6 Bc Distaff - Classic Double
Stakes Longines Breeders' Cup Distaff DMR - R6

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,000,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES, THREE-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD. Northern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs.; Southern Hemisphere
Three-Year-Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. $30,000 to pre-enter, $30,000 to enter, with guaranteed $2,000,000 purse including travel awards of which 52% to the owner of the winner, 17%
to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to starters not based in California. The maximum
number of starters is fourteen with four also eligibles. One And One Eighth Miles

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Candied
B.f.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Toni Tools by Roaring Fever, KY
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

97 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners and Bobby Flay
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 1 2 1 $368,125 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 0 1 $595,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 2 2 $963,925 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $159,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee9 ft 1N»^ :47^¶ 1:11¶^ 1:49^º 3gk Stk - SpinsterG1 - 600k 99-100 2 2¶ 2¸ 2¹¡ 2¹ 3½¢ Saez L 121 4.03 Idiomatic125¼¡ Occult125£ Candied121¶£ chsd 2w,fade,left lead 6
17Aug24 Sar10 ft 1L»¹ :47^¼ 1:37¼º 2:04¹» 3 k Stk - AlabamaG1 - 600k 86-95 7 6»¡ 6¹¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ Franco M 121 *1.80 Power Squeeze121«¬ Candied121¶ Just Basking121¾¡ 6w upper, lost the bob 8
20Jul24 Sar11 ft 1N¾^ :47¾¿ 1:11¾^ 1:50¿» 3 k Stk - CCAOaksG1 - 500k 102-99 1 3¸¡ 3º 3º¡ 2¹¡ 2º¡ Franco M 120 3.95 Thorpedo Anna122º¡ Candied120º Intricate118½ ins-3p1st,2-4p2nd,chsd 4
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.2b 38/47 22 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51.1b 34/47 14 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50b 35/86 6 Sep 24 Sar 4F ft :48.4b 15/47

2
4-5

Thorpedo Anna
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Fast Anna - Sataves by Uncle Mo, KY
Burgundy, white 'BR,' burgundy stars on white sleeves, burgundy star on white cap

102 Own: Brookdale Racing, Mark Edwards, Judy B. Hicks, et al.
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN JOSEPH HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 6 5 1 0$2,613,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 1 0 $190,613 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $846,300
Life: 9 7 2 0$2,803,663 Distance: 3 3 0 0$1,396,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 Prx12 ft 1Bº¾ :48^¶ 1:12»» 1:45º» 3 k Stk - CotillnG1 - 1000k 87-112 6 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 2¡ 1¨µ Hernandez, Jr. B J 126 *.10 Thorpedo Anna126¨µ Gun Song124¹¡ Tarifa124¸ split foes,edged ahead 8
24Aug24 Sar13 ft 1L»¹ :48¶^ 1:36^» 2:01½¿ 3 Stk - TraversG1 - 1250k 104-110 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2«¬ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 3.40 Fierceness126«¬ Thorpedo Anna121¶£ Sierra Leone126¼¡ brush gate,just missed 8
20Jul24 Sar11 ft 1N¾^ :47¾¿ 1:11¾^ 1:50¿» 3 k Stk - CCAOaksG1 - 500k 110-105 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¹¡ 1º¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 *.25 Thorpedo Anna122º¡ Candied120º Intricate118½ wlungd,hit gate,off slw 4
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/3 a19 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/11 12 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/2 a5 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/8

3
20-1

Batucada
Gr/ro.f.4 Union Rags - Lady Pamela by Tapit, KY
Teal, yellow star, yellow stars and cuffs on sleeves, yellow stars on teal cap

84 Own: Morgan L. Joseph and Carrie L. Brogden
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 9 2 1 1 $131,895 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,460
2023: 5 1 0 0 $32,258 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,615
Life: 16 5 1 1 $263,753 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $51,615

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Baq2 ft 1N¾^ :48¹¶ 1:13¹º 1:50º¶ 3gk Stk - BeldameG2 - 250k 80-92 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ Santana, Jr. R 123 22.00 Raging Sea123«¬ Batucada123º¡ Signal From Noise123¼ up 2w 1/4, fought game 6
14Sep24 WO6 ft o 1Bº^ :48¶¹ 1:13^^ 1:43¾º 3gk Stk - OntMatrnG3 - 150k 88-97 6 13¿¢ 11¼¢ 10¼¡ 7» 7¼¢ Rispoli U 122 L 44.60 Fashionably Fab123¶ Elysian Field122¶£ Blueberry Fields122¡ wchk'd brk,3-4w,ran on 14
20Jul24 WO7 ft o 1Bº^ :49¸^ 1:13¹½ 1:43¿^ 3gk Stk - TrilliumG3 - 135k 81-87 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸ 6½¡ 6¿£ Zayas E J 122 L 3.40 Solo Album123«¬ Forever Dixie123¨µ Fashionably Fab125£ 4w,ridden 3/8,no rally 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.1b 3/24 a16 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :47.1b 1/22 29 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.3b 5/38 9 Sep 24 Sar tr 3F ft :37.2b 5/10

4
30-1

Alice Verite (JPN)
B.f.4 Kizuna (JPN) - Lumiere Verite by Cozzene, JPN
Yellow, blue cross sashes, pink hoop on sleeves, yellow cap

0.00 Own: Makoto Kato
Trn: Kazuya Nakatake (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 6 3 2 0 $433,927 Turf: 20 4 7 4 $789,199
2023: 10 0 4 3 $197,730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 7 4 $789,199 Distance: 6 1 1 3 $171,628

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep24 eNii(JPN) fm p 1L 1:58^^ 3g Stk - Niigata Kinen G3 - 509k 8 10¾ Shibata Y 117 9.60 Shinryokuka119¨© Seleccion123¡ King's Palace126¨µ tired, no excuse 11
16Jun24 eKyo(JPN) fm p 1L 1:57¸^ 3gk Stk - Mermaid S. G3 - 458k 13 1¸ Nagashima M 110 8.10 Alice Verite110¸ Edel Blume119¨µ Wholeness115¨µ led throughout 16
25May24 eKyo(JPN) fm p 1L 1:57¾^ 4gk Alw 138489 2 1¨µ Shibata Y 117 *1.80 Alice Verite117¨µ Kantipur123¹¡ Taisei Feerique123«¬ set pace, unchallenged 10

5
20-1

Sugar Fish
Ch.f.3 Accelerate - Madeira Park by Langfuhr, KY
Blue, orange 'T,' blue cuffs on orange sleeves, orange cap

96 Own: Talla Racing, LLC and Sweetwater Stable
Trn: Jeff Mullins (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 6 4 1 0 $303,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $6,140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,220
Life: 8 4 1 0 $310,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA7 ft 1B¾» :48¸» 1:12º¸ 1:43»¹ 3gk Stk - ZenyattaG2 - 200k 78-112 5 5º¡ 5¸ 4¸ 2¶ 1¶¡ Baze T 122 2.60 1094 Sugar Fish122¶¡ Alpha Bella124¿ Desert Dawn124¹£ ins,angld out/in upper 5
03Aug24 Dmr10 ft 1Bº» :46»¸ 1:10¿½ 1:43¸¿ 3gk Stk - CLHrschG1 - 400k 101-86 6 5¸¡ 6¸¡ 6º 7½¡ 6¶¶¡ Baze T 119 15.50 Adare Manor125¸£ Scylla123¸ Flying Connection121¨©w4-3wd,tight9/16,3-5wd 8
08Jun24 SA7 ft 1B¾» :47º¶ 1:11»» 1:43º¶ 3 k Stk - SumrOaksG2 - 200k 85-104 2 4¹ 4¸ 3¡ 1» 1¿£ Baze T 120 5.70 1150 Sugar Fish120¿£ Nothing Like You124£ Jane Austen120¿¢ wbad stmbl,surged clear 4
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.4h 5/51 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 14/51 14 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 13/31 7 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.4h 63/69

6
7-2

Raging Sea
Ch.f.4 Curlin - Stormy Welcome by Storm Cat, KY
Pink, black hoop, black chevrons on sleeves, black cap

98 Own: Alpha Delta Stables, LLC
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 4 0 0 $733,850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 2 1 0 $204,690 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $64,790
Life: 12 7 1 1$1,198,478 Distance: 7 5 1 0 $750,290

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Baq2 ft 1N¾^ :48¹¶ 1:13¹º 1:50º¶ 3gk Stk - BeldameG2 - 250k 73-92 4 5»¡ 5º 5¹£ 1¡ 1«¬ Prat F 123 *.10 Raging Sea123«¬ Batucada123º¡ Signal From Noise123¼wbobble st, got the nod 6
23Aug24 Sar10 ft 1N½» :46¼¼ 1:10»¹ 1:49¶º 4gk Stk - PrsnlEnsG1 - 500k 89-106 3 4¶^ 4¶¶ 4¾¡ 2º 1«¬ Prat F 120 6.20 Raging Sea120«¬ Idiomatic124¶^¢ Soul of an Angel120» 4-5w uppr, bumped, up 5
21Jul24 Sar5 ft 1N¾^ :48¿¶ 1:13^» 1:51¿» 4gk Stk - ShuveeG2 - 200k 94-102 3 3¸ 4¸ 3¸ 1¶ 1¸¡ Prat F 124 1.65 Raging Sea124¸¡ Shotgun Hottie122¸¡ Misty Veil124¹ svd grnd,bid3/16,clear 5
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 52/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 102/193 28 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.4b 49/140 21 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.3b 23/89

7
30-1

Honor D Lady
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Honor Code - Complicated by Blame, KY
Black, yellow star and collar, yellow stars and cuffs on sleeves, yellow cap

91 Own: Final Furlong Farm, LLC and Madaket Stables, LLC
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 2 1 0 $457,375 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $47,970
2023: 6 2 1 2 $223,436 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 5 3 3 $725,942 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $41,775

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee9 ft 1N»^ :47^¶ 1:11¶^ 1:49^º 3gk Stk - SpinsterG1 - 600k 82-84 4 5»¡ 5½ 5¿ 5¶^ 5¶¾¢ Velazquez J R 125 10.41 Idiomatic125¼¡ Occult125£ Candied121¶£ 2w1st,3p2nd,no factor 6
07Jul24 Del9 ft 1Cº^ :49¼½ 1:14º¿ 1:59¾¼ 3gk Stk - DelHG2 - 500k 86-98 2 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¸ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Ortiz J L 121 2.10 Honor D Lady121»¡ Saddle Up Jessie118¡ Wet Paint123¶¢ wbmpd brk,bid3w,drw off 7
08Jun24 Mth5 ft 1Bº¾ :49¼¼ 1:14¶¾ 1:45º¼ 3gk Stk - LadySecrtL - 100k 66-97 4 4º 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 2º¡ Lopez P 124 1.30 Candied116º¡ Honor D Lady124¡ Saddle Up Jessie124¶^¡ wstumbled badly start 4
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft :59.2b 1/8 15 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 9/58 29 Sep 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:03b 3/5 23 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :54b 15/16

8
20-1

Miss New York
Ch.f.4 Good Magic - Luna Vega by Malibu Moon, KY
Purple, white circled soccer player, purple and white cap

85 Own: Amo Racing USA, LLC
Trn: Jorge Delgado (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 3 2 0 0 $95,250 Turf: 5 0 0 3 $9,169
2023: 7 2 1 1 $124,300 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $60,000
Life: 17 5 1 4 $253,842 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Sep24 Lrl9 gd 1m¸^ :47»¶ 1:12¸¿ 1:38½¸ 3gk Stk - TwixtB - 100k 85-96 2 3» 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Centeno D 120 2.10 1057 Miss New York120¶¢ Princess Indy118¸¡ Mystic Pleasure120¹¡ stalked,3w turn,drving 5
17Aug24 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹½ 1:13¸¼ 1:44^¿ 3gk Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 61-94 2 3¹¡ 3¸ 2¸ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Centeno D 123 L 3.30 1035 Miss New York123¹¡ Continentalcongres123¿¡ Majestic Creed123¶¢ ins,angl 5/16,hand drv 6
08Jul24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :21¿¼ :44¿½ 1:18º½ 3gk Alw 55000 46-63 6 4 4¼¡ 4½ 4¾¡ 5½¢ Rendon J 122 L 6.90 Talk to the Judge122¶£ Early Edition122¶£ Disco Ebo122¶ outside, faltered 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.2b 84/105 12 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 24/41 8 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :51.3b 76/84 9 Aug 24 Mth 4F my :54b 11/11

9
4-1

Awesome Result
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Justify - Blossomed by Deputy Minister, KY
White and grey blocks, white and grey blocks on sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: Insel Racing
Trn: Yasutoshi Ikee (0-0-0-0)

YUTAKA TAKE (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 3 3 0 0 $601,405 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 3 0 0 $259,598 Off (Dirt): 6 6 0 0 $761,198
Life: 7 7 0 0 $911,296 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $184,530

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Aug24 eMom(JPN) sy 1L 2:04^^ 3gkN Stk - Breeders Gold Cup - 328k 11 1» Take Y 126 1.10 Awesome Result126» Delicada121¶ Dreyse121º much the best 12
08May24 eKaw(JPN) gd 1D 2:14»^ 4gkjStk - Empress Hai - 440k 10 1¨µ Take Y 121 2.60 Awesome Result121¨µ Grand Bridge121¸ Carrick a Rede121¶¡ just held on 12
03Feb24 eKyo(JPN) st 1C 1:57º^ 4g Stk - Aldebaran S. - 282k 12 1£ Take Y 119 *1.00 Awesome Result119£ Hapi128¹ Z Lien123¸¡ all out near fin 12

10
30-1

Che Evasora (ARG)
Ch.m.6 Greenspring - Thundery Malice (ARG) by Thunder Gulch, ARG
White, black blocks, yellow stripe and cuffs on blue sleeves, black and white quartered cap

67 Own: R Unicorn Stable
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 1 0 1 $25,426 Turf: 9 0 1 3 $8,156
2023: 9 3 2 2 $18,986 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,992
Life: 24 6 4 6 $56,785 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,992

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA7 ft 1B¾» :48¸» 1:12º¸ 1:43»¹ 3gk Stk - ZenyattaG2 - 200k 80-67 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 5º¡ 5¶¸ 5¸¾£ Fresu A 126 15.10 989 Sugar Fish122¶¡ Alpha Bella124¿ Desert Dawn124¹£ stalk,drop bck2nd,easd 5
01May24 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:00¶¹ 3gk Stk - CriadoreG1 - 36k 1 1¡ Peralta J L 133 58.15 Che Evasora133¡ Hawaiian Love132¨© Erase Una Vez126¶¡ won fnl strides 16
06Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft p 1O 2:12»¸ 3gk Stk - GLerenaG1 - 24k 7 4¼¡ Peralta J L 132 29.30 Ballado's Beach132¶¡ Hawaiian Love132¹ Big Lover126¸ hampered, no room 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 6/51 19 Oct 24 SA 6F ft 1:15.4h 2/3 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.3h 64/82 22 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3hg 23/58
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Candied will race with Blinkers On

a
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8 Bc Distaff - Classic Double
Stakes Longines Breeders' Cup Classic DMR - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,000,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. Northern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.; Southern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 118 lbs.; Older,
126 lbs. All Fillies and Mares allowed 3 lbs. $75,000 to pre-enter, $75,000 to enter, with guaranteed $7,000,000 purse including travel awards of which 52% to the owner of the winner,
17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to starters not based in California. The
maximum number of starters is fourteen with four also eligibles. One And One Fourth Miles

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Forever Young (JPN)
B.c.3 Real Steel (JPN) - Forever Darling by Congrats, JPN
Maroon, white hoops on sleeves, maroon cap

110 Own: Susumu Fujita
Trn: Yoshito Yahagi (0-0-0-0)

RYUSEI SAKAI (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 3 0 1$2,415,217 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 3 0 0 $569,451 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $521,315
Life: 7 6 0 1$2,984,668 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $935,217

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 eOI(JPN) st 1L 2:04¶^ 3 jStk - Japan Dirt Classic - 740k 1 1¶¢ Sakai R 126 1.70 Forever Young126¶¢ Mikki Fight126» Sunrise Zipangu126¶ close up, driven home 15
04May24 CD12 ft 1Lº» :46¼¹ 1:37º¼ 2:03¹º 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 5000k 95-110 10 16¶^ 15»¢ 7¸¢ 2¸ 3«¬ Sakai R 126 h 7.03 Mystik Dan126¨© Sierra Leone126¨© Forever Young126¶£ woff slw, bumped, game 20
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 1C 1:57¾¿ 3 Stk - UAE Derby G2 - 1000k T-114 11 1¸ Sakai R 121 Forever Young121¸ Auto Bahn131º£ Pandagate121¶ driven to lead 1f out 11
24Feb24 eKar(KSA) ft 1m 1:36¶½ 3 Stk - Saudi Derby G3 - 1500k 9 1«¬ Sakai R 121 Forever Young121«¬ Book'em Danno121¼ Bentornato122» took lead last stride 12
13Dec23 eKaw(JPN) gd 1m 1:43»^ 2 Stk - Zennippon Nisai Yushun - 491k 12 1½ Sakai R 123 1.10 Forever Young123½ Aigle Noir123¸¡ Saint Honore123¶ easily 12
03Nov23 eMom(JPN) gd 1N 1:54¹^ 2 jStk - JBC Nisai Yushun - 395k 3 1¶¡ Sakai R 121 1.20 Forever Young121¶¡ Sunrise Zipangu121¾ Black Butler121¹ driven to win 12
14Oct23 eKyo(JPN) st 1N 1:54¾^ 2 Msw 2 1º Sakai R 123 3.20 Forever Young123º Shiliushi123¶ Ballon d'Or123¶¡ easily 14

2
20-1

Highland Falls
Ch.c.4 Curlin - Round Pond by Awesome Again, KY
Royal blue, white 'Emirates, Fly Better,' royal blue cap

104 Own: Godolphin, LLC
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 3 2 0$1,065,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 0 1 $126,260 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $40,600
Life: 9 5 2 1$1,192,060 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $574,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep24 Sar12 ft 1L»» :47¼½ 1:36¶¿ 2:03¸» 3g Stk - JkyClbGCG1 - 1000k 121-113 6 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1º Prat F 126 b 7.00 Highland Falls126º Pyrenees126¸£ Disarm126¨© bmp early,out,2-3path 7
20Jul24 Mth10 ft 1N»¼ :49¶» 1:13¹» 1:50º¼ 3g Stk - MTHCupG3 - 404k 98-98 3 2«¬ 4¶¡ 6¶¢ 4¹¡ 2»¢ Geroux F 124 b *.70 Tapit Trice118»¢ Highland Falls124£ Counterspy118¹ inside trip, late 2d 8
01Jun24 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47½¸ 1:11½¶ 1:48»¶ 4g Stk - BlameG3 - 275k 85-104 2 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¸ 1¶ Geroux F 118 b *.95 Highland Falls118¶ Cagliostro118¸ Dreamlike118º¡ ins,drvn3/8,3w1/4,edge 7
20Apr24 OP11 ft 1N¼^ :47¼¸ 1:11¿¿ 1:49^^ 4g Stk - OaklawnHG2 - 1250k 96-111 1 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 2¹ 2¸ Geroux F 118 b 3.80 Skippylongstocking122¸ Highland Falls118¹ Red Route One120£ steered 3w,willing 2nd 11
03Mar24 SA8 ft 1L»^ :47^¿ 1:37^» 2:03º¿ 4g Stk - SAHG1 - 400k 103-108 2 7¹£ 7¹¡ 6º 6º¢ 4¸£ Geroux F 118 b 3.60 1195 Newgate121«¬ Subsanador120¸¡ Reincarnate119«¬ ins-3wd2nd,mild rally 7
13Jan24 FG6 ft 1B»^ :48¼¼ 1:13¶¿ 1:43½» 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 75-107 7 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1£ Geroux F 122 bL *.50 Highland Falls122£ Bright Spark120º Banishing122¼¡ track 3w,bid,held firm 8
17Nov23 CD9 ft 1B»^ :47½¿ 1:12¶¸ 1:42¼¶ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 82-106 2 4» 5¹¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Geroux F 118 bL *1.07 Highland Falls118¸ Ten Days Later118¹£ Smile Mon118¸¢ bid 3w2nd,led 1/4,clrd 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.1b 6/39 a18 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00b 1/30 11 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/20 4 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 23/82

3
5-2

City of Troy
B.c.3 Justify - Together Forever (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Navy, navy cap

0.00 Own: Mrs. John Magnier, Michael B. Tabor, and Derrick Smit
Trn: Aidan P. O'Brien (0-0-0-0)

RYAN L. MOORE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 3 0 0$2,577,262 Turf: 7 6 0 0$3,028,555
2023: 3 3 0 0 $451,293 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 6 0 0$3,028,555 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $545,057

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Aug24 eYor(ENG) gf p 1D 2:04¹¸ 3g Stk - Juddmonte International S. G1 - 1601k T-130 5 1¶ Moore R L 127 *1.25 City of Troy127¶ Calandagan127¹¡ Ghostwriter127¹£ made all, kept on well 13
06Jul24 eSan(ENG) sf p 1L 2:09¾^ 3g Stk - Coral Eclipse G1 - 961k T-122 8 1¶ Moore R L 125 *.25 City of Troy125¶ Al Riffa135¶ Ghostwriter125»¡ led ovr 1f out, kpt on 6
01Jun24 eEps(ENG) gs p 1K 2:38¹¸ 3 Stk - Betfred Derby G1 - 1983k T-124 1 1¸£ Moore R L 128 *3.00 City of Troy128¸£ Ambiente Friendly128¹¢ Los Angeles128¶¡ comfortably 16
04May24 eNew(ENG) gd p 1m 1:37¸¶ 3 Stk - Qipco 2000 Guineas G1 - 627k T-81 2 9¶¼£ Moore R L 128 *.65 Notable Speech128¶¡ Rosallion128¶£ Haatem128¶¢ weakened 2f out 11
14Oct23 eNew(ENG) sf p 7f 1:24¾» 2 Stk - Native Trails Dewhurst S. G1 - 642k T-125 2 1¹¡ Moore R L 129 *.50 City of Troy129¹¡ Alyanaabi129¶ Eben Shaddad129¶¡ made all 8
15Jul23 eNew(ENG) gs p 7f 1:26^¹ 2 Stk - Bet365 Superlative S. G2 - 131k T-121 2 1¼¡ Moore R L 129 *.65 City of Troy129¼¡ Haatem129¹¢ Oddyssey129¨© impressive 9
01Jul23 eCur(IRE) gd p 7f 1:23¿¼ 2 Msw - Barronstown Stud Irish EBF -22k T-100 5 1¸¡ Moore R L 131 *1.50 City of Troy131¸¡ Galen131¶¢ Instant Appeal128¹ led 1f out, ran on 13

4
30-1

Mixto
Ch.c.4 Good Magic - Musical Mystery by Concerto, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on black sleeves, black cap

103 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 1 1 2 $678,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 1 1 $85,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 2 4 $782,180 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $612,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 Dmr10 ft 1L¶» :46¿» 1:36¸¿ 2:02¶^ 3g Stk - PacifcClG1 - 1000k 113-108 8 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ Frey K 124 b 22.20 Mixto124¡ Full Serrano124¡ Reincarnate124¸ prss2w,chsd,came back 8
07Jul24 Pln8 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48^¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:41»¼ 3g Stk - PLNMileB - 150k 96-106 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 2¸ Fresu A 121 b *1.10 Lammas125¸ Mixto121¡ Prince Abu Dhabi121¸£ pace,outkicked,won 2nd 8
27May24 SA10 ft 1L»^ :47¸» 1:36¾¾ 2:03^¶ 3g Stk - GoldCupG2 - 200k 88-101 6 6» 6¸¡ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 5¾¢ Fresu A 122 8.70 1156 Mr Fisk124¸¢ Reincarnate122¸¢ Judge Miller122¸¢ w2w,4w into str,drf upr 7
20Apr24 SA7 ft 1N¾» :48½» 1:12½¾ 1:49º¶ 4g Stk - CalfrninG3 - 100k 67-108 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¹ 3¸£ Fresu A 120 4.10 1178 Mr Fisk124¸¢ Judge Miller120¡ Mixto120¾ wbid btw,tight past5/16 4
03Mar24 SA8 ft 1L»^ :47^¿ 1:37^» 2:03º¿ 4g Stk - SAHG1 - 400k 114-107 3 2¡ 2¡ 4¸ 4¹ 5¹¢ Fresu A 118 b 10.40 1178 Newgate121«¬ Subsanador120¸¡ Reincarnate119«¬ pressd outside,kept on 7
27Jan24 SA8 ft 1N¿^ :47»» 1:12¶^ 1:49¸¼ 4g Stk - SnPsqalG2 - 200k 79-99 7 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 4¸¡ 3¶£ Fresu A 120 11.40 1185 Newgrange124¶ Newgate122£ Mixto120¶ wbpd st,2-3wd,willingly 7
26Dec23 SA6 ft 1B¾^ :47¹¶ 1:11¶¶ 1:42½¿ 3g Stk - SnAntnoG2 - 200k 85-103 5 4¸ 4¸ 5¸£ 5¹¡ 2¸¢ Fresu A 119 9.50 1245 Newgrange123¸¢ Mixto119¡ Brickyard Ride121¡ 4wd,3deep,up for 2nd 5
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.2h 5/12 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1hg 24/51 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 22/52 6 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 18/68

5
30-1

Senor Buscador
B.h.6 Mineshaft - Rose's Desert by Desert God, KY
Royal blue, lime lazy 'JP' brand and lime collar, lime blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

108 Own: Peacock Family Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Todd W. Fincher (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 1 1 1$11,808,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 2 1 1 $536,750 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $136,000
Life: 21 7 2 3$12,731,427 Distance: 4 0 0 1$1,328,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA9 ft 1N¾^ :47¶¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:48¼¾ 3g Stk - CACrownG1 - 1000k 89-100 6 6¼ 6»¡ 6» 6¾¡ 5¶»¢ Talamo J 124 6.30 1219 Subsanador124«¬ National Treasure126¨© Newgate124½ 3-4wide, no factor 6
24Aug24 Dmr9 ft 7f¼^ :22»¼ :44¿¼ 1:21¶½ 3g Stk - POBrienG2 - 250k 23-112 7 8 8¶^ 8¼£ 5½ 4¼£ Talamo J 125 4.30 Raging Torrent118¨µ The Chosen Vron125¹¡ Big City Lights121¹ lagged,3-5w,improved 8
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 1L 2:02¹¶ 3g Stk - Dubai World Cup G1 - 12000k T-113 10 3¿ Alvarado J 126 Laurel River126¾¡ Ushba Tesoro126¡ Senor Buscador126º£ lost 2nd fnl 110yds 12
24Feb24 eKar(KSA) ft 1N 1:49»^ 4g Stk - Saudi Cup G1 - 20000k 4 1«¬ Alvarado J 126 Senor Buscador126«¬ Ushba Tesoro126£ Saudi Crown126£ took lead last stride 14
27Jan24 GP13 ft 1N½^ :46¹¸ 1:11¸¶ 1:50»¶ 4g Stk - PWCInvitG1 - 3000k 92-113 6 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 7½ 2¸¡ 2¨µ Alvarado J 123 8.90 National Treasure123¨µ Senor Buscador123º¡ Crupi123¼¢ 3-2wd, closed, missed 12
02Dec23 Aqu10 mys 1m»¹ :44¾¾ 1:09^º 1:34¸¾ 3g Stk - CigarMiHG2 - 500k 72-109 3 12¶^ 10¶¶ 10¿ 7½£ 2º¡ Alvarado J 123 3.80 Hoist the Gold121º¡ Senor Buscador123º¢ Castle Chaos116¨© 8w upper, closed well 12
04Nov23 SA9 ft 1L»^ :45½¹ 1:35¸¿ 2:02¾½ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 6000k 86-109 8 12¶» 9¶¶ 8½¡ 7½ 7»¢ Franco G 126 f 29.90 1192 White Abarrio126¶ Derma Sotogake122¶¢ Proxy126¨µ ranged up 5w, tired 12
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Dmr 6F ft 1:12h 1/1 a16 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 1/10 a20 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :36.3h 1/4 8 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01h 20/45

6
20-1

Derma Sotogake (JPN)
Ch.c.4 Mind Your Biscuits - Amour Poesie (JPN) by Neo Universe (JPN), JPN
Light blue, yellow stars, light blue hoop on yellow sleeves, yellow star on light blue cap

104 Own: Hiroyuki Asanuma
Trn: Hidetaka Otonashi (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTOPHE LEMAIRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 0 0$1,252,435 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,843
2023: 4 1 1 1$1,750,000 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $319,046
Life: 13 4 1 2$3,434,599 Distance: 3 0 1 0$1,260,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Sep24 eFun(JPN) st 1N 1:52¾^ 3g jStk - Nippon TV Hai - 423k 7 5¾¡ Lemaire C 123 3.50 William Barows126¶ Ushba Tesoro128º Meisho Hario126¶ chased ldrs, faltered 13
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 1L 2:02¹¶ 3g Stk - Dubai World Cup G1 - 12000k T-102 8 6¶¼¢ Murphy O 126 Laurel River126¾¡ Ushba Tesoro126¡ Senor Buscador126º£ outpaced, ran on fnl f 12
24Feb24 eKar(KSA) ft 1N 1:49»^ 4g Stk - Saudi Cup G1 - 20000k 13 5¸¡ Lemaire C 126 Senor Buscador126«¬ Ushba Tesoro126£ Saudi Crown126£ same pace near fin 14
04Nov23 SA9 ft 1L»^ :45½¹ 1:35¸¿ 2:02¾½ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 6000k 127-115 4 4¹¡ 4º 4¹¡ 3¹ 2¶ Lemaire C 122 26.20 1170 White Abarrio126¶ Derma Sotogake122¶¢ Proxy126¨µ bid 4w, kicked on 12
06May23 CD12 ft 1Lº» :45½¹ 1:36^¼ 2:01»½ 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 3000k 99-93 14 13¶^ 10½¢ 7¸£ 6º¢ 6¾ Lemaire C 126 7.80 Mage126¶ Two Phil's126¡ Angel of Empire126¹ wbrushed gate, toiled 18
25Mar23 eMey(UAE) ft 1C 1:55¾¶ 3 Stk - UAE Derby G2 - 1000k T-116 1 1»¡ Lemaire C 121 Derma Sotogake121»¡ Dura Erede121º¡ Continuar121¹¡ led early & went clear 13
25Feb23 eKar(KSA) ft 1m 1:38¾¸ 3 Stk - Boutique Group Saudi Derby G3 - 1500k 3 3¸£ Matsuwaka F 121 Commissioner King123«¬ Havnameltdown121¸£ Derma Sotogake121¨µ nearest finish 13
Workout(s): a29 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft :59.2h 1/3

7
12-1

Ushba Tesoro (JPN)
B.h.7 Orfevre (JPN) - Millefeui Attach (JPN) by King Kamehameha (JPN), JPN
Green, yellow sash, yellow hoop on sleeves, green cap

112 Own: Ryotokuji Kenji Holdings
Trn: Noboru Takagi (0-0-0-0)

YUGA KAWADA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 3 0$5,987,043 Turf: 22 3 1 4 $451,676
2023: 5 4 0 0$8,730,351 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $343,544
Life: 35 11 4 5$16,414,520 Distance: 12 4 2 1$11,230,656

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Sep24 eFun(JPN) st 1N 1:52¾^ 3g jStk - Nippon TV Hai - 423k 4 2¶ Kawada Y 128 1.40 William Barows126¶ Ushba Tesoro128º Meisho Hario126¶ closed willingly 13
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 1L 2:02¹¶ 3g Stk - Dubai World Cup G1 - 12000k T-114 5 2¾¡ Kawada Y 126 z Laurel River126¾¡ Ushba Tesoro126¡ Senor Buscador126º£ no match for winner 12
24Feb24 eKar(KSA) ft 1N 1:49»^ 4g Stk - Saudi Cup G1 - 20000k 11 2«¬ Kawada Y 126 Senor Buscador126«¬ Ushba Tesoro126£ Saudi Crown126£ led, headed fnl stride 14
29Dec23 eOI(JPN) st 1L 2:07¹^ 3g Stk - Tokyo Daishoten G1 - 1202k 5 1¡ Kawada Y 126 .70 Ushba Tesoro126¡ Wilson Tesoro126¨µ Dura Erede123£ ran well fnl f 9
04Nov23 SA9 ft 1L»^ :45½¹ 1:35¸¿ 2:02¾½ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 6000k 101-112 7 8¶¶ 7¾ 5» 4º¡ 5¹¢ Kawada Y 126 h 3.80 1167 White Abarrio126¶ Derma Sotogake122¶¢ Proxy126¨µ lng drive, bid4w, hung 12
27Sep23 eFun(JPN) st 1N 1:51½^ 3g jStk - Nippon TV Hai - 456k 4 1¸¡ Kawada Y 128 .60 Ushba Tesoro128¸¡ Tenkaharu123¶¡ Suave Aramis123¨µ very easily 11
25Mar23 eMey(UAE) ft 1L 2:03¸» 3g Stk - Dubai World Cup G1 - 12000k T-126 8 1¸£ Kawada Y 126 hz Ushba Tesoro126¸£ Algiers126¨© Emblem Road126£ took lead fnl 100m 15

BCG-11/02/2024-2 RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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Pyrenees
B.c.4 Into Mischief - Our Khrysty by Newfoundland, KY
Blue, light blue ball sash, blue cap

96 Own: Blue Heaven Farm, LLC
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN JOSEPH HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 3 2 0 $652,870 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 1 0 0 $31,200 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $109,520
Life: 10 4 3 1 $716,316 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $200,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep24 Sar12 ft 1L»» :47¼½ 1:36¶¿ 2:03¸» 3g Stk - JkyClbGCG1 - 1000k 117-108 5 5º 4¾ 3º¡ 3¸¡ 2º Hernandez, Jr. B J 126 10.60 Highland Falls126º Pyrenees126¸£ Disarm126¨© 3p1st,3p-ins2nd,3p1/4 7
29Jun24 CD11 ft 1N»^ :48¹¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:48^¿ 4g Stk - SFosterG1 - 1000k 80-108 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¶¡ 3¹ 2¸¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 10.33 Kingsbarns124¸¡ Pyrenees124«¬ Skippylongstocking124£ stalk 2p,btw,5p,ran on 8
17May24 Pim12 ft 1Cº^ :50¸¼ 1:15»½ 1:57½¹ 3g Stk - PimSpclG3 - 250k 104-103 4 4¸ 4¸ 4¸ 3¸ 1£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 5.10 Pyrenees120£ Kingsbarns126¸¢ Harlocap122¶¢ ins-2w,angled,surged 7
12Apr24 Kee3 sys 1N»^ :48¼¶ 1:12¾^ 1:50½¿ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 76-99 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L *1.61 Pyrenees118¹ The Prince's Spur120º¢ Cyclone Mischief118¹¢ ins-2p,cleard,drft out 6
27Jan24 FG7 mys 1B»^ :49¿¹ 1:15¸½ 1:44¿½ 4g Alw 58000nw1/x 51-96 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L *1.60 Pyrenees122¸¢ Brigade Commander120¶¡ Bright Spark120¶¡ stalk 2w,vie btw,clear 5
15Dec23 FG6 ft 1B»^ :48¿» 1:13¾¾ 1:45¶^ 3g Msw 52000 60-89 6 3¹¡ 3¹ 3¶ 1¸ 1º¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 L *.90 Pyrenees121º¡ Earl of Dassel121º£ Beaumont Red121¶¢ wpop gate,3w,bid,cleard 6
26Dec22 FG7 ft 1B»^ :47½¹ 1:13¿¼ 1:44¾^ 2 Msw 60000 77-86 11 8¼£ 9¾ 6¶£ 4¿ 3¿£ Lanerie C J 120 L 4.30 Banishing120¾¡ Mobster120¶¢ Pyrenees120¶ 3wd,btw 2nd,willingly 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49b 27/86 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47.1b 2/96 12 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft :59.3b 2/11 6 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :46.3b 2/50

9
3-1

Fierceness
B.c.3 City of Light - Nonna Bella by Stay Thirsty, KY
Royal blue, orange circled 'R,' royal blue hoops on orange sleeves, royal blue visor on orange cap

98 Own: Repole Stable
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 3 0 1$1,563,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 0 0$1,102,750 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $62,750
Life: 8 5 0 1$2,666,350 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $687,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Sar13 ft 1L»¹ :48¶^ 1:36^» 2:01½¿ 3 Stk - TraversG1 - 1250k 103-110 8 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1«¬ Velazquez J R 126 3.90 Fierceness126«¬ Thorpedo Anna121¶£ Sierra Leone126¼¡ 3w 1st turn, gamely 8
27Jul24 Sar10 ft 1N¾^ :47ºº 1:11¸½ 1:49¶» 3 Stk - JimDandyG2 - 500k 108-108 6 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶ Velazquez J R 124 1.80 Fierceness124¶ Sierra Leone124»£ Batten Down120»¢ out,3p,5p1/4,9p3/16 6
04May24 CD12 ft 1Lº» :46¼¹ 1:37º¼ 2:03¹º 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 5000k 107-77 16 3¡ 3¡ 5£ 10¶¶ 15¸º¡ Velazquez J R 126 *3.21 Mystik Dan126¨© Sierra Leone126¨© Forever Young126¶£ hop st,vied 3w,wknd1/4 20
30Mar24 GP14 ft 1N½^ :47»^ 1:11¹¶ 1:48¸¸ 3 Stk - FlaDerbyG1 - 1000k 99-110 8 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¾ 1¶¹¡ Velazquez J R 122 *1.10 Fierceness122¶¹¡ Catalytic122¸¡ Grand Mo the First122¨© pace 3-2p, handily 9
03Feb24 GP12 ft 1B¼^ :50»¹ 1:14¸» 1:46^½ 3 Stk - HolyBullG3 - 250k 54-90 6 3¶ 3¨µ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¡ Velazquez J R 124 *.20 Hades118¸ Domestic Product118¶¡ Fierceness124¸¡ wpinballed start, 4-3wd 7
03Nov23 SA8 ft 1B¿^ :47^¸ 1:10¾¼ 1:41¿^ 2 Stk - BCJuvnleG1 - 2000k 100-110 7 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¼¢ Velazquez J R 122 16.50 1009 Fierceness122¼¢ Muth122¡ Locked122¶¢ pressed, led, widened 9
07Oct23 Baq8 sys 1m»¸ :45ºº 1:10º¶ 1:35¿^ 2 Stk - ChampagnG1 - 500k 96-73 6 6¸ 6¸¡ 3» 5½ 7¸^¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 *.55 Timberlake122º¢ General Partner122¼¢ Dancing Groom122¸¡ wlunge st, tired 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.4b 8/24 a17 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/3 a10 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/5 3 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/8

10
30-1

Tapit Trice
Gr/ro.c.4 Tapit - Danzatrice by Dunkirk, KY
Fuchsia, yellow 'P,' fuchsia hoops on yellow sleeves, fuchsia and yellow cap

103 Own: Whisper Hill Farm, LLC and Gainesway Stable
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 2 0 0 $520,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 3 0 2$1,156,700 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $416,750
Life: 12 6 0 3$1,733,650 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $210,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Baq4 mys 1N¾^ :47^» 1:11¾½ 1:50^¿ 3g Stk - WoodwrdG2 - 400k 107-110 3 4¼¡ 4¼ 3¸ 2¹¡ 1£ Davis D 124 b 2.40 Tapit Trice124£ Skippylongstocking124¶¹¢ Crupi124¸¡ slw to stride,stdy5/16 4
01Sep24 Sar12 ft 1L»» :47¼½ 1:36¶¿ 2:03¸» 3g Stk - JkyClbGCG1 - 1000k 119-104 1 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4»¡ 4¼ 4¼£ Ortiz, Jr. I 126 b 2.35 Highland Falls126º Pyrenees126¸£ Disarm126¨© ins1st,4p2nd,5p1/4 7
20Jul24 Mth10 ft 1N»¼ :49¶» 1:13¹» 1:50º¼ 3g Stk - MTHCupG3 - 404k 99-106 8 6¶£ 3¶ 3¨µ 1¶¡ 1»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 2.80 Tapit Trice118»¢ Highland Falls124£ Counterspy118¹ 4-3w trip, ridden out 8
26Aug23 Sar12 my 1L»¹ :48¶^ 1:36¹¾ 2:02¸¹ 3 Stk - TraversG1 - 1250k 105-100 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 3º 3¹¡ Ortiz J L 126 b 13.50 Arcangelo126¶ Disarm126¸¡ Tapit Trice126º¡ woff beat slw, kept on 7
22Jul23 Mth12 ft 1N»¼ :47¶¶ 1:11¼» 1:49»¸ 3 Stk - HaskellG1 - 1018k 102-93 5 8¼¡ 7¹¢ 7¹ 5»¡ 5¾£ Saez L 122 4.80 Geaux Rocket Ride119¶£ Mage122¸ Arabian Knight119¸ inside, no rally 8
10Jun23 Bel12 ft 1K»¸ :47¼¿ 1:37º¶ 2:29¸¹ 3 Stk - BelmontG1 - 1500k 105-100 2 7¹¢ 5¶£ 5¹¡ 5» 3¶¡ Saez L 126 5.30 Arcangelo126¶¡ Forte126¨© Tapit Trice126£ 4w bid 1/2, mild kick 9
06May23 CD12 ft 1Lº» :45½¹ 1:36^¼ 2:01»½ 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 3000k 92-91 5 18¶» 15¶^ 12¼¡ 11¾¡ 7¿¢ Saez L 126 4.53 Mage126¶ Two Phil's126¡ Angel of Empire126¹ 3p,bump 5p5/16,8p1/4 18
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 74/193 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 23/88 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 10/88 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 5/129

11
12-1

Sierra Leone
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Gun Runner - Heavenly Love by Malibu Moon, KY
Light pink, light pink cap

105 Own: Peter M. Brant, Mrs. John Magnier, Michael B. Tabor, e
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 2 2 2$2,271,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 1 0 $96,750 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $290,000
Life: 8 3 3 2$2,368,000 Distance: 3 0 1 2$1,350,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Sar13 ft 1L»¹ :48¶^ 1:36^» 2:01½¿ 3 Stk - TraversG1 - 1250k 100-107 2 6º 6¹¡ 5¹ 3¹¡ 3¶£ Prat F 126 b *1.75 Fierceness126«¬ Thorpedo Anna121¶£ Sierra Leone126¼¡ chased 2-3w, mild kick 8
27Jul24 Sar10 ft 1N¾^ :47ºº 1:11¸½ 1:49¶» 3 Stk - JimDandyG2 - 500k 78-107 1 6¾ 6¶^ 6¾¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ Prat F 124 b *.80 Fierceness124¶ Sierra Leone124»£ Batten Down120»¢ ins1st trn,good energy 6
08Jun24 Sar12 ft 1L»» :47¸» 1:35»¶ 2:01¼º 3 Stk - BelmontG1 - 2000k 93-104 9 9¶¶ 9¶^ 10»£ 3¹ 3¶¡ Prat F 126 b *1.70 Dornoch126¡ Mindframe126¶ Sierra Leone126º wstumbled st, drft, bmp 10
04May24 CD12 ft 1Lº» :46¼¹ 1:37º¼ 2:03¹º 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 5000k 92-110 2 17¶¸ 16¼¢ 8¸£ 3¸ 2¨© Gaffalione T 126 b 4.79 Mystik Dan126¨© Sierra Leone126¨© Forever Young126¶£ w8w,bumped,fought on 20
06Apr24 Kee10 ft 1N»^ :46º¾ 1:10¾¹ 1:50^¾ 3 Stk - BlueGrasG1 - 1000k 92-107 10 9½¢ 9¾£ 7¼¡ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ Gaffalione T 123 b *1.66 Sierra Leone123¶¡ Just a Touch123¹£ Epic Ride123¶¢ tough load,6p1/4,clear 10
17Feb24 FG14 sys 1Nº^ :49¼½ 1:14½º 1:52¶¹ 3 Stk - RisenStrG2 - 400k 96-98 4 9¼¡ 9¼¢ 7¸¡ 4¹ 1¡ Gaffalione T 122 b *2.70 Sierra Leone122¡ Track Phantom122¶¢ Catching Freedom122¶£ 10p upr,rally,shftd,up 12
02Dec23 Aqu9 mys 1N¾» :46¿½ 1:11»¼ 1:50¹^ 2 Stk - RemsenG2 - 250k 77-99 7 10¶¸ 10¶¸ 10¾¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Ortiz J L 118 4.00 Dornoch118¨© Sierra Leone118º£ Drum Roll Please118¸¡ 2p1st,mvd out2nd,7w1/4 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 112/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 82/193 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 37/160 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 20/168

12
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Arthur's Ride
Gr/ro.c.4 Tapit - Points of Grace by Point Given, FL
Purple, white 'G,' purple chevrons and cuffs on white sleeves, purple cap

102 Own: Glassman Racing, LLC
Trn: William I. Mott (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 3 0 0 $711,155 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 1 0 0 $51,800 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $551,305
Life: 8 4 2 0 $804,955 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $103,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep24 Sar12 ft 1L»» :47¼½ 1:36¶¿ 2:03¸» 3g Stk - JkyClbGCG1 - 1000k 122-100 7 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¿¡ Alvarado J 126 b *.85 Highland Falls126º Pyrenees126¸£ Disarm126¨© bmp early,ins foe,wknd 7
03Aug24 Sar11 mys 1N¾^ :46¼¹ 1:10¸¾ 1:48»º 4g Stk - WhitneyG1 - 1000k 129-115 9 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1» 1¸¢ Alvarado J 118 b 6.90 Arthur's Ride118¸¢ Crupi122¨µ Post Time120º¢ in hand ins, held well 10
07Jun24 Sar2 ft 1L»¹ :47½¹ 1:36¾^ 2:00¿¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 103-115 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 1»¡ 1¶¸£ Alvarado J 124 bL *2.35 Arthur's Ride124¶¸£ Perform122¾ Duke of Gloucester124¼¢ ins-2p,eased up 1/16 9
03May24 CD3 sys 1mº^ :44½¼ 1:09º^ 1:35^¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 100-71 7 9¹£ 8¹¢ 4º 7¿ 9¸¹ Alvarado J 124 bL *1.53 Injunction122¹¢ Fort Warren122¾¢ Prove Worthy124¸¢ 5p upper, bid, tired 12
16Mar24 GP10 ft 1m :46¶» 1:10¼^ 1:35¼º 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69-96 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1½¡ Alvarado J 121 bL 2.10 Arthur's Ride121½¡ Noble Drama121£ Cape Trafalgar121¹ pace 2path, handily 6
11Feb23 GP10 ft 1m» :45½¼ 1:09¿½ 1:36¸¾ 3 Msw 84000 89-93 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Kingscote R 118 bL 2.20 Arthur's Ride118¶¡ Dreamlike118º¡ Case118»£ dueled,ins turn,2p upr 8
03Sep22 Sar8 ft 7fº^ :22½¹ :45½¶ 1:22½½ 2 Msw 105000 63-87 3 3 2¸ 2¸ 1«¬ 2£ Rosario J 119 b 3.40 Instant Coffee119£ Arthur's Ride119» Crupi119¸ 5-6w 1/4,brush,2d best 9
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :49h 22/32 19 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/11 13 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F gd 1:02.4b 1/2 5 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 6/8

13
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Newgate
B.c.4 Into Mischief - Majestic Presence by Majestic Warrior, KY
Aqua, pink hoop, pink hoop on sleeves, aqua cap

106 Own: SF Racing, LLC, Starlight Racing, Madaket Stables, LL
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 1 2 1 $413,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 1 0 $140,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 4 1 $655,775 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $240,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA9 ft 1N¾^ :47¶¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:48¼¾ 3g Stk - CACrownG1 - 1000k 99-122 1 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¶ 3«¬ Velazquez J R 124 7.30 1265 Subsanador124«¬ National Treasure126¨© Newgate124½ 2w,4w1/4,bid3deep1/8 6
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 1L 2:02¹¶ 3g Stk - Dubai World Cup G1 - 12000k T-98 6 9¶¾¡ Dettori L 126 Laurel River126¾¡ Ushba Tesoro126¡ Senor Buscador126º£ weakened 1f out 12
03Mar24 SA8 ft 1L»^ :47^¿ 1:37^» 2:03º¿ 4g Stk - SAHG1 - 400k 107-111 5 5¸¡ 5¸ 5¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ Dettori L 121 3.20 1250 Newgate121«¬ Subsanador120¸¡ Reincarnate119«¬ 4wd1/4,wore down rival 7
27Jan24 SA8 ft 1N¿^ :47»» 1:12¶^ 1:49¸¼ 4g Stk - SnPsqalG2 - 200k 74-100 4 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ Rosario J 122 *1.60 1269 Newgrange124¶ Newgate122£ Mixto120¶ stalked3deep,bid 3/16 7
06Jan24 SA6 ft 6K¾» :21¼¿ :44^¸ 1:14¾» 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 73-109 1 1 4¹ 4¸ 3¸ 2¡ Dettori L 122 L 1.80 1274 Big City Lights124¡ Newgate122¶¢ Sir Atticus122¹ chsd ins-3w,willingly 5
04Feb23 SA3 ft 1B¿^ :47½¼ 1:11¿¾ 1:43¶¶ 3 Stk - RBLewisG3 - 200k 75-105 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1¨µ Dettori L 120 *1.00 1209 Newgate120¨µ Hard to Figure120¶£ Worcester120¹¢ bid 3deep,duel,dug in 4
08Jan23 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :45»½ 1:09»» 1:35¾½ 3 Stk - ShamG3 - 100k 107-102 1 5º£ 5¸£ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 2¨µ Dettori L 120 5.20 1202 Reincarnate120¨µ Newgate120£ National Treasure120¸¹ ins,angled 3wd,denied 5
Workout(s): a27 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :58.4h 1/63 a20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.1h 1/51 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 3/64 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49h 43/126

14
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Next
Gr/ro.g.6 Not This Time - Bahia Beach by Awesome Again, KY
Lime, lime 'F' on purple ball, purple jagged braces, purple jagged stripes on sleeves, lime cap

107 Own: Michael A. Foster
Trn: William D. Cowans (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 4 0 0 $420,689 Turf: 7 3 0 0 $219,650
2023: 4 3 0 1 $351,390 Off (Dirt): 3 3 0 0 $246,600
Life: 23 13 0 1$1,336,361 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 Prx8 ft 1K¹^ :49¿º 1:42¿½ 2:33¼¶ 3g Stk - GrnwdCpG3 - 200k 96-109 8 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1½ 1¶^ Machado L 126 *.05 Next126¶^ Magic Michael120» Treble Clef120¾ rated, drew off easily 9
04Aug24 Sar2 ft 1M»¹ 1:16½¹ 2:08º¿ 2:57¾¹ 4g Stk - BirdstoneL - 150k 104-110 4 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1½ 1¸¸¢ Machado L 124 *.05 Next124¸¸¢ Masqueparade120¿¼¢ Slip Mahoney120 outside,3-2p,easily 4
05Jul24 Baq8 ft 1O»¸ :49¸¿ 1:37¾¿ 2:13¼¾ 4g Stk - BrooklynG2 - 200k 101-110 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1º¡ 1¿¢ Machado L 122 *.45 Next122¿¢ Crupi122¡ Drake's Passage118» 4-3w uppr, comfortably 7
01May24 CD8 ft 1K»^ :48½¶ 1:38¸¸ 2:27¿¹ 4g Stk - IMphyMthnB - 200k 106-109 7 2¸ 2¶ 1¹¡ 1¼ 1¶¶¢ Machado L 120 *.97 Next120¶¶¢ Dai Vernon118¸¢ Masqueparade118»£ 2w,took ovr3/8,handily 8
23Sep23 Prx7 sys 1K¹^ :50¶¸ 1:40¿¶ 2:33¸¾ 3g Stk - GrnwdCpG3 - 200k 107-109 6 1¶ 1¶ 1» 1¶^ 1¸» Machado L 126 *.30 Next126¸» My Imagination117¨© Ridin With Biden126£ drew away under wraps 7
27Jul23 Sar8 ft 1M»^ 1:14½» 2:06¸¾ 2:57»¿ 4g Stk - BirdstoneL - 150k 111-104 7 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¹¡ 1½ 1¶¶£ Machado L 124 *.60 Next124¶¶£ Time for Trouble119º Dash Attack118º¢ 2p turns,kept to task 7
10Jun23 Bel6 ft 1K»» :50^¸ 1:41¼¸ 2:31^¶ 4g Stk - BrooklynG2 - 250k 100-100 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¼ 1¸¢ Machado L 122 3.35 Next122¸¢ Calibrate120¹¢ Red Run118¶¡ win hand 3p, held clear 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 2/6 a16 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/15 8 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 41/50 11 Sep 24 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/17

15
30-1

AE Rattle N Roll
Ch.h.5 Connect - Jazz Tune by Johannesburg, KY
Black, red circled '7,' red cap

104 Own: Lucky 7 Stables
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 1 0 0 1 $48,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 3 1 0 $717,630 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $91,100
Life: 22 8 2 3$1,780,941 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $10,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 CD10 sys 1N»^ :47»^ 1:11¿½ 1:50ºº 3g Stk - LuksClscG2 - 500k 95-101 2 6»¡ 6½ 5¼¡ 4º¡ 3¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 4.57 Hit Show123¨µ Cooke Creek121¹¡ Rattle N Roll121¨µ 2-4p,8p upr,rallied 8
30Sep23 CD10 ft 1N»^ :46¼¼ 1:10¾¹ 1:48½¿ 3g Stk - LuksClscG2 - 500k 90-102 3 6¶^ 6¶^ 7¼ 5»¡ 4»¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 123 *1.30 Clapton123«¬ Trademark121£ Blue Devil121º£ ins,imprvd btw,altr1/8 8
02Sep23 Sar11 ft 1L»» :48¾¼ 1:38»¿ 2:03^^ 3g Stk - JkyClbGCG1 - 1000k 103-107 4 5¹ 6¸£ 7¹ 6º¢ 6¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 126 *1.65 Bright Future126¨© Proxy126¸¢ Tyson126¨© 3w pursuit, empty 8
01Jul23 Elp10 ft 1Nº» :46¿½ 1:10¾¹ 1:47¿¹ 4g Stk - SFosterG1 - 1000k 93-115 4 7½¡ 6»¡ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 2¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 6.90 West Will Power124¡ Rattle N Roll124¶¡ Happy American124¶¢ ins,5w3/16,rally,denid 8
03Jun23 CD10 ft 1N»^ :48¹» 1:12¶¿ 1:48¿¹ 4g Stk - BlameG3 - 225k 81-107 1 6¹¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¹ 1¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 *1.74 Rattle N Roll120¶¢ Call Me Fast118£ Happy American120º£ wins,slip/bmp upr,rally 8
19May23 Pim12 ft 1C¹^ :47»¾ 1:10½½ 1:54½¸ 3g Stk - PimSpclG3 - 250k 92-107 2 6¾ 6½ 6½£ 2¡ 1¨© Prat F 126 *1.10 Rattle N Roll126¨© Speed Bias120º¢ Clapton124¨µ 4wd mv,duel,got bob 7
22Apr23 Kee9 ft 1C»^ :47¼¸ 1:12¶¾ 1:56º¾ 4g Stk - BenAliG3 - 300k 108-106 5 6¼¡ 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 2.99 Rattle N Roll118¶¢ Call Me Fast118¡ Pioneer of Medina118¹ ins,early move,3w1/4 7
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 CD 5F ft :59.3b 1/39 19 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 15/60 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 34/119 21 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.3b 14/36
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Derma Sotogake (JPN),Newgate will race with Blinkers On

a
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1 Special Daily Double (Distaff/Classic)
Longines Breeders' Cup Distaff DMR - R6

One And One Eighth Miles - STAKES. - Purse $2,000,000. FOR FILLIES AND
MARES, THREE-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD.

1 CANDIED Blinkers On 15 Ortiz, Jr. I 121
2 THORPEDO ANNA 4/5 Hernandez, Jr. B 121
3 BATUCADA 20 Santana, Jr. R 124
4 ALICE VERITE (JPN) 30 Frey K 124
5 SUGAR FISH 20 Baze T 121
6 RAGING SEA 7/2 Prat F 124
7 HONOR D LADY 30 Gaffalione T 124
8 MISS NEW YORK 20 Rispoli U 124
9 AWESOME RESULT 4 Take Y 124
10 CHE EVASORA (ARG) 30 Pereira T 124

SELECTIONS: 2-6-9-1

2 Longines Breeders' Cup Classic DMR - R8
One And One Fourth Miles - STAKES. - Purse $7,000,000. FOR
THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) 6 Sakai R 122
2 HIGHLAND FALLS 20 Saez L 126
3 CITY OF TROY 5/2 Moore R 122
4 MIXTO 30 Frey K 126
5 SENOR BUSCADOR 30 Rosario J 126
6 DERMA SOTOGAKE (JPN)Blinkers On 20 Lemaire C 126
7 USHBA TESORO (JPN) 12 Kawada Y 126
8 PYRENEES 30 Hernandez, Jr. B 126
9 FIERCENESS 3 Velazquez J 122
10 TAPIT TRICE 30 Ortiz, Jr. I 126
11 SIERRA LEONE 12 Prat F 122
12 ARTHUR'S RIDE 15 Alvarado J 126
13 NEWGATE Blinkers On 20 Dettori L 126
14 NEXT 8 Machado L 126
15 AE-RATTLE N ROLL 30 Ortiz J 126

SELECTIONS: 3-9-1-14

BC DISTAFF - CLASSIC DOUBLE PREVIEW
Saturday, November 02, 2024

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Leg A of the All Dirt Pick 4

6 Bc All Dirt Pick 4
Stakes Longines Breeders' Cup Distaff DMR - R6

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,000,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES, THREE-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD. Northern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs.; Southern Hemisphere
Three-Year-Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. $30,000 to pre-enter, $30,000 to enter, with guaranteed $2,000,000 purse including travel awards of which 52% to the owner of the winner, 17%
to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to starters not based in California. The maximum
number of starters is fourteen with four also eligibles. One And One Eighth Miles

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Candied
B.f.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Toni Tools by Roaring Fever, KY
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

97 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners and Bobby Flay
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 1 2 1 $368,125 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 0 1 $595,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 2 2 $963,925 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $159,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee9 ft 1N»^ :47^¶ 1:11¶^ 1:49^º 3gk Stk - SpinsterG1 - 600k 99-100 2 2¶ 2¸ 2¹¡ 2¹ 3½¢ Saez L 121 4.03 Idiomatic125¼¡ Occult125£ Candied121¶£ chsd 2w,fade,left lead 6
17Aug24 Sar10 ft 1L»¹ :47^¼ 1:37¼º 2:04¹» 3 k Stk - AlabamaG1 - 600k 86-95 7 6»¡ 6¹¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ Franco M 121 *1.80 Power Squeeze121«¬ Candied121¶ Just Basking121¾¡ 6w upper, lost the bob 8
20Jul24 Sar11 ft 1N¾^ :47¾¿ 1:11¾^ 1:50¿» 3 k Stk - CCAOaksG1 - 500k 102-99 1 3¸¡ 3º 3º¡ 2¹¡ 2º¡ Franco M 120 3.95 Thorpedo Anna122º¡ Candied120º Intricate118½ ins-3p1st,2-4p2nd,chsd 4
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.2b 38/47 22 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51.1b 34/47 14 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50b 35/86 6 Sep 24 Sar 4F ft :48.4b 15/47

2
4-5

Thorpedo Anna
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Fast Anna - Sataves by Uncle Mo, KY
Burgundy, white 'BR,' burgundy stars on white sleeves, burgundy star on white cap

102 Own: Brookdale Racing, Mark Edwards, Judy B. Hicks, et al.
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN JOSEPH HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 6 5 1 0$2,613,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 1 0 $190,613 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $846,300
Life: 9 7 2 0$2,803,663 Distance: 3 3 0 0$1,396,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 Prx12 ft 1Bº¾ :48^¶ 1:12»» 1:45º» 3 k Stk - CotillnG1 - 1000k 87-112 6 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 2¡ 1¨µ Hernandez, Jr. B J 126 *.10 Thorpedo Anna126¨µ Gun Song124¹¡ Tarifa124¸ split foes,edged ahead 8
24Aug24 Sar13 ft 1L»¹ :48¶^ 1:36^» 2:01½¿ 3 Stk - TraversG1 - 1250k 104-110 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2«¬ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 3.40 Fierceness126«¬ Thorpedo Anna121¶£ Sierra Leone126¼¡ brush gate,just missed 8
20Jul24 Sar11 ft 1N¾^ :47¾¿ 1:11¾^ 1:50¿» 3 k Stk - CCAOaksG1 - 500k 110-105 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¹¡ 1º¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 *.25 Thorpedo Anna122º¡ Candied120º Intricate118½ wlungd,hit gate,off slw 4
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/3 a19 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/11 12 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/2 a5 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/8

3
20-1

Batucada
Gr/ro.f.4 Union Rags - Lady Pamela by Tapit, KY
Teal, yellow star, yellow stars and cuffs on sleeves, yellow stars on teal cap

84 Own: Morgan L. Joseph and Carrie L. Brogden
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 9 2 1 1 $131,895 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,460
2023: 5 1 0 0 $32,258 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,615
Life: 16 5 1 1 $263,753 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $51,615

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Baq2 ft 1N¾^ :48¹¶ 1:13¹º 1:50º¶ 3gk Stk - BeldameG2 - 250k 80-92 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ Santana, Jr. R 123 22.00 Raging Sea123«¬ Batucada123º¡ Signal From Noise123¼ up 2w 1/4, fought game 6
14Sep24 WO6 ft o 1Bº^ :48¶¹ 1:13^^ 1:43¾º 3gk Stk - OntMatrnG3 - 150k 88-97 6 13¿¢ 11¼¢ 10¼¡ 7» 7¼¢ Rispoli U 122 L 44.60 Fashionably Fab123¶ Elysian Field122¶£ Blueberry Fields122¡ wchk'd brk,3-4w,ran on 14
20Jul24 WO7 ft o 1Bº^ :49¸^ 1:13¹½ 1:43¿^ 3gk Stk - TrilliumG3 - 135k 81-87 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸ 6½¡ 6¿£ Zayas E J 122 L 3.40 Solo Album123«¬ Forever Dixie123¨µ Fashionably Fab125£ 4w,ridden 3/8,no rally 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.1b 3/24 a16 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :47.1b 1/22 29 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.3b 5/38 9 Sep 24 Sar tr 3F ft :37.2b 5/10

4
30-1

Alice Verite (JPN)
B.f.4 Kizuna (JPN) - Lumiere Verite by Cozzene, JPN
Yellow, blue cross sashes, pink hoop on sleeves, yellow cap

0.00 Own: Makoto Kato
Trn: Kazuya Nakatake (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 6 3 2 0 $433,927 Turf: 20 4 7 4 $789,199
2023: 10 0 4 3 $197,730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 7 4 $789,199 Distance: 6 1 1 3 $171,628

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep24 eNii(JPN) fm p 1L 1:58^^ 3g Stk - Niigata Kinen G3 - 509k 8 10¾ Shibata Y 117 9.60 Shinryokuka119¨© Seleccion123¡ King's Palace126¨µ tired, no excuse 11
16Jun24 eKyo(JPN) fm p 1L 1:57¸^ 3gk Stk - Mermaid S. G3 - 458k 13 1¸ Nagashima M 110 8.10 Alice Verite110¸ Edel Blume119¨µ Wholeness115¨µ led throughout 16
25May24 eKyo(JPN) fm p 1L 1:57¾^ 4gk Alw 138489 2 1¨µ Shibata Y 117 *1.80 Alice Verite117¨µ Kantipur123¹¡ Taisei Feerique123«¬ set pace, unchallenged 10

5
20-1

Sugar Fish
Ch.f.3 Accelerate - Madeira Park by Langfuhr, KY
Blue, orange 'T,' blue cuffs on orange sleeves, orange cap

96 Own: Talla Racing, LLC and Sweetwater Stable
Trn: Jeff Mullins (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 6 4 1 0 $303,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $6,140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,220
Life: 8 4 1 0 $310,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA7 ft 1B¾» :48¸» 1:12º¸ 1:43»¹ 3gk Stk - ZenyattaG2 - 200k 78-112 5 5º¡ 5¸ 4¸ 2¶ 1¶¡ Baze T 122 2.60 1094 Sugar Fish122¶¡ Alpha Bella124¿ Desert Dawn124¹£ ins,angld out/in upper 5
03Aug24 Dmr10 ft 1Bº» :46»¸ 1:10¿½ 1:43¸¿ 3gk Stk - CLHrschG1 - 400k 101-86 6 5¸¡ 6¸¡ 6º 7½¡ 6¶¶¡ Baze T 119 15.50 Adare Manor125¸£ Scylla123¸ Flying Connection121¨©w4-3wd,tight9/16,3-5wd 8
08Jun24 SA7 ft 1B¾» :47º¶ 1:11»» 1:43º¶ 3 k Stk - SumrOaksG2 - 200k 85-104 2 4¹ 4¸ 3¡ 1» 1¿£ Baze T 120 5.70 1150 Sugar Fish120¿£ Nothing Like You124£ Jane Austen120¿¢ wbad stmbl,surged clear 4
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.4h 5/51 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 14/51 14 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 13/31 7 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.4h 63/69

6
7-2

Raging Sea
Ch.f.4 Curlin - Stormy Welcome by Storm Cat, KY
Pink, black hoop, black chevrons on sleeves, black cap

98 Own: Alpha Delta Stables, LLC
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 4 0 0 $733,850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 2 1 0 $204,690 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $64,790
Life: 12 7 1 1$1,198,478 Distance: 7 5 1 0 $750,290

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Baq2 ft 1N¾^ :48¹¶ 1:13¹º 1:50º¶ 3gk Stk - BeldameG2 - 250k 73-92 4 5»¡ 5º 5¹£ 1¡ 1«¬ Prat F 123 *.10 Raging Sea123«¬ Batucada123º¡ Signal From Noise123¼wbobble st, got the nod 6
23Aug24 Sar10 ft 1N½» :46¼¼ 1:10»¹ 1:49¶º 4gk Stk - PrsnlEnsG1 - 500k 89-106 3 4¶^ 4¶¶ 4¾¡ 2º 1«¬ Prat F 120 6.20 Raging Sea120«¬ Idiomatic124¶^¢ Soul of an Angel120» 4-5w uppr, bumped, up 5
21Jul24 Sar5 ft 1N¾^ :48¿¶ 1:13^» 1:51¿» 4gk Stk - ShuveeG2 - 200k 94-102 3 3¸ 4¸ 3¸ 1¶ 1¸¡ Prat F 124 1.65 Raging Sea124¸¡ Shotgun Hottie122¸¡ Misty Veil124¹ svd grnd,bid3/16,clear 5
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 52/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 102/193 28 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.4b 49/140 21 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.3b 23/89

7
30-1

Honor D Lady
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Honor Code - Complicated by Blame, KY
Black, yellow star and collar, yellow stars and cuffs on sleeves, yellow cap

91 Own: Final Furlong Farm, LLC and Madaket Stables, LLC
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 2 1 0 $457,375 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $47,970
2023: 6 2 1 2 $223,436 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 5 3 3 $725,942 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $41,775

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee9 ft 1N»^ :47^¶ 1:11¶^ 1:49^º 3gk Stk - SpinsterG1 - 600k 82-84 4 5»¡ 5½ 5¿ 5¶^ 5¶¾¢ Velazquez J R 125 10.41 Idiomatic125¼¡ Occult125£ Candied121¶£ 2w1st,3p2nd,no factor 6
07Jul24 Del9 ft 1Cº^ :49¼½ 1:14º¿ 1:59¾¼ 3gk Stk - DelHG2 - 500k 86-98 2 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¸ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Ortiz J L 121 2.10 Honor D Lady121»¡ Saddle Up Jessie118¡ Wet Paint123¶¢ wbmpd brk,bid3w,drw off 7
08Jun24 Mth5 ft 1Bº¾ :49¼¼ 1:14¶¾ 1:45º¼ 3gk Stk - LadySecrtL - 100k 66-97 4 4º 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 2º¡ Lopez P 124 1.30 Candied116º¡ Honor D Lady124¡ Saddle Up Jessie124¶^¡ wstumbled badly start 4
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft :59.2b 1/8 15 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 9/58 29 Sep 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:03b 3/5 23 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :54b 15/16

8
20-1

Miss New York
Ch.f.4 Good Magic - Luna Vega by Malibu Moon, KY
Purple, white circled soccer player, purple and white cap

85 Own: Amo Racing USA, LLC
Trn: Jorge Delgado (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 3 2 0 0 $95,250 Turf: 5 0 0 3 $9,169
2023: 7 2 1 1 $124,300 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $60,000
Life: 17 5 1 4 $253,842 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Sep24 Lrl9 gd 1m¸^ :47»¶ 1:12¸¿ 1:38½¸ 3gk Stk - TwixtB - 100k 85-96 2 3» 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Centeno D 120 2.10 1057 Miss New York120¶¢ Princess Indy118¸¡ Mystic Pleasure120¹¡ stalked,3w turn,drving 5
17Aug24 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹½ 1:13¸¼ 1:44^¿ 3gk Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 61-94 2 3¹¡ 3¸ 2¸ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Centeno D 123 L 3.30 1035 Miss New York123¹¡ Continentalcongres123¿¡ Majestic Creed123¶¢ ins,angl 5/16,hand drv 6
08Jul24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :21¿¼ :44¿½ 1:18º½ 3gk Alw 55000 46-63 6 4 4¼¡ 4½ 4¾¡ 5½¢ Rendon J 122 L 6.90 Talk to the Judge122¶£ Early Edition122¶£ Disco Ebo122¶ outside, faltered 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.2b 84/105 12 Oct 24 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 24/41 8 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :51.3b 76/84 9 Aug 24 Mth 4F my :54b 11/11

9
4-1

Awesome Result
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Justify - Blossomed by Deputy Minister, KY
White and grey blocks, white and grey blocks on sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: Insel Racing
Trn: Yasutoshi Ikee (0-0-0-0)

YUTAKA TAKE (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 3 3 0 0 $601,405 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 3 0 0 $259,598 Off (Dirt): 6 6 0 0 $761,198
Life: 7 7 0 0 $911,296 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $184,530

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Aug24 eMom(JPN) sy 1L 2:04^^ 3gkN Stk - Breeders Gold Cup - 328k 11 1» Take Y 126 1.10 Awesome Result126» Delicada121¶ Dreyse121º much the best 12
08May24 eKaw(JPN) gd 1D 2:14»^ 4gkjStk - Empress Hai - 440k 10 1¨µ Take Y 121 2.60 Awesome Result121¨µ Grand Bridge121¸ Carrick a Rede121¶¡ just held on 12
03Feb24 eKyo(JPN) st 1C 1:57º^ 4g Stk - Aldebaran S. - 282k 12 1£ Take Y 119 *1.00 Awesome Result119£ Hapi128¹ Z Lien123¸¡ all out near fin 12

10
30-1

Che Evasora (ARG)
Ch.m.6 Greenspring - Thundery Malice (ARG) by Thunder Gulch, ARG
White, black blocks, yellow stripe and cuffs on blue sleeves, black and white quartered cap

67 Own: R Unicorn Stable
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 1 0 1 $25,426 Turf: 9 0 1 3 $8,156
2023: 9 3 2 2 $18,986 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,992
Life: 24 6 4 6 $56,785 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,992

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA7 ft 1B¾» :48¸» 1:12º¸ 1:43»¹ 3gk Stk - ZenyattaG2 - 200k 80-67 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 5º¡ 5¶¸ 5¸¾£ Fresu A 126 15.10 989 Sugar Fish122¶¡ Alpha Bella124¿ Desert Dawn124¹£ stalk,drop bck2nd,easd 5
01May24 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:00¶¹ 3gk Stk - CriadoreG1 - 36k 1 1¡ Peralta J L 133 58.15 Che Evasora133¡ Hawaiian Love132¨© Erase Una Vez126¶¡ won fnl strides 16
06Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft p 1O 2:12»¸ 3gk Stk - GLerenaG1 - 24k 7 4¼¡ Peralta J L 132 29.30 Ballado's Beach132¶¡ Hawaiian Love132¹ Big Lover126¸ hampered, no room 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 6/51 19 Oct 24 SA 6F ft 1:15.4h 2/3 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.3h 64/82 22 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3hg 23/58
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Candied will race with Blinkers On

a
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Leg B of the All Dirt Pick 4

8 Bc All Dirt Pick 4
Stakes Longines Breeders' Cup Classic DMR - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,000,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. Northern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.; Southern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 118 lbs.; Older,
126 lbs. All Fillies and Mares allowed 3 lbs. $75,000 to pre-enter, $75,000 to enter, with guaranteed $7,000,000 purse including travel awards of which 52% to the owner of the winner,
17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to starters not based in California. The
maximum number of starters is fourteen with four also eligibles. One And One Fourth Miles

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Forever Young (JPN)
B.c.3 Real Steel (JPN) - Forever Darling by Congrats, JPN
Maroon, white hoops on sleeves, maroon cap

110 Own: Susumu Fujita
Trn: Yoshito Yahagi (0-0-0-0)

RYUSEI SAKAI (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 3 0 1$2,415,217 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 3 0 0 $569,451 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $521,315
Life: 7 6 0 1$2,984,668 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $935,217

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 eOI(JPN) st 1L 2:04¶^ 3 jStk - Japan Dirt Classic - 740k 1 1¶¢ Sakai R 126 1.70 Forever Young126¶¢ Mikki Fight126» Sunrise Zipangu126¶ close up, driven home 15
04May24 CD12 ft 1Lº» :46¼¹ 1:37º¼ 2:03¹º 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 5000k 95-110 10 16¶^ 15»¢ 7¸¢ 2¸ 3«¬ Sakai R 126 h 7.03 Mystik Dan126¨© Sierra Leone126¨© Forever Young126¶£ woff slw, bumped, game 20
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 1C 1:57¾¿ 3 Stk - UAE Derby G2 - 1000k T-114 11 1¸ Sakai R 121 Forever Young121¸ Auto Bahn131º£ Pandagate121¶ driven to lead 1f out 11
24Feb24 eKar(KSA) ft 1m 1:36¶½ 3 Stk - Saudi Derby G3 - 1500k 9 1«¬ Sakai R 121 Forever Young121«¬ Book'em Danno121¼ Bentornato122» took lead last stride 12
13Dec23 eKaw(JPN) gd 1m 1:43»^ 2 Stk - Zennippon Nisai Yushun - 491k 12 1½ Sakai R 123 1.10 Forever Young123½ Aigle Noir123¸¡ Saint Honore123¶ easily 12
03Nov23 eMom(JPN) gd 1N 1:54¹^ 2 jStk - JBC Nisai Yushun - 395k 3 1¶¡ Sakai R 121 1.20 Forever Young121¶¡ Sunrise Zipangu121¾ Black Butler121¹ driven to win 12
14Oct23 eKyo(JPN) st 1N 1:54¾^ 2 Msw 2 1º Sakai R 123 3.20 Forever Young123º Shiliushi123¶ Ballon d'Or123¶¡ easily 14

2
20-1

Highland Falls
Ch.c.4 Curlin - Round Pond by Awesome Again, KY
Royal blue, white 'Emirates, Fly Better,' royal blue cap

104 Own: Godolphin, LLC
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 3 2 0$1,065,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 0 1 $126,260 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $40,600
Life: 9 5 2 1$1,192,060 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $574,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep24 Sar12 ft 1L»» :47¼½ 1:36¶¿ 2:03¸» 3g Stk - JkyClbGCG1 - 1000k 121-113 6 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1º Prat F 126 b 7.00 Highland Falls126º Pyrenees126¸£ Disarm126¨© bmp early,out,2-3path 7
20Jul24 Mth10 ft 1N»¼ :49¶» 1:13¹» 1:50º¼ 3g Stk - MTHCupG3 - 404k 98-98 3 2«¬ 4¶¡ 6¶¢ 4¹¡ 2»¢ Geroux F 124 b *.70 Tapit Trice118»¢ Highland Falls124£ Counterspy118¹ inside trip, late 2d 8
01Jun24 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47½¸ 1:11½¶ 1:48»¶ 4g Stk - BlameG3 - 275k 85-104 2 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¸ 1¶ Geroux F 118 b *.95 Highland Falls118¶ Cagliostro118¸ Dreamlike118º¡ ins,drvn3/8,3w1/4,edge 7
20Apr24 OP11 ft 1N¼^ :47¼¸ 1:11¿¿ 1:49^^ 4g Stk - OaklawnHG2 - 1250k 96-111 1 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 2¹ 2¸ Geroux F 118 b 3.80 Skippylongstocking122¸ Highland Falls118¹ Red Route One120£ steered 3w,willing 2nd 11
03Mar24 SA8 ft 1L»^ :47^¿ 1:37^» 2:03º¿ 4g Stk - SAHG1 - 400k 103-108 2 7¹£ 7¹¡ 6º 6º¢ 4¸£ Geroux F 118 b 3.60 1195 Newgate121«¬ Subsanador120¸¡ Reincarnate119«¬ ins-3wd2nd,mild rally 7
13Jan24 FG6 ft 1B»^ :48¼¼ 1:13¶¿ 1:43½» 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 75-107 7 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1£ Geroux F 122 bL *.50 Highland Falls122£ Bright Spark120º Banishing122¼¡ track 3w,bid,held firm 8
17Nov23 CD9 ft 1B»^ :47½¿ 1:12¶¸ 1:42¼¶ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 82-106 2 4» 5¹¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Geroux F 118 bL *1.07 Highland Falls118¸ Ten Days Later118¹£ Smile Mon118¸¢ bid 3w2nd,led 1/4,clrd 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.1b 6/39 a18 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00b 1/30 11 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/20 4 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 23/82

3
5-2

City of Troy
B.c.3 Justify - Together Forever (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Navy, navy cap

0.00 Own: Mrs. John Magnier, Michael B. Tabor, and Derrick Smit
Trn: Aidan P. O'Brien (0-0-0-0)

RYAN L. MOORE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 3 0 0$2,577,262 Turf: 7 6 0 0$3,028,555
2023: 3 3 0 0 $451,293 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 6 0 0$3,028,555 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $545,057

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Aug24 eYor(ENG) gf p 1D 2:04¹¸ 3g Stk - Juddmonte International S. G1 - 1601k T-130 5 1¶ Moore R L 127 *1.25 City of Troy127¶ Calandagan127¹¡ Ghostwriter127¹£ made all, kept on well 13
06Jul24 eSan(ENG) sf p 1L 2:09¾^ 3g Stk - Coral Eclipse G1 - 961k T-122 8 1¶ Moore R L 125 *.25 City of Troy125¶ Al Riffa135¶ Ghostwriter125»¡ led ovr 1f out, kpt on 6
01Jun24 eEps(ENG) gs p 1K 2:38¹¸ 3 Stk - Betfred Derby G1 - 1983k T-124 1 1¸£ Moore R L 128 *3.00 City of Troy128¸£ Ambiente Friendly128¹¢ Los Angeles128¶¡ comfortably 16
04May24 eNew(ENG) gd p 1m 1:37¸¶ 3 Stk - Qipco 2000 Guineas G1 - 627k T-81 2 9¶¼£ Moore R L 128 *.65 Notable Speech128¶¡ Rosallion128¶£ Haatem128¶¢ weakened 2f out 11
14Oct23 eNew(ENG) sf p 7f 1:24¾» 2 Stk - Native Trails Dewhurst S. G1 - 642k T-125 2 1¹¡ Moore R L 129 *.50 City of Troy129¹¡ Alyanaabi129¶ Eben Shaddad129¶¡ made all 8
15Jul23 eNew(ENG) gs p 7f 1:26^¹ 2 Stk - Bet365 Superlative S. G2 - 131k T-121 2 1¼¡ Moore R L 129 *.65 City of Troy129¼¡ Haatem129¹¢ Oddyssey129¨© impressive 9
01Jul23 eCur(IRE) gd p 7f 1:23¿¼ 2 Msw - Barronstown Stud Irish EBF -22k T-100 5 1¸¡ Moore R L 131 *1.50 City of Troy131¸¡ Galen131¶¢ Instant Appeal128¹ led 1f out, ran on 13

4
30-1

Mixto
Ch.c.4 Good Magic - Musical Mystery by Concerto, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on black sleeves, black cap

103 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 1 1 2 $678,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 1 1 $85,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 2 4 $782,180 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $612,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 Dmr10 ft 1L¶» :46¿» 1:36¸¿ 2:02¶^ 3g Stk - PacifcClG1 - 1000k 113-108 8 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ Frey K 124 b 22.20 Mixto124¡ Full Serrano124¡ Reincarnate124¸ prss2w,chsd,came back 8
07Jul24 Pln8 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48^¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:41»¼ 3g Stk - PLNMileB - 150k 96-106 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 2¸ Fresu A 121 b *1.10 Lammas125¸ Mixto121¡ Prince Abu Dhabi121¸£ pace,outkicked,won 2nd 8
27May24 SA10 ft 1L»^ :47¸» 1:36¾¾ 2:03^¶ 3g Stk - GoldCupG2 - 200k 88-101 6 6» 6¸¡ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 5¾¢ Fresu A 122 8.70 1156 Mr Fisk124¸¢ Reincarnate122¸¢ Judge Miller122¸¢ w2w,4w into str,drf upr 7
20Apr24 SA7 ft 1N¾» :48½» 1:12½¾ 1:49º¶ 4g Stk - CalfrninG3 - 100k 67-108 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¹ 3¸£ Fresu A 120 4.10 1178 Mr Fisk124¸¢ Judge Miller120¡ Mixto120¾ wbid btw,tight past5/16 4
03Mar24 SA8 ft 1L»^ :47^¿ 1:37^» 2:03º¿ 4g Stk - SAHG1 - 400k 114-107 3 2¡ 2¡ 4¸ 4¹ 5¹¢ Fresu A 118 b 10.40 1178 Newgate121«¬ Subsanador120¸¡ Reincarnate119«¬ pressd outside,kept on 7
27Jan24 SA8 ft 1N¿^ :47»» 1:12¶^ 1:49¸¼ 4g Stk - SnPsqalG2 - 200k 79-99 7 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 4¸¡ 3¶£ Fresu A 120 11.40 1185 Newgrange124¶ Newgate122£ Mixto120¶ wbpd st,2-3wd,willingly 7
26Dec23 SA6 ft 1B¾^ :47¹¶ 1:11¶¶ 1:42½¿ 3g Stk - SnAntnoG2 - 200k 85-103 5 4¸ 4¸ 5¸£ 5¹¡ 2¸¢ Fresu A 119 9.50 1245 Newgrange123¸¢ Mixto119¡ Brickyard Ride121¡ 4wd,3deep,up for 2nd 5
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.2h 5/12 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1hg 24/51 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 22/52 6 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 18/68

5
30-1

Senor Buscador
B.h.6 Mineshaft - Rose's Desert by Desert God, KY
Royal blue, lime lazy 'JP' brand and lime collar, lime blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

108 Own: Peacock Family Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Todd W. Fincher (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 1 1 1$11,808,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 2 1 1 $536,750 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $136,000
Life: 21 7 2 3$12,731,427 Distance: 4 0 0 1$1,328,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA9 ft 1N¾^ :47¶¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:48¼¾ 3g Stk - CACrownG1 - 1000k 89-100 6 6¼ 6»¡ 6» 6¾¡ 5¶»¢ Talamo J 124 6.30 1219 Subsanador124«¬ National Treasure126¨© Newgate124½ 3-4wide, no factor 6
24Aug24 Dmr9 ft 7f¼^ :22»¼ :44¿¼ 1:21¶½ 3g Stk - POBrienG2 - 250k 23-112 7 8 8¶^ 8¼£ 5½ 4¼£ Talamo J 125 4.30 Raging Torrent118¨µ The Chosen Vron125¹¡ Big City Lights121¹ lagged,3-5w,improved 8
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 1L 2:02¹¶ 3g Stk - Dubai World Cup G1 - 12000k T-113 10 3¿ Alvarado J 126 Laurel River126¾¡ Ushba Tesoro126¡ Senor Buscador126º£ lost 2nd fnl 110yds 12
24Feb24 eKar(KSA) ft 1N 1:49»^ 4g Stk - Saudi Cup G1 - 20000k 4 1«¬ Alvarado J 126 Senor Buscador126«¬ Ushba Tesoro126£ Saudi Crown126£ took lead last stride 14
27Jan24 GP13 ft 1N½^ :46¹¸ 1:11¸¶ 1:50»¶ 4g Stk - PWCInvitG1 - 3000k 92-113 6 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 7½ 2¸¡ 2¨µ Alvarado J 123 8.90 National Treasure123¨µ Senor Buscador123º¡ Crupi123¼¢ 3-2wd, closed, missed 12
02Dec23 Aqu10 mys 1m»¹ :44¾¾ 1:09^º 1:34¸¾ 3g Stk - CigarMiHG2 - 500k 72-109 3 12¶^ 10¶¶ 10¿ 7½£ 2º¡ Alvarado J 123 3.80 Hoist the Gold121º¡ Senor Buscador123º¢ Castle Chaos116¨© 8w upper, closed well 12
04Nov23 SA9 ft 1L»^ :45½¹ 1:35¸¿ 2:02¾½ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 6000k 86-109 8 12¶» 9¶¶ 8½¡ 7½ 7»¢ Franco G 126 f 29.90 1192 White Abarrio126¶ Derma Sotogake122¶¢ Proxy126¨µ ranged up 5w, tired 12
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Dmr 6F ft 1:12h 1/1 a16 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 1/10 a20 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :36.3h 1/4 8 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01h 20/45

6
20-1

Derma Sotogake (JPN)
Ch.c.4 Mind Your Biscuits - Amour Poesie (JPN) by Neo Universe (JPN), JPN
Light blue, yellow stars, light blue hoop on yellow sleeves, yellow star on light blue cap

104 Own: Hiroyuki Asanuma
Trn: Hidetaka Otonashi (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTOPHE LEMAIRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 0 0$1,252,435 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,843
2023: 4 1 1 1$1,750,000 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $319,046
Life: 13 4 1 2$3,434,599 Distance: 3 0 1 0$1,260,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Sep24 eFun(JPN) st 1N 1:52¾^ 3g jStk - Nippon TV Hai - 423k 7 5¾¡ Lemaire C 123 3.50 William Barows126¶ Ushba Tesoro128º Meisho Hario126¶ chased ldrs, faltered 13
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 1L 2:02¹¶ 3g Stk - Dubai World Cup G1 - 12000k T-102 8 6¶¼¢ Murphy O 126 Laurel River126¾¡ Ushba Tesoro126¡ Senor Buscador126º£ outpaced, ran on fnl f 12
24Feb24 eKar(KSA) ft 1N 1:49»^ 4g Stk - Saudi Cup G1 - 20000k 13 5¸¡ Lemaire C 126 Senor Buscador126«¬ Ushba Tesoro126£ Saudi Crown126£ same pace near fin 14
04Nov23 SA9 ft 1L»^ :45½¹ 1:35¸¿ 2:02¾½ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 6000k 127-115 4 4¹¡ 4º 4¹¡ 3¹ 2¶ Lemaire C 122 26.20 1170 White Abarrio126¶ Derma Sotogake122¶¢ Proxy126¨µ bid 4w, kicked on 12
06May23 CD12 ft 1Lº» :45½¹ 1:36^¼ 2:01»½ 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 3000k 99-93 14 13¶^ 10½¢ 7¸£ 6º¢ 6¾ Lemaire C 126 7.80 Mage126¶ Two Phil's126¡ Angel of Empire126¹ wbrushed gate, toiled 18
25Mar23 eMey(UAE) ft 1C 1:55¾¶ 3 Stk - UAE Derby G2 - 1000k T-116 1 1»¡ Lemaire C 121 Derma Sotogake121»¡ Dura Erede121º¡ Continuar121¹¡ led early & went clear 13
25Feb23 eKar(KSA) ft 1m 1:38¾¸ 3 Stk - Boutique Group Saudi Derby G3 - 1500k 3 3¸£ Matsuwaka F 121 Commissioner King123«¬ Havnameltdown121¸£ Derma Sotogake121¨µ nearest finish 13
Workout(s): a29 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft :59.2h 1/3

7
12-1

Ushba Tesoro (JPN)
B.h.7 Orfevre (JPN) - Millefeui Attach (JPN) by King Kamehameha (JPN), JPN
Green, yellow sash, yellow hoop on sleeves, green cap

112 Own: Ryotokuji Kenji Holdings
Trn: Noboru Takagi (0-0-0-0)

YUGA KAWADA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 3 0$5,987,043 Turf: 22 3 1 4 $451,676
2023: 5 4 0 0$8,730,351 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $343,544
Life: 35 11 4 5$16,414,520 Distance: 12 4 2 1$11,230,656

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Sep24 eFun(JPN) st 1N 1:52¾^ 3g jStk - Nippon TV Hai - 423k 4 2¶ Kawada Y 128 1.40 William Barows126¶ Ushba Tesoro128º Meisho Hario126¶ closed willingly 13
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 1L 2:02¹¶ 3g Stk - Dubai World Cup G1 - 12000k T-114 5 2¾¡ Kawada Y 126 z Laurel River126¾¡ Ushba Tesoro126¡ Senor Buscador126º£ no match for winner 12
24Feb24 eKar(KSA) ft 1N 1:49»^ 4g Stk - Saudi Cup G1 - 20000k 11 2«¬ Kawada Y 126 Senor Buscador126«¬ Ushba Tesoro126£ Saudi Crown126£ led, headed fnl stride 14
29Dec23 eOI(JPN) st 1L 2:07¹^ 3g Stk - Tokyo Daishoten G1 - 1202k 5 1¡ Kawada Y 126 .70 Ushba Tesoro126¡ Wilson Tesoro126¨µ Dura Erede123£ ran well fnl f 9
04Nov23 SA9 ft 1L»^ :45½¹ 1:35¸¿ 2:02¾½ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 6000k 101-112 7 8¶¶ 7¾ 5» 4º¡ 5¹¢ Kawada Y 126 h 3.80 1167 White Abarrio126¶ Derma Sotogake122¶¢ Proxy126¨µ lng drive, bid4w, hung 12
27Sep23 eFun(JPN) st 1N 1:51½^ 3g jStk - Nippon TV Hai - 456k 4 1¸¡ Kawada Y 128 .60 Ushba Tesoro128¸¡ Tenkaharu123¶¡ Suave Aramis123¨µ very easily 11
25Mar23 eMey(UAE) ft 1L 2:03¸» 3g Stk - Dubai World Cup G1 - 12000k T-126 8 1¸£ Kawada Y 126 hz Ushba Tesoro126¸£ Algiers126¨© Emblem Road126£ took lead fnl 100m 15
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8
30-1

Pyrenees
B.c.4 Into Mischief - Our Khrysty by Newfoundland, KY
Blue, light blue ball sash, blue cap

96 Own: Blue Heaven Farm, LLC
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN JOSEPH HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 3 2 0 $652,870 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 1 0 0 $31,200 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $109,520
Life: 10 4 3 1 $716,316 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $200,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep24 Sar12 ft 1L»» :47¼½ 1:36¶¿ 2:03¸» 3g Stk - JkyClbGCG1 - 1000k 117-108 5 5º 4¾ 3º¡ 3¸¡ 2º Hernandez, Jr. B J 126 10.60 Highland Falls126º Pyrenees126¸£ Disarm126¨© 3p1st,3p-ins2nd,3p1/4 7
29Jun24 CD11 ft 1N»^ :48¹¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:48^¿ 4g Stk - SFosterG1 - 1000k 80-108 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¶¡ 3¹ 2¸¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 10.33 Kingsbarns124¸¡ Pyrenees124«¬ Skippylongstocking124£ stalk 2p,btw,5p,ran on 8
17May24 Pim12 ft 1Cº^ :50¸¼ 1:15»½ 1:57½¹ 3g Stk - PimSpclG3 - 250k 104-103 4 4¸ 4¸ 4¸ 3¸ 1£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 5.10 Pyrenees120£ Kingsbarns126¸¢ Harlocap122¶¢ ins-2w,angled,surged 7
12Apr24 Kee3 sys 1N»^ :48¼¶ 1:12¾^ 1:50½¿ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 76-99 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L *1.61 Pyrenees118¹ The Prince's Spur120º¢ Cyclone Mischief118¹¢ ins-2p,cleard,drft out 6
27Jan24 FG7 mys 1B»^ :49¿¹ 1:15¸½ 1:44¿½ 4g Alw 58000nw1/x 51-96 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L *1.60 Pyrenees122¸¢ Brigade Commander120¶¡ Bright Spark120¶¡ stalk 2w,vie btw,clear 5
15Dec23 FG6 ft 1B»^ :48¿» 1:13¾¾ 1:45¶^ 3g Msw 52000 60-89 6 3¹¡ 3¹ 3¶ 1¸ 1º¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 L *.90 Pyrenees121º¡ Earl of Dassel121º£ Beaumont Red121¶¢ wpop gate,3w,bid,cleard 6
26Dec22 FG7 ft 1B»^ :47½¹ 1:13¿¼ 1:44¾^ 2 Msw 60000 77-86 11 8¼£ 9¾ 6¶£ 4¿ 3¿£ Lanerie C J 120 L 4.30 Banishing120¾¡ Mobster120¶¢ Pyrenees120¶ 3wd,btw 2nd,willingly 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49b 27/86 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47.1b 2/96 12 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft :59.3b 2/11 6 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :46.3b 2/50

9
3-1

Fierceness
B.c.3 City of Light - Nonna Bella by Stay Thirsty, KY
Royal blue, orange circled 'R,' royal blue hoops on orange sleeves, royal blue visor on orange cap

98 Own: Repole Stable
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 3 0 1$1,563,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 0 0$1,102,750 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $62,750
Life: 8 5 0 1$2,666,350 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $687,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Sar13 ft 1L»¹ :48¶^ 1:36^» 2:01½¿ 3 Stk - TraversG1 - 1250k 103-110 8 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1«¬ Velazquez J R 126 3.90 Fierceness126«¬ Thorpedo Anna121¶£ Sierra Leone126¼¡ 3w 1st turn, gamely 8
27Jul24 Sar10 ft 1N¾^ :47ºº 1:11¸½ 1:49¶» 3 Stk - JimDandyG2 - 500k 108-108 6 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶ Velazquez J R 124 1.80 Fierceness124¶ Sierra Leone124»£ Batten Down120»¢ out,3p,5p1/4,9p3/16 6
04May24 CD12 ft 1Lº» :46¼¹ 1:37º¼ 2:03¹º 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 5000k 107-77 16 3¡ 3¡ 5£ 10¶¶ 15¸º¡ Velazquez J R 126 *3.21 Mystik Dan126¨© Sierra Leone126¨© Forever Young126¶£ hop st,vied 3w,wknd1/4 20
30Mar24 GP14 ft 1N½^ :47»^ 1:11¹¶ 1:48¸¸ 3 Stk - FlaDerbyG1 - 1000k 99-110 8 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¾ 1¶¹¡ Velazquez J R 122 *1.10 Fierceness122¶¹¡ Catalytic122¸¡ Grand Mo the First122¨© pace 3-2p, handily 9
03Feb24 GP12 ft 1B¼^ :50»¹ 1:14¸» 1:46^½ 3 Stk - HolyBullG3 - 250k 54-90 6 3¶ 3¨µ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¡ Velazquez J R 124 *.20 Hades118¸ Domestic Product118¶¡ Fierceness124¸¡ wpinballed start, 4-3wd 7
03Nov23 SA8 ft 1B¿^ :47^¸ 1:10¾¼ 1:41¿^ 2 Stk - BCJuvnleG1 - 2000k 100-110 7 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¼¢ Velazquez J R 122 16.50 1009 Fierceness122¼¢ Muth122¡ Locked122¶¢ pressed, led, widened 9
07Oct23 Baq8 sys 1m»¸ :45ºº 1:10º¶ 1:35¿^ 2 Stk - ChampagnG1 - 500k 96-73 6 6¸ 6¸¡ 3» 5½ 7¸^¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 *.55 Timberlake122º¢ General Partner122¼¢ Dancing Groom122¸¡ wlunge st, tired 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :48.4b 8/24 a17 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/3 a10 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/5 3 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/8

10
30-1

Tapit Trice
Gr/ro.c.4 Tapit - Danzatrice by Dunkirk, KY
Fuchsia, yellow 'P,' fuchsia hoops on yellow sleeves, fuchsia and yellow cap

103 Own: Whisper Hill Farm, LLC and Gainesway Stable
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 2 0 0 $520,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 3 0 2$1,156,700 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $416,750
Life: 12 6 0 3$1,733,650 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $210,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Baq4 mys 1N¾^ :47^» 1:11¾½ 1:50^¿ 3g Stk - WoodwrdG2 - 400k 107-110 3 4¼¡ 4¼ 3¸ 2¹¡ 1£ Davis D 124 b 2.40 Tapit Trice124£ Skippylongstocking124¶¹¢ Crupi124¸¡ slw to stride,stdy5/16 4
01Sep24 Sar12 ft 1L»» :47¼½ 1:36¶¿ 2:03¸» 3g Stk - JkyClbGCG1 - 1000k 119-104 1 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4»¡ 4¼ 4¼£ Ortiz, Jr. I 126 b 2.35 Highland Falls126º Pyrenees126¸£ Disarm126¨© ins1st,4p2nd,5p1/4 7
20Jul24 Mth10 ft 1N»¼ :49¶» 1:13¹» 1:50º¼ 3g Stk - MTHCupG3 - 404k 99-106 8 6¶£ 3¶ 3¨µ 1¶¡ 1»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 2.80 Tapit Trice118»¢ Highland Falls124£ Counterspy118¹ 4-3w trip, ridden out 8
26Aug23 Sar12 my 1L»¹ :48¶^ 1:36¹¾ 2:02¸¹ 3 Stk - TraversG1 - 1250k 105-100 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 3º 3¹¡ Ortiz J L 126 b 13.50 Arcangelo126¶ Disarm126¸¡ Tapit Trice126º¡ woff beat slw, kept on 7
22Jul23 Mth12 ft 1N»¼ :47¶¶ 1:11¼» 1:49»¸ 3 Stk - HaskellG1 - 1018k 102-93 5 8¼¡ 7¹¢ 7¹ 5»¡ 5¾£ Saez L 122 4.80 Geaux Rocket Ride119¶£ Mage122¸ Arabian Knight119¸ inside, no rally 8
10Jun23 Bel12 ft 1K»¸ :47¼¿ 1:37º¶ 2:29¸¹ 3 Stk - BelmontG1 - 1500k 105-100 2 7¹¢ 5¶£ 5¹¡ 5» 3¶¡ Saez L 126 5.30 Arcangelo126¶¡ Forte126¨© Tapit Trice126£ 4w bid 1/2, mild kick 9
06May23 CD12 ft 1Lº» :45½¹ 1:36^¼ 2:01»½ 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 3000k 92-91 5 18¶» 15¶^ 12¼¡ 11¾¡ 7¿¢ Saez L 126 4.53 Mage126¶ Two Phil's126¡ Angel of Empire126¹ 3p,bump 5p5/16,8p1/4 18
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 74/193 18 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 23/88 11 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 10/88 21 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 5/129

11
12-1

Sierra Leone
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Gun Runner - Heavenly Love by Malibu Moon, KY
Light pink, light pink cap

105 Own: Peter M. Brant, Mrs. John Magnier, Michael B. Tabor, e
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 2 2 2$2,271,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 1 0 $96,750 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $290,000
Life: 8 3 3 2$2,368,000 Distance: 3 0 1 2$1,350,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Sar13 ft 1L»¹ :48¶^ 1:36^» 2:01½¿ 3 Stk - TraversG1 - 1250k 100-107 2 6º 6¹¡ 5¹ 3¹¡ 3¶£ Prat F 126 b *1.75 Fierceness126«¬ Thorpedo Anna121¶£ Sierra Leone126¼¡ chased 2-3w, mild kick 8
27Jul24 Sar10 ft 1N¾^ :47ºº 1:11¸½ 1:49¶» 3 Stk - JimDandyG2 - 500k 78-107 1 6¾ 6¶^ 6¾¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ Prat F 124 b *.80 Fierceness124¶ Sierra Leone124»£ Batten Down120»¢ ins1st trn,good energy 6
08Jun24 Sar12 ft 1L»» :47¸» 1:35»¶ 2:01¼º 3 Stk - BelmontG1 - 2000k 93-104 9 9¶¶ 9¶^ 10»£ 3¹ 3¶¡ Prat F 126 b *1.70 Dornoch126¡ Mindframe126¶ Sierra Leone126º wstumbled st, drft, bmp 10
04May24 CD12 ft 1Lº» :46¼¹ 1:37º¼ 2:03¹º 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 5000k 92-110 2 17¶¸ 16¼¢ 8¸£ 3¸ 2¨© Gaffalione T 126 b 4.79 Mystik Dan126¨© Sierra Leone126¨© Forever Young126¶£ w8w,bumped,fought on 20
06Apr24 Kee10 ft 1N»^ :46º¾ 1:10¾¹ 1:50^¾ 3 Stk - BlueGrasG1 - 1000k 92-107 10 9½¢ 9¾£ 7¼¡ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ Gaffalione T 123 b *1.66 Sierra Leone123¶¡ Just a Touch123¹£ Epic Ride123¶¢ tough load,6p1/4,clear 10
17Feb24 FG14 sys 1Nº^ :49¼½ 1:14½º 1:52¶¹ 3 Stk - RisenStrG2 - 400k 96-98 4 9¼¡ 9¼¢ 7¸¡ 4¹ 1¡ Gaffalione T 122 b *2.70 Sierra Leone122¡ Track Phantom122¶¢ Catching Freedom122¶£ 10p upr,rally,shftd,up 12
02Dec23 Aqu9 mys 1N¾» :46¿½ 1:11»¼ 1:50¹^ 2 Stk - RemsenG2 - 250k 77-99 7 10¶¸ 10¶¸ 10¾¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Ortiz J L 118 4.00 Dornoch118¨© Sierra Leone118º£ Drum Roll Please118¸¡ 2p1st,mvd out2nd,7w1/4 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 112/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 82/193 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 37/160 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 20/168

12
15-1

Arthur's Ride
Gr/ro.c.4 Tapit - Points of Grace by Point Given, FL
Purple, white 'G,' purple chevrons and cuffs on white sleeves, purple cap

102 Own: Glassman Racing, LLC
Trn: William I. Mott (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 3 0 0 $711,155 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 1 0 0 $51,800 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $551,305
Life: 8 4 2 0 $804,955 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $103,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep24 Sar12 ft 1L»» :47¼½ 1:36¶¿ 2:03¸» 3g Stk - JkyClbGCG1 - 1000k 122-100 7 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¿¡ Alvarado J 126 b *.85 Highland Falls126º Pyrenees126¸£ Disarm126¨© bmp early,ins foe,wknd 7
03Aug24 Sar11 mys 1N¾^ :46¼¹ 1:10¸¾ 1:48»º 4g Stk - WhitneyG1 - 1000k 129-115 9 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1» 1¸¢ Alvarado J 118 b 6.90 Arthur's Ride118¸¢ Crupi122¨µ Post Time120º¢ in hand ins, held well 10
07Jun24 Sar2 ft 1L»¹ :47½¹ 1:36¾^ 2:00¿¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 103-115 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 1»¡ 1¶¸£ Alvarado J 124 bL *2.35 Arthur's Ride124¶¸£ Perform122¾ Duke of Gloucester124¼¢ ins-2p,eased up 1/16 9
03May24 CD3 sys 1mº^ :44½¼ 1:09º^ 1:35^¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 100-71 7 9¹£ 8¹¢ 4º 7¿ 9¸¹ Alvarado J 124 bL *1.53 Injunction122¹¢ Fort Warren122¾¢ Prove Worthy124¸¢ 5p upper, bid, tired 12
16Mar24 GP10 ft 1m :46¶» 1:10¼^ 1:35¼º 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69-96 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1½¡ Alvarado J 121 bL 2.10 Arthur's Ride121½¡ Noble Drama121£ Cape Trafalgar121¹ pace 2path, handily 6
11Feb23 GP10 ft 1m» :45½¼ 1:09¿½ 1:36¸¾ 3 Msw 84000 89-93 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Kingscote R 118 bL 2.20 Arthur's Ride118¶¡ Dreamlike118º¡ Case118»£ dueled,ins turn,2p upr 8
03Sep22 Sar8 ft 7fº^ :22½¹ :45½¶ 1:22½½ 2 Msw 105000 63-87 3 3 2¸ 2¸ 1«¬ 2£ Rosario J 119 b 3.40 Instant Coffee119£ Arthur's Ride119» Crupi119¸ 5-6w 1/4,brush,2d best 9
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :49h 22/32 19 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/11 13 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F gd 1:02.4b 1/2 5 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 6/8

13
20-1

Newgate
B.c.4 Into Mischief - Majestic Presence by Majestic Warrior, KY
Aqua, pink hoop, pink hoop on sleeves, aqua cap

106 Own: SF Racing, LLC, Starlight Racing, Madaket Stables, LL
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 1 2 1 $413,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 1 0 $140,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 4 1 $655,775 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $240,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA9 ft 1N¾^ :47¶¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:48¼¾ 3g Stk - CACrownG1 - 1000k 99-122 1 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¶ 3«¬ Velazquez J R 124 7.30 1265 Subsanador124«¬ National Treasure126¨© Newgate124½ 2w,4w1/4,bid3deep1/8 6
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 1L 2:02¹¶ 3g Stk - Dubai World Cup G1 - 12000k T-98 6 9¶¾¡ Dettori L 126 Laurel River126¾¡ Ushba Tesoro126¡ Senor Buscador126º£ weakened 1f out 12
03Mar24 SA8 ft 1L»^ :47^¿ 1:37^» 2:03º¿ 4g Stk - SAHG1 - 400k 107-111 5 5¸¡ 5¸ 5¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ Dettori L 121 3.20 1250 Newgate121«¬ Subsanador120¸¡ Reincarnate119«¬ 4wd1/4,wore down rival 7
27Jan24 SA8 ft 1N¿^ :47»» 1:12¶^ 1:49¸¼ 4g Stk - SnPsqalG2 - 200k 74-100 4 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ Rosario J 122 *1.60 1269 Newgrange124¶ Newgate122£ Mixto120¶ stalked3deep,bid 3/16 7
06Jan24 SA6 ft 6K¾» :21¼¿ :44^¸ 1:14¾» 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 73-109 1 1 4¹ 4¸ 3¸ 2¡ Dettori L 122 L 1.80 1274 Big City Lights124¡ Newgate122¶¢ Sir Atticus122¹ chsd ins-3w,willingly 5
04Feb23 SA3 ft 1B¿^ :47½¼ 1:11¿¾ 1:43¶¶ 3 Stk - RBLewisG3 - 200k 75-105 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1¨µ Dettori L 120 *1.00 1209 Newgate120¨µ Hard to Figure120¶£ Worcester120¹¢ bid 3deep,duel,dug in 4
08Jan23 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :45»½ 1:09»» 1:35¾½ 3 Stk - ShamG3 - 100k 107-102 1 5º£ 5¸£ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 2¨µ Dettori L 120 5.20 1202 Reincarnate120¨µ Newgate120£ National Treasure120¸¹ ins,angled 3wd,denied 5
Workout(s): a27 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :58.4h 1/63 a20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.1h 1/51 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 3/64 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49h 43/126

14
8-1

Next
Gr/ro.g.6 Not This Time - Bahia Beach by Awesome Again, KY
Lime, lime 'F' on purple ball, purple jagged braces, purple jagged stripes on sleeves, lime cap

107 Own: Michael A. Foster
Trn: William D. Cowans (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 4 0 0 $420,689 Turf: 7 3 0 0 $219,650
2023: 4 3 0 1 $351,390 Off (Dirt): 3 3 0 0 $246,600
Life: 23 13 0 1$1,336,361 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 Prx8 ft 1K¹^ :49¿º 1:42¿½ 2:33¼¶ 3g Stk - GrnwdCpG3 - 200k 96-109 8 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1½ 1¶^ Machado L 126 *.05 Next126¶^ Magic Michael120» Treble Clef120¾ rated, drew off easily 9
04Aug24 Sar2 ft 1M»¹ 1:16½¹ 2:08º¿ 2:57¾¹ 4g Stk - BirdstoneL - 150k 104-110 4 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1½ 1¸¸¢ Machado L 124 *.05 Next124¸¸¢ Masqueparade120¿¼¢ Slip Mahoney120 outside,3-2p,easily 4
05Jul24 Baq8 ft 1O»¸ :49¸¿ 1:37¾¿ 2:13¼¾ 4g Stk - BrooklynG2 - 200k 101-110 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1º¡ 1¿¢ Machado L 122 *.45 Next122¿¢ Crupi122¡ Drake's Passage118» 4-3w uppr, comfortably 7
01May24 CD8 ft 1K»^ :48½¶ 1:38¸¸ 2:27¿¹ 4g Stk - IMphyMthnB - 200k 106-109 7 2¸ 2¶ 1¹¡ 1¼ 1¶¶¢ Machado L 120 *.97 Next120¶¶¢ Dai Vernon118¸¢ Masqueparade118»£ 2w,took ovr3/8,handily 8
23Sep23 Prx7 sys 1K¹^ :50¶¸ 1:40¿¶ 2:33¸¾ 3g Stk - GrnwdCpG3 - 200k 107-109 6 1¶ 1¶ 1» 1¶^ 1¸» Machado L 126 *.30 Next126¸» My Imagination117¨© Ridin With Biden126£ drew away under wraps 7
27Jul23 Sar8 ft 1M»^ 1:14½» 2:06¸¾ 2:57»¿ 4g Stk - BirdstoneL - 150k 111-104 7 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¹¡ 1½ 1¶¶£ Machado L 124 *.60 Next124¶¶£ Time for Trouble119º Dash Attack118º¢ 2p turns,kept to task 7
10Jun23 Bel6 ft 1K»» :50^¸ 1:41¼¸ 2:31^¶ 4g Stk - BrooklynG2 - 250k 100-100 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¼ 1¸¢ Machado L 122 3.35 Next122¸¢ Calibrate120¹¢ Red Run118¶¡ win hand 3p, held clear 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 2/6 a16 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/15 8 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 41/50 11 Sep 24 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/17

15
30-1

AE Rattle N Roll
Ch.h.5 Connect - Jazz Tune by Johannesburg, KY
Black, red circled '7,' red cap

104 Own: Lucky 7 Stables
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 1 0 0 1 $48,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 3 1 0 $717,630 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $91,100
Life: 22 8 2 3$1,780,941 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $10,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 CD10 sys 1N»^ :47»^ 1:11¿½ 1:50ºº 3g Stk - LuksClscG2 - 500k 95-101 2 6»¡ 6½ 5¼¡ 4º¡ 3¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 4.57 Hit Show123¨µ Cooke Creek121¹¡ Rattle N Roll121¨µ 2-4p,8p upr,rallied 8
30Sep23 CD10 ft 1N»^ :46¼¼ 1:10¾¹ 1:48½¿ 3g Stk - LuksClscG2 - 500k 90-102 3 6¶^ 6¶^ 7¼ 5»¡ 4»¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 123 *1.30 Clapton123«¬ Trademark121£ Blue Devil121º£ ins,imprvd btw,altr1/8 8
02Sep23 Sar11 ft 1L»» :48¾¼ 1:38»¿ 2:03^^ 3g Stk - JkyClbGCG1 - 1000k 103-107 4 5¹ 6¸£ 7¹ 6º¢ 6¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 126 *1.65 Bright Future126¨© Proxy126¸¢ Tyson126¨© 3w pursuit, empty 8
01Jul23 Elp10 ft 1Nº» :46¿½ 1:10¾¹ 1:47¿¹ 4g Stk - SFosterG1 - 1000k 93-115 4 7½¡ 6»¡ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 2¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 6.90 West Will Power124¡ Rattle N Roll124¶¡ Happy American124¶¢ ins,5w3/16,rally,denid 8
03Jun23 CD10 ft 1N»^ :48¹» 1:12¶¿ 1:48¿¹ 4g Stk - BlameG3 - 225k 81-107 1 6¹¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¹ 1¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 *1.74 Rattle N Roll120¶¢ Call Me Fast118£ Happy American120º£ wins,slip/bmp upr,rally 8
19May23 Pim12 ft 1C¹^ :47»¾ 1:10½½ 1:54½¸ 3g Stk - PimSpclG3 - 250k 92-107 2 6¾ 6½ 6½£ 2¡ 1¨© Prat F 126 *1.10 Rattle N Roll126¨© Speed Bias120º¢ Clapton124¨µ 4wd mv,duel,got bob 7
22Apr23 Kee9 ft 1C»^ :47¼¸ 1:12¶¾ 1:56º¾ 4g Stk - BenAliG3 - 300k 108-106 5 6¼¡ 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 2.99 Rattle N Roll118¶¢ Call Me Fast118¡ Pioneer of Medina118¹ ins,early move,3w1/4 7
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 CD 5F ft :59.3b 1/39 19 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 15/60 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 34/119 21 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.3b 14/36
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Derma Sotogake (JPN),Newgate will race with Blinkers On

a
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Leg C of the All Dirt Pick 4

10 Bc All Dirt Pick 4
Stakes Cygames Breeders' Cup Sprint DMR - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,000,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. Northern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.; Southern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 122 lbs.; Older,
126 lbs. All Fillies and Mares allowed 3 lbs. $30,000 to pre-enter, $30,000 to enter, with guaranteed $2,000,000 purse including travel awards of which 52% to the owner of the winner,
17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to starters not based in California. The
maximum number of starters is fourteen with four also eligibles. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Raging Torrent
B.c.3 Maximus Mischief - Violent Wave by Violence, KY
Purple, gold chevrons, gold 'FABALUS STABLES' and stripes on opposing sleeves, purple cap

104 Own: Mark Davis and Great Friends Stables
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 3 1 1 $358,200 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $28,040
2023: 5 1 0 1 $109,200 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $107,200
Life: 10 4 1 2 $467,400 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $32,040

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Dmr9 ft 7f¼^ :22»¼ :44¿¼ 1:21¶½ 3g Stk - POBrienG2 - 250k 91-125 4 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ Fresu A 118 b 4.40 Raging Torrent118¨µ The Chosen Vron125¹¡ Big City Lights121¹ led,overtkn,fought bck 8
30Jun24 CD6 gd 7fº^ :22¹½ :44¼» 1:22^º 3 Stk - MaxfieldL - 175k 112-110 5 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¸¢ Fresu A 118 b *1.08 Raging Torrent118¸¢ Otto the Conqueror120¡ World Record118»¡ loose lead 2p, driving 5
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.2hg 11/12 a19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59hg 1/71 12 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 5/46 6 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 26/68

2
20-1

Gun Pilot
B.c.4 Gun Runner - Bush Pilot by Smart Strike, KY
Blue and red diamonds, white sleeves, blue cap

97 Own: Three Chimneys Farm
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 3 2 1 $881,625 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 2 0 $166,950 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $50,400
Life: 13 5 4 1$1,117,575 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $150,625

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Sar11 ft 7fº» :22º¼ :44¾¾ 1:21½» 4g Stk - ForegoG1 - 500k 77-96 1 4 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 2º¡ 2»£ Torres C A 124 4.10 Mullikin122»£ Gun Pilot124¸¡ Angkor118£ chased inside, ran on 7
08Jun24 Sar4 ft 6K¿^ :21¿º :44^º 1:14¼¸ 4g Stk - TruNrthG2 - 350k 67-96 5 3 6¹¡ 4¹ 3¼ 3½ Torres C A 124 *.70 Baby Yoda118¼ Ninetyprcentmaddie118¶ Gun Pilot124«¬ 4-5w upper, kept on 7
Workout(s): 28 Oct 24 Dmr 3F ft :36.3h 1/2 20 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 12/68 13 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 17/51 7 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 29/47

3
3-1

Federal Judge
B.g.4 Army Mule - Congarette by Congaree, FL
White, green and black star, white 'KC' on green diamond on sleeve, white star on green cap

102 Own: WinStar Farm, LLC and Siena Farm, LLC
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 2 1 0 $267,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 0 0 $135,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 4 1 0 $402,960 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $247,350

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Kee7 ft 6fº» :21¼¸ :43¿½ 1:08¸^ 3g Stk - PhoenixG2 - 350k 102-110 1 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1»¡ Prat F 121 1.74 Federal Judge121»¡ Nakatomi125¡ Comedy Town121¶¢ ins,drew off,driving 7
31Aug24 Sar5 ft 6K¿^ :22¶¸ :45^½ 1:16½¶ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 102-103 3 1 1¸ 1¶ 1º 1¼ Franco M 122 L *.90 Federal Judge122¼ Accretive122¶ Light Man126¸¢ 2p-ins,strong urging 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 27/157 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 51/91 26 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :50.3b 102/111 18 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 18/25

4
6-1

Nakatomi
Ch.g.5 Firing Line - Applelicious by Flatter, KY
Claret, gold braid, gold tassel on claret cap

101 Own: Qatar Racing, LLC and Mrs. Fitriani Hay
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 1 1 2 $468,250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 1 3 $355,563 Off (Dirt): 4 3 0 1 $212,750
Life: 19 6 3 6$1,222,026 Distance: 11 2 3 5 $872,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Kee7 ft 6fº» :21¼¸ :43¿½ 1:08¸^ 3g Stk - PhoenixG2 - 350k 71-98 4 7 6º£ 6» 4»¡ 2»¡ Gaffalione T 125 *1.07 Federal Judge121»¡ Nakatomi125¡ Comedy Town121¶¢ 3-2p,ranon btw,edg plc 7
27Jul24 Sar6 ft 6f»» :22¸^ :44¿» 1:09¿½ 3g Stk - AGVndbtHG1 - 350k 85-106 1 2 2¸ 2¸ 2¶ 1¶¡ Gaffalione T 120 3.65 Nakatomi120¶¡ Skelly123£ Twisted Ride118º¢ ins-2p,5p1/4,bid,clear 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01b 3/20 19 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.4b 6/19 a29 Sep 24 Kee 5F ft :59.3b 1/5 a15 Sep 24 Kee 5F ft :59.4b 1/7

5
15-1

Don Frankie (JPN)
Ch.h.5 Daiwa Major (JPN) - Weemissfrankie by Sunriver, JPN
Blue, yellow stars, blue hoops on yellow sleeves, yellow star and stripes on blue cap

0.00 Own: Makoto Hayano
Trn: Takashi Saito (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 1 1 0 $586,522 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $29,885
2023: 6 4 1 0 $918,323 Off (Dirt): 7 5 2 0$1,009,743
Life: 17 8 4 0$1,774,462 Distance: 5 3 2 0$1,060,099

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Aug24 eMor(JPN) my 6f 1:10^^ 3g jStk - Cluster Cup - 326k 7 1¡ Ikezoe K 126 1.80 Don Frankie126¡ Kurojishi Joe119¸ Keiai Dorie121¶ all out near fin 13
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 6f 1:10¶¿ 3g Stk - Dubai Golden Shaheen G1 - 2000k T-101 3 2¼¡ Demuro C 126 Tuz126¼¡ Don Frankie126£ Nakatomi126¶¢ no match for winner 14

6
30-1

Bentornato
Dk B/ Br.r.3 Valiant Minister - Her Special Way by Put It Back, FL
White, red hoops and 'LKS,' red lion emblem on white and red halved sleeves, red cap

99 Own: Leon King Stable Corp.
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 3 1 1 1 $480,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 4 0 1 $311,830 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $36,000
Life: 8 5 1 2 $791,830 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $353,830

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 Prx11 ft 6fº^ :22^¶ :45^¾ 1:09¿¸ 3 Stk - GalntBobG2 - 400k 95-110 1 2 2«¬ 3¨µ 2«¬ 1¨µ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b *1.00 Bentornato122¨µ Sunny Breeze122¶ Buccherino120¶£ race-long duel, gamely 7
23Aug24 CT9 ft 7f¼^ :22¿½ :45¿» 1:23»¾ 3 Stk - RHiltnMemL - 500k 104-112 3 3 1¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *1.60 Valentine Candy120¶¡ Bentornato118¹¢ Tapalo120¨µ w/pace,4p turn,relentd 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.1h 4/7 a15 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :46.4b 1/8 9 Oct 24 Pmm 4F wf :48.1b 3/15 13 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :51.3b 19/22

7
20-1

Meta Max
B.c.4 Into Mischief - Zapara by Not For Love, KY
Maroon, white hoops on sleeves, maroon cap

0.00 Own: Susumu Fujita
Trn: Hideyuki Mori (0-0-0-0)

AKIRA SUGAWARA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 1 1 0 $193,995 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,747
2023: 8 4 0 3 $433,846 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $112,958
Life: 14 5 1 3 $632,588 Distance: 7 3 0 3 $411,234

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Aug24 eNii(JPN) st 6f 1:11º^ 3g Stk - NST Sho - 260k 12 1¶¢ Sugawara A 123 5.00 Meta Max123¶¢ Alpha Mom123¡ Mesmeriser121¨µ ran up in fnl strides 14
13Jul24 eFks(JPN) gd 5M 1:06»^ 3g Stk - Adatara S. - 260k 4 2¸¡ Sugawara A 126 4.60 Manibhadra126¸¡ Meta Max126¶¢ Pauole121«¬ rallied from mid-div 13
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :51.4h 32/32

8
5-1

Straight No Chaser
B.h.5 Speightster - Margarita Friday by Johannesburg, KY
Black, white 'MyRacehorse' emblem, white chevrons on sleeves, black 'MyRacehorse' emblem on white cap

103 Own: MyRacehorse
Trn: Dan Blacker (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 2 1 0 0 $130,500 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $48,500
2023: 3 2 0 1 $159,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 5 0 1 $376,300 Distance: 5 3 0 1 $289,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¾¹ :44¸¾ 1:08»º 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 104-119 5 2 1¡ 1¸ 1º 1¼¢ Velazquez J R 122 1.50 1097 Straight No Chaser122¼¢ Roll On Big Joe122¸¡ See Through It122¡ cleared turn,widened 7
11May24 Baq4 ft 6f»¸ :22^¶ :44½^ 1:09º¶ 4g Stk - RunhappyG3 - 175k 93-86 1 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4¹ Velazquez J R 124 *.70 Joey Freshwter120¨µ Ninetyprcentmddie118¸¢ Twenty Four Mmb118¡wstumbled st, wknd late 5
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.1h 2/65 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 5/71 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.1h 62/82 a22 Sep 24 SA 5F ft :59.4h 1/58

9
8-1

Remake (JPN)
Ch.h.5 Lani - Sariel (JPN) by King Kamehameha (JPN), JPN
Blue, red cross sashes, blue hoop on red sleeves, Japan flag on blue and red quartered cap

0.00 Own: Koji Maeda
Trn: Koichi Shintani (0-0-0-0)

YUGA KAWADA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 2 0 0$1,505,764 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 2 2 1$1,285,416 Off (Dirt): 6 4 2 0$1,596,508
Life: 18 9 3 2$3,584,308 Distance: 9 5 1 1$2,967,078

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 eSeo(KOR) wt 6f 1:10¹^ 3g Stk - Korea Sprint G3 - 1012k 7 1¸ Kawada Y 126 *.20 Remake126¸ Jasper Krone126¼ Anarchist126¡ led fnl 100m, strong 15
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 6f 1:10¶¿ 3g Stk - Dubai Golden Shaheen G1 - 2000k T-95 8 4¾¡ Kawada Y 126 Tuz126¼¡ Don Frankie126£ Nakatomi126¶¢ bmpd, ran on ins fnl f 14
Workout(s): 29 Oct 24 Dmr 3F ft :36.4h 1/1

10
7-2

Mullikin
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Violence - Tulira's Star by Congrats, KY
White, green and black star, white 'KC' on green diamond on sleeve, green and black star on white cap

102 Own: WinStar Farm, LLC and Siena Farm, LLC
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 4 0 0 $527,562 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 3 0 $146,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $35,860
Life: 9 5 3 0 $673,612 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $88,082

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Sar11 ft 7fº» :22º¼ :44¾¾ 1:21½» 4g Stk - ForegoG1 - 500k 101-107 5 1 1¡ 1¡ 1º¡ 1»£ Prat F 122 *1.65 Mullikin122»£ Gun Pilot124¸¡ Angkor118£ in hand 3-2w, drew off 7
06Jul24 Baq8 ft 7fº» :22»º :44¾½ 1:20»º 4g Stk - JANerudG2 - 200k 83-110 5 3 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Prat F 118 *1.20 Mullikin118¶¡ Coastal Mission118¸¢ Ninetyprcentmaddie118»£ 3p turn,shook foe1/16 5
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47.3b 2/42 17 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/15 a10 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft :59.3b 1/12 3 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 22/72

11
8-1

Skelly
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Practical Joke - Adande by Bwana Charlie, KY
White, red epaulets, red hoops on sleeves, white cap

109 Own: Red Lane Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 7 3 4 0 $969,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 6 1 0 $680,363 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $162,800
Life: 18 10 7 0$1,757,163 Distance: 17 10 6 0$1,731,763

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 CD9 ft 6f¸^^ :22¶^ :44¿¿ 1:08¿½ 3g Stk - LvlTbSctyB - 300k 79-110 7 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 2¨µ Santana, Jr. R 123 b *1.05 Happy Is a Choice121¨µ Skelly123¶¢ Here Mi Song123¹¡ loose 3p,gave in late 7
27Jul24 Sar6 ft 6f»» :22¸^ :44¿» 1:09¿½ 3g Stk - AGVndbtHG1 - 350k 99-102 6 6 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 2¶¡ Santana, Jr. R 123 b *1.15 Nakatomi120¶¡ Skelly123£ Twisted Ride118º¢ 2-3p turn,drift out1/8 6
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 3F ft :38.4h 7/7 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 8/144 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 57/119 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.3b 79/85
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-10-8-4 BCB-11/02/2024-3



Leg D of the All Dirt Pick 4

12 Bc All Dirt Pick 4
Stakes Big Ass Fans Breeders' Cup Dirt Mile DMR - R12

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,000,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. Northern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Southern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 120 lbs.; Older,
126 lbs. All Fillies and Mares allowed 3 lbs. $15,000 to pre-enter, $15,000 to enter, with guaranteed $1,000,000 purse including travel awards of which 52% to the owner of the winner,
17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to starters not based in California. The
maximum number of starters is fourteen with four also eligibles. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Saudi Crown
Gr/ro.c.4 Always Dreaming - New Narration by Tapit, KY
Silver, black epaulets and braid, black cuffs on sleeves, black tassel on silver cap

107 Own: FMQ Stables
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 2 0 1$2,193,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 3 2 0 $877,085 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $646,000
Life: 10 5 2 1$3,070,985 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $128,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Aug24 Elp5 ft 1m¸^ :45¿¸ 1:09¿¶ 1:36»½ 3g Stk - RACwbyJnsB - 150k 117-112 5 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶£ Geroux F 124 *.68 Saudi Crown124¶£ Injunction124¨µ Happy American122¶¡ drew clear,held safely 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00b 3/39 19 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/60 13 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 30/59 21 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 29/36

2
30-1

T O Saint Denis (JPN)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Kitasan Black (JPN) - Pole Position (GB) by Pivotal (GB), JPN
Yellow, red diamonds, blue sleeves, yellow cap

108 Own: Tomoya Ozasa
Trn: Daisuke Takayanagi (0-0-0-0)

RYUSEI SAKAI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 1 0 $126,100 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $42,195
2023: 9 1 2 1 $174,488 Off (Dirt): 8 0 2 1 $192,915
Life: 24 2 6 3 $467,253 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Aug24 eCyo(JPN) st 1N 1:51¼^ 3g Stk - Meitetsu Hai - 260k 4 13¼^ Sameshima K 126 b 15.00 Bahir Dar126«¬ Ritual126¨© Sunday Funday126¨µ weakened 13

3
15-1

Full Serrano (ARG)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Full Mast - Serra Do Mar (ARG) by Jump Start, ARG
Dark green, white 'HR,' dark green hoops on white sleeves, dark green cap

101 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 1 2 0 $248,327 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $9,050
2023: 10 4 2 2 $25,586 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $7,803
Life: 16 5 5 2 $277,223 Distance: 10 4 3 1 $70,075

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 Dmr10 ft 1L¶» :46¿» 1:36¸¿ 2:02¶^ 3g Stk - PacifcClG1 - 1000k 113-107 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ Gutierrez R 124 7.90 Mixto124¡ Full Serrano124¡ Reincarnate124¸ pace ins,clear,caught 8
Workout(s): a27 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :58.4h 1/63 a20 Oct 24 SA 6F ft 1:11.4h 1/6 14 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.4h 3/31 a7 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.3h 1/41

4
30-1

Katonah
Ch.g.5 Klimt - Ctimene by Consolidator, KY
Yellow, grey 'RR' and horseshoe, grey and white hoops on sleeves, yellow cap

104 Own: R3 Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 1 0 $120,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 7 4 1 1 $194,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 3 2 $330,680 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $52,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA9 ft 1N¾^ :47¶¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:48¼¾ 3g Stk - CACrownG1 - 1000k 104-112 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 4¹¡ 4½¢ Pereira T J 122 35.10 1219 Subsanador124«¬ National Treasure126¨© Newgate124½ closest2w,chs btw,wknd 6
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01h 6/12 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 26/51 13 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 14/46 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49h 35/119

5
30-1

Three Technique
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Mr Speaker - Nite in Rome by Harlan's Holiday, KY
White, red cardinal, red collar, red and black blocks on sleeves, white cap

99 Own: David E. Miller, Eric Grindley, John Werner, et al.
Trn: Jason G. Cook (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 1 0 0 $279,600 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $9,040
2023: 7 2 0 2 $330,876 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $401,000
Life: 39 7 6 8$1,177,237 Distance: 17 3 3 5 $687,036

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 CD8 sys 1mº^ :46¸º 1:11¸¼ 1:36½½ 3g Stk - AckAckG3 - 400k 82-101 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4£ 1¶¡ Bejarano R 121 5.29 Three Technique121¶¡ Tumbarumba123¸ Cagliostro123¶ 4w-8p upr,drove clear 4
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.1b 2/11 21 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 6/15

6
10-1

Seize the Grey
Gr/ro.c.3 Arrogate - Smart Shopping by Smart Strike, KY
Black, white 'MyRacehorse' emblem, white chevrons on sleeves, black 'MyRacehorse' emblem on white cap

94 Own: MyRacehorse
Trn: D. Wayne Lukas (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 8 4 0 1$2,314,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 0 2 $101,138 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1$1,275,750
Life: 13 5 0 3$2,415,938 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $362,963

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 Prx13 ft 1Nº^ :49¸» 1:13¾¶ 1:51¾¿ 3 Stk - PaDerbyG1 - 1000k 70-112 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¹£ Torres J A 126 4.30 Seize the Grey126¹£ Stronghold126«¬ Dragoon Guard124¸ ins,repelled bid,clear 11
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CD 6F ft 1:13.2b 1/1 a13 Oct 24 CD 5F ft :59.2b 1/20 a3 Oct 24 CD 5F ft :59b 1/15 13 Sep 24 Sar tr 5F ft :59.1b 1/2

7
30-1

Tumbarumba
B.g.4 Oscar Performance - Naive Enough by Street Sense, LA
Peacock blue, old gold sleeves, red cap

97 Own: Wathnan Racing
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 1 4 0 $269,320 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,440
2023: 8 3 1 1 $261,350 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $61,100
Life: 16 5 6 2 $598,190 Distance: 5 2 3 0 $330,430

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 CD8 sys 1mº^ :46¸º 1:11¸¼ 1:36½½ 3g Stk - AckAckG3 - 400k 90-99 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Saez L 123 b 1.60 Three Technique121¶¡ Tumbarumba123¸ Cagliostro123¶ ins duo,game,outkk1/16 4
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 74/157 19 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 8/60 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 21/119 21 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.3b 33/36

8
12-1

Post Time
Gr/ro.c.4 Frosted - Vielsalm by Fairbanks, MD
Brown, white sash, white cuffs on sleeves, white cap

106 Own: Hillwood Stable, LLC
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (0-0-0-0)

SHELDON RUSSELL (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 7 4 2 1 $745,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 2 0 1 $119,770 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $225,000
Life: 13 9 2 2 $997,910 Distance: 4 2 2 0 $340,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 Lrl10 ft 1m¸^ :47^¹ 1:11¾» 1:36¿¾ 3g Stk - PolynsianB - 100k 80-103 4 4¿ 3¹¡ 1«¬ 1» 1¶¶¡ Russell S 126 *.05 1157 Post Time126¶¶¡ Curlin's Malibu120¶¢ Debit Card120¸¢ ins,bid bw,drv to 1/16 5
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 2/7 19 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 8/34 a9 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :48.3b 1/6 2 Oct 24 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 5/11

9
7-2

Domestic Product
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Practical Joke - Goods and Services by Paynter, KY
White, red braces and 'KS,' red and white halved sleeves, red and white cap

97 Own: Klaravich Stables, Inc.
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 6 3 2 0 $674,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 0 0 $55,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 9 4 2 0 $729,200 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $110,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Sar12 ft 7fº» :22^º :44¸¾ 1:21½¶ 3 Stk - HAJrknsMG1 - 500k 65-108 3 11 8¾ 5» 2¡ 1¨µ Prat F 120 4.50 Domestic Product120¨µ Prince of Monaco122¶ Book'em Danno124½ 2-3p,5p1/4,rallied,up 11
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 16/193 19 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 28/193 12 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 29/160 5 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.2b 54/88

10
9-2

Muth
B.c.3 Good Magic - Hoppa by Uncle Mo, KY
Blue, red sash, white sleeves, red cap

104 Own: Zedan Racing Stables, Inc.
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 4 3 0 0 $983,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 2 2 0 $596,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 5 2 0$1,579,600 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $75,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA9 ft 1N¾^ :47¶¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:48¼¾ 3g Stk - CACrownG1 - 1000k 101-99 5 3¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 5»¡ 6¶»£ Hernandez J J 122 b *1.50 1157 Subsanador124«¬ National Treasure126¨© Newgate124½ stalked 3deep, empty 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59h 3/51 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.2h 3/51 14 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.2h 5/47 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 9/64

11
30-1

Cagliostro
B.c.4 Upstart - A Rosefor Isabelle by Hard Spun, FL
Peacock blue, old gold sleeves, old gold cap

98 Own: Wathnan Racing
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 2 1 1 $316,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 3 1 $179,040 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $62,340
Life: 13 3 4 2 $496,668 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $209,880

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 CD8 sys 1mº^ :46¸º 1:11¸¼ 1:36½½ 3g Stk - AckAckG3 - 400k 87-95 3 3¡ 3¶ 3¨µ 3¨µ 3¹¡ Ortiz J L 123 b *.83 Three Technique121¶¡ Tumbarumba123¸ Cagliostro123¶ vied 3w-5p,outkckd1/16 4
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49b 27/86 a19 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft :59.4b 1/19 12 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 12/94 21 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :48b 13/47

12
12-1

Mufasa (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Practical Joke - Miscanti (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
White, red and white inverted triangle emblem, red sleeves, red and white cap

101 Own: Stud Los Leones and Stud Vendaval, Inc.
Trn: Ignacio Correas IV (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 2 0 0 $192,805 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 5 0 0 $33,645 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $138,805
Life: 13 10 0 0 $250,841 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $11,927

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Baq9 sys 7fº» :23¶¹ :46º½ 1:22»¶ 3g Stk - VosburghG3 - 250k 72-104 5 3 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1º¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bf *1.60 Mufasa120º¢ Scotland120¸£ Dean Delivers120º 4-3w pursuit, drew clr 6
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :47.4h 5/32 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 20/96 12 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 39/94 a18 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :47b 1/19

13
30-1

Pipeline
B.h.6 Speightstown - Vivo Per Lei by Empire Maker, KY
Maroon, grey ball, maroon hoop on grey sleeves, maroon cap

90 Own: John D. Gunther
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 2 0 0 $164,370 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,330
2023: 4 0 0 0 $39,743 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $83,703
Life: 19 4 2 2 $503,913 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $70,273

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Sep24 CD7 ft 1B»^ :46¹¼ 1:09¼½ 1:41¾º 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 115-105 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Ortiz J L 122 bL 5.50 Pipeline122¹ Bendoog122¡ Gunoe122¼£ pace,2wd,dug in,clear 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.1b 3/86 a19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :46.4b 1/96 6 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :46.3b 2/50 12 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 39/75

14
4-1

Skippylongstocking
B.h.5 Exaggerator - Twinkling by War Chant, KY
White, white infinity emblem on orange oval, yellow sleeves, white cap

108 Own: Daniel Alonso
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 7 3 1 1$1,478,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 2 1 1 $816,375 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0$1,001,000
Life: 27 9 3 5$3,072,985 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $126,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Baq4 mys 1N¾^ :47^» 1:11¾½ 1:50^¿ 3g Stk - WoodwrdG2 - 400k 119-109 1 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2«¬ 1¹¡ 2£ Franco M 124 *.85 Tapit Trice124£ Skippylongstocking124¶¹¢ Crupi124¸¡ taken back 1st,3-4p2nd 4
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :47.4b 1/24 16 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.2b 7/22 23 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :54.4b 16/16 15 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49.4b 30/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-14-10-1 BCB-11/02/2024-4



1 Leg A of the All Dirt Pick 4
Longines Breeders' Cup Distaff DMR - R6

One And One Eighth Miles - STAKES. - Purse $2,000,000. FOR FILLIES AND
MARES, THREE-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD.

1 CANDIED Blinkers On 15 Ortiz, Jr. I 121
2 THORPEDO ANNA 4/5 Hernandez, Jr. B 121
3 BATUCADA 20 Santana, Jr. R 124
4 ALICE VERITE (JPN) 30 Frey K 124
5 SUGAR FISH 20 Baze T 121
6 RAGING SEA 7/2 Prat F 124
7 HONOR D LADY 30 Gaffalione T 124
8 MISS NEW YORK 20 Rispoli U 124
9 AWESOME RESULT 4 Take Y 124
10 CHE EVASORA (ARG) 30 Pereira T 124

SELECTIONS: 2-6-9-1

2 Leg B of the All Dirt Pick 4
Longines Breeders' Cup Classic DMR - R8

One And One Fourth Miles - STAKES. - Purse $7,000,000. FOR
THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 FOREVER YOUNG (JPN) 6 Sakai R 122
2 HIGHLAND FALLS 20 Saez L 126
3 CITY OF TROY 5/2 Moore R 122
4 MIXTO 30 Frey K 126
5 SENOR BUSCADOR 30 Rosario J 126
6 DERMA SOTOGAKE (JPN)Blinkers On 20 Lemaire C 126
7 USHBA TESORO (JPN) 12 Kawada Y 126
8 PYRENEES 30 Hernandez, Jr. B 126
9 FIERCENESS 3 Velazquez J 122
10 TAPIT TRICE 30 Ortiz, Jr. I 126
11 SIERRA LEONE 12 Prat F 122
12 ARTHUR'S RIDE 15 Alvarado J 126
13 NEWGATE Blinkers On 20 Dettori L 126
14 NEXT 8 Machado L 126
15 AE-RATTLE N ROLL 30 Ortiz J 126

SELECTIONS: 3-9-1-14

3 Leg C of the All Dirt Pick 4
Cygames Breeders' Cup Sprint DMR - R10

Six Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $2,000,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND
UPWARD.

1 RAGING TORRENT 10 Fresu A 124
2 GUN PILOT 20 Torres C 126
3 FEDERAL JUDGE 3 Ortiz, Jr. I 126
4 NAKATOMI 6 Gaffalione T 126
5 DON FRANKIE (JPN) 15 Demuro C 126
6 BENTORNATO 30 Saez L 124
7 META MAX 20 Sugawara A 126
8 STRAIGHT NO CHASER 5 Velazquez J 126
9 REMAKE (JPN) 8 Kawada Y 126
10 MULLIKIN 7/2 Prat F 126
11 SKELLY 8 Santana, Jr. R 126

SELECTIONS: 3-10-8-4

4 Leg D of the All Dirt Pick 4
Big Ass Fans Breeders' Cup Dirt Mile DMR - R12

One Mile - STAKES. - Purse $1,000,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND
UPWARD.

1 SAUDI CROWN 5 Geroux F 126
2 T O SAINT DENIS (JPN) 30 Sakai R 126
3 FULL SERRANO (ARG) 15 Rosario J 126
4 KATONAH 30 Dettori L 126
5 THREE TECHNIQUE 30 Bejarano R 126
6 SEIZE THE GREY 10 Torres J 123
7 TUMBARUMBA 30 Saez L 126
8 POST TIME 12 Russell S 126
9 DOMESTIC PRODUCT 7/2 Prat F 123
10 MUTH 9/2 Hernandez J 123
11 CAGLIOSTRO 30 Ortiz J 126
12 MUFASA (CHI) 12 Gaffalione T 126
13 PIPELINE 30 Velazquez J 126
14 SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING 4 Ortiz, Jr. I 126

SELECTIONS: 9-14-10-1

BC ALL DIRT PICK 4 PREVIEW
Saturday, November 02, 2024

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Leg A of the All Turf Pick 4

5 Bc All Turf Pick 4
Stakes Prevagen Breeders' Cup Turf Sprint DMR - R5

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,000,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. Northern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.; Southern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 122 lbs.; Older,
126 lbs. All Fillies and Mares allowed 3 lbs.; $15,000 to pre-enter, $15,000 to enter, with guaranteed$1,000,000 purse including travel awards of which 52% to the owner of the winner,
17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to starters not based in California. The
maximum number of starters is twelve with six also eligibles. Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Believing (IRE)
B.f.4 Mehmas (IRE) - Misfortunate (IRE) by Kodiac (GB), IRE
Light blue, dark blue hoop on sleeves, dark blue cap

0.00 Own: Highclere Thoroughbred Racing, LLC, Lessee
Trn: George Boughey (0-0-0-0)

RYAN L. MOORE (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 9 2 2 2 $537,842 Turf: 21 4 4 4 $705,241
2023: 7 3 0 1 $202,377 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 6 5 4 $784,053 Distance: 8 2 2 2 $470,072

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 eLch(FR) sf p 5f :56¹¹ 2g Stk - P de l'Abbaye de Longchamp G1 - 379k 5 3¶¢ Loughnane B 133 z 5.70 Makarova133¶¢ Bradsell137«¬ Believing133¶¢ nearest finish 16

2
8-1

Motorious (GB)
B.g.6 Muhaarar (GB) - Squash (GB) by Pastoral Pursuits (GB), GB
Fuchsia, purple diamonds, purple diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, fuchsia cap

103 Own: Anthony Fanticola
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 1 0 0 $98,660 Turf: 17 5 4 2 $506,743
2023: 6 3 2 0 $339,000 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,508
Life: 19 7 4 2 $517,604 Distance: 5 3 1 0 $255,279

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 Dmr9 fm p 5f¸^ :21½½ :44¹¾ :56¶º 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 97-113 8 7 8»¡ 9º£ 7¹¡ 1£ Fresu A 123 b *2.30 Motorious123£ Johnny Podres120«¬ No Nay Hudson120¶¡ 2-4wide, reeled in foe 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 9/23 a20 Oct 24 SA o 5F ft :59h 1/13 a13 Oct 24 SA o 5F ft :59.3h 1/16 6 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :50.2h 16/21

3
30-1

Arzak
Ch.h.6 Not This Time - Delightful Melody by Tapit, KY
Green, orange collar and diamond, orange diamonds on sleeves, orange cap

94 Own: Sonata Stable
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 1 1 2 $348,951 Turf: 20 4 4 3 $773,019
2023: 6 2 1 0 $301,207 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 8 4 3 $974,957 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $20,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Kee6 fm p 5K¶¹¸ :21¹» :43¿¼ 1:02¹¼ 3g Stk - WoodfordG2 - 350k 81-86 9 11 7º 7¹¢ 7º¢ 3¸ Torres J A 125 b 4.82 Our Shot121¶£ Charcoal121¨µ Arzak125¨© 4p,7p upr,rally,up shw 12
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Fai o 3F ft :37.1b 1/3 19 Oct 24 Fai o 4F ft :49b 6/18 a28 Sep 24 Fai o 4F ft :47.3b 1/40 21 Sep 24 Fai o 5F ft 1:00.4b 6/33

4
30-1

Starlust (GB)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Zoustar (AUS) - Beyond Desire (GB) by Invincible Spirit (IRE), GB
Pink, green triangular panel, pink and green halved sleeves, pink and green quartered cap

108 Own: Mrs. Fitriani Hay
Trn: Ralph Beckett (0-0-0-0)

ROSSA RYAN (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 9 2 1 2 $185,260 Turf: 14 3 3 3 $340,897
2023: 8 3 2 1 $209,877 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $49,484
Life: 17 5 3 3 $395,137 Distance: 6 2 0 2 $248,042

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 eLch(FR) sf p 5f :56¹¹ 2g Stk - P de l'Abbaye de Longchamp G1 - 379k 2 9¼¡ Ryan R G 137 6.90 Makarova133¶¢ Bradsell137«¬ Believing133¶¢ hampered fnl f 16

5
10-1

Ag Bullet
Gr/ro.f.4 Twirling Candy - Noble Grey by Forestry, KY
Grey, grey cap

102 Own: Calvin Nguyen and Joey C. Tran
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 6 4 0 0$1,101,528 Turf: 8 6 0 0$1,201,728
2023: 3 2 0 0 $108,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 6 0 0$1,211,828 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Kee8 fm p 1m¿¹ :46^¶ 1:09¾¾ 1:33¾^ 3gk Stk - FstLdyG1 - 750k 145-107 10 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 4º¢ Smith M E 125 *2.98 Gina Romantica125¸ Chili Flag125¸ Fluffy Socks125¨µ clear,headed1/8,faded 11
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr p 4F fm :49.4hd 2/2 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 28/90 28 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48h 16/71 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48h 3/84

6
10-1

Star of Mystery (GB)
B.f.3 Kodiac (GB) - Mistrusting (IRE) by Shamardal, GB
Royal blue, white 'Emirates, Fly Better,' royal blue cap

107 Own: Godolphin, LLC, Lessee
Trn: Charles Appleby (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM BUICK (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 7 3 3 1 $764,239 Turf: 12 5 5 1 $834,862
2023: 5 2 2 0 $70,623 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 5 5 1 $834,862 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $204,225

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct24 Kee8 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :21¶½ :43½¿ 1:01º½ 3gk Stk - FranklinG2 - 350k 83-106 1 10 10»¢ 11½¡ 7º¢ 2£ Prat F 122 *.88 Future Is Now125£ Star of Mystery122¡ Pandora's Gift118¨µ held up ins,knife thru 12
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Kee p 4F fm :51.4bd 6/8 8 Oct 24 Kee p 4F gd :52.2bd 3/5 a5 Oct 24 Kee p 4F fm :49.1bd 1/6 1 Oct 24 Kee p 4F gd :51.4bd 3/6

7
30-1

Howard Wolowitz
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Munnings - Forget Me Not by Uncle Mo, KY
Black, gold block frame, gold cuffs on sleeves, gold cap

94 Own: Gold Square, LLC
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 2 0 0$1,193,400 Turf: 2 1 0 0$1,163,900
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0$1,193,400 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $28,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep24 KD9 fm p 6Kºº :21¾¾ :44¹¿ 1:14¸^ 3 Stk - FrklSmpsG1 - 2000k 123-107 10 7 6¶£ 5¸¢ 2«¬ 1¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b *3.06 Howard Wolowitz118¶ Yellow Card118£ Mansa Musa118¡ 4w,led 3/16,headd,game 12
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :50.1h 5/7 15 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.3b 2/8 6 Oct 24 Pmm 4F wf :48.3b 10/18 29 Sep 24 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 10/24

8
20-1

Big Invasion
B.h.5 Declaration of War - Curls in Place by Curlin, KY
White, hunter green and yellow collar, white 'R' on hunter green diamond, hunter green and gold diamonds on sleeves, hunter green cap

101 Own: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing
Trn: Christophe Clement (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 1 1 0 $160,713 Turf: 21 9 5 1$1,114,832
2023: 7 2 3 0 $454,274 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 9 5 1$1,114,832 Distance: 6 3 2 0 $323,335

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA8 fm y *6K¾º :21¼º :43»¸ 1:11»¼ 3g Stk - EddieDG2 - 750k 113-107 11 7 6¹ 6º 5¶¡ 4¸£ Prat F 124 2.60 1124 First Peace122¶¡ Air Force Red122¶¢ King of Gosford118«¬ 3deep,angl out,lost3rd 11
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 40/60 16 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 41/56 18 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.1b 3/9 22 Aug 24 Sar tr 4F ft :49b 3/24

9
7-5

Cogburn
B.h.5 Not This Time - In a Jif by Saintly Look, KY
Green, white diamonds, white diamond stripe on sleeves, white cap

108 Own: Clark O. Brewster, L. William and Corinne Heiligbrodt
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 3 0 0$1,772,000 Turf: 7 6 0 0$2,110,070
2023: 7 4 0 0 $411,570 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 9 2 0$2,392,630 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $144,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep24 KD11 fm p 6f¶¶º :21¾¸ :44¶º 1:07¼¾ 3g Stk - TrfSprntG2 - 2000k 111-113 4 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 125 *1.10 Cogburn125¹¢ Khaadem125¶ Axthelm121¨© inhand 2p,drw off,drvg 12
Workout(s): 28 Oct 24 Dmr 3F ft :37.4h 2/2 20 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.3b 4/68 13 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 27/51 7 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 32/47

10
20-1

Isivunguvungu (SAF)
B.g.6 What a Winter (SAF) - Miss Tweedy (SAF) by Tiger Ridge, SAF
Yellow, purple stars, purple stars on sleeves, purple star on yellow cap

99 Own: Hollywood Syndicate
Trn: H. Graham Motion (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 2 1 1 0 $100,942 Turf: 14 6 3 2 $196,325
2023: 6 3 2 1 $84,499 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 7 4 2 $203,621 Distance: 9 4 4 1 $62,310

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep24 Cnl8 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :21¿¶ :44¸½ 1:02»¾ 3g Stk - DaHossB - 150k 96-99 2 5 3¸ 4¶£ 1¸ 1¨µ Franco M 122 *2.00 Isivunguvungu122¨µ Nothing Better126¶¡ Maya Prince124«¬ wbmps brk,insd,lasted 8
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Fai o 4F ft :48b 1/5 a18 Oct 24 Fai o 4F ft :48.2b 1/9 a11 Oct 24 Fai o 4F ft :47.1b 1/9 a4 Oct 24 Fai o 5F ft :59b 1/5

11
12-1

Big Evs (IRE)
B.c.3 Blue Point (IRE) - Hana Lina (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), IRE
Blue and red quarters, blue and red blocks on sleeves, blue and red cap

111 Own: RP Racing, Ltd.
Trn: Michael Appleby (0-0-0-0)

TOM MARQUAND (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 2 0 1 $374,616 Turf: 10 6 1 1$1,122,899
2023: 6 4 1 0 $748,283 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 6 1 1$1,122,899 Distance: 10 6 1 1$1,122,899

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug24 eYor(ENG) gf p 5f :57¹º 2g Stk - Coolmore Nunthorpe S. G1 - 640k T-98 14 8»£ Marquand T 137 7.00 Bradsell139£ Believing136«¬ Starlust137¨µ weakened fnl f 12

12
7-2

Bradsell (GB)
B.c.4 Tasleet (GB) - Russian Punch (GB) by Archipenko, GB
Red, red stripes on white sleeves, red stripes on white cap

0.00 Own: Victorious Racing, LLC
Trn: Archie Watson (0-0-0-0)

HOLLIE DOYLE (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 3 1 0 $733,337 Turf: 12 6 1 3$1,418,367
2023: 5 1 0 3 $554,963 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 6 1 3$1,418,367 Distance: 7 4 1 1$1,260,959

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 eLch(FR) sf p 5f :56¹¹ 2g Stk - P de l'Abbaye de Longchamp G1 - 379k 9 2¶¢ Doyle H 137 *1.40 Makarova133¶¢ Bradsell137«¬ Believing133¶¢ led, headed, kept on 16

13
30-1

AE Nothing Better
Ch.g.7 Munnings - One True Love (IRE) by Duke of Marmalade (IRE), KY
Burnt orange, turquoise hoop, turquoise diamonds and cuffs on sleeves, turquoise cap

96 Own: Colts Neck Stables, LLC
Trn: Jorge Duarte, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 2 3 0 $287,965 Turf: 27 10 8 2 $821,652
2023: 6 2 2 0 $190,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 11 8 3 $854,182 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $179,285

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Baq6 fm o 6f½» :22¶^ :44¹½ 1:07½º 3g Stk - BelTSptG3 - 200k 105-108 8 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Ruiz J 124 b *2.10 Senbei120¶¢ Nothing Better124¡ Alogon124¨© duel 2p,herded, ran on 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Cns 3F ft :37.0b 1/1 a27 Sep 24 Cns 4F ft :50.2b 1/6 21 Sep 24 Cns 4F ft :52.4b 2/3 1 Sep 24 Cns 4F ft :52b 2/5

14
30-1

AE Charcoal
Gr/ro.g.8 English Channel - Rose of Aran by Van Nistelrooy, KY
Teal, black 'D,' black hoops on sleeves, black and teal quartered cap

95 Own: Ron Dowdy
Trn: Tracey J. Wisner (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 1 1 0 $287,850 Turf: 25 4 5 2 $499,683
2023: 7 1 1 1 $83,432 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,000
Life: 42 8 7 4 $613,463 Distance: 10 3 3 1 $161,538

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Kee6 fm p 5K¶¹¸ :21¹» :43¿¼ 1:02¹¼ 3g Stk - WoodfordG2 - 350k 79-87 2 6 9º¢ 8º¢ 5¸£ 2¶£ Concepcion A 121 29.73 Our Shot121¶£ Charcoal121¨µ Arzak125¨© ins,splt 2w1/16,up plc 12
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48b 2/36 a23 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 1/4 23 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft :59.2b 2/11

15
30-1

AE Frost At Dawn
Gr/ro.f.3 Frosted - Hawana by War Front, KY
Yellow, green stripes and collar, green and yellow stripes on sleeves, green cap

104 Own: Rabbah Bloodstock, LLC, Lessee
Trn: William Knight (0-0-0-0)

BILLY LOUGHNANE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 8 1 1 2 $244,789 Turf: 7 1 1 2 $244,789
2023: 3 1 2 0 $20,102 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,633
Life: 11 2 3 2 $264,891 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $196,056

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct24 Kee8 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :21¶½ :43½¿ 1:01º½ 3gk Stk - FranklinG2 - 350k 79-104 7 12 11»£ 10½¢ 6º¢ 5¶¡ Loughnane B 120 b 18.69 Future Is Now125£ Star of Mystery122¡ Pandora's Gift118¨µ step slow,6p1/4,rally 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Believing (IRE) will race with Blinkers On

a
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Leg B of the All Turf Pick 4

7 Bc All Turf Pick 4
Stakes Longines Breeders' Cup Turf DMR - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,000,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. Northern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.; Southern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 118 lbs.; Older,
126 lbs. All Fillies and Mares allowed 3 lbs. $62,500 to pre-enter, $62,500 to enter, with guaranteed $5,000,000 purse including travel awards of which 52% to the owner of the winner,
17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to starters not based in California. The
maximum number of starters is fourteen with four also eligibles. One And One Half Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Rousham Park (JPN)
B.h.5 Harbinger (GB) - Reinette Groove (JPN) by King Kamehameha (JPN), JPN
Black, red cross sashes, yellow stripes on sleeves, black cap

0.00 Own: Sunday Racing
Trn: Hiroyasu Tanaka (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTOPHE LEMAIRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 1 0 $672,668 Turf: 14 6 3 1$1,948,578
2023: 6 4 0 0$1,005,926 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 6 3 1$1,948,578 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 eTok(JPN) fm p 1N 1:45¶^ 3g Stk - Mainichi Okan G2 - 794k 9 10¹ Tosaki K 126 2.70 Sixpence123¨µ Ho O Biscuits126£ Elton Barows128¨µ failed to menace 14
23Jun24 eKyo(JPN) yl p 1O 2:12^^ 3g Stk - Takarazuka Kinen G1 - 2616k 10 5»¡ Tosaki K 128 9.50 Blow the Horn128¸ Sol Oriens128¨µ Bellagio Opera128¨µ failed to respond 13
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:04.3h 12/12

2
5-1

Emily Upjohn (GB)
B.m.5 Sea The Stars (IRE) - Hidden Brief (GB) by Barathea (IRE), GB
Light pink, grey sash, light pink cap

0.00 Own: Watership Down Stud and Tactful Finance
Trn: John H. M. Gosden (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 6 0 1 2 $430,723 Turf: 14 4 3 2$1,520,709
2023: 3 1 1 0 $508,933 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 5 3 2$1,525,773 Distance: 9 2 1 2$1,146,061

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 eLch(FR) sf p 1K 2:31»¹ 3gk Stk - Qatar P Vermeille G1 - 649k 6 3¶¢ Shoemark K 130 9.00 Bluestocking130£ Aventure122¡ Emily Upjohn130¹ not able to challenge 12
22Aug24 eYor(ENG) gf p 1K 2:28½» 3gk Stk - Yorkshire Oaks G1 - 684k T-113 2 3¶£ Shoemark K 135 3.50 Content126£ You Got To Me126¶ Emily Upjohn135¹£ no extra fnl 110yds 8

3
10-1

Shahryar (JPN)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Deep Impact (JPN) - Dubai Majesty by Essence of Dubai, JPN
Black, red cross sashes, yellow stripes on sleeves, red cap

116 Own: Sunday Racing
Trn: Hideaki Fujiwara (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 2 0 1 0$1,243,522 Turf: 16 4 2 3$10,292,122
2023: 4 0 0 1 $891,175 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 2 3$10,292,122 Distance: 7 2 2 2$9,113,198

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Aug24 eSap(JPN) fm p 1L 1:59¼^ 3g Stk - Sapporo Kinen G2 - 833k 4 5º Take Y 128 6.60 North Bridge128¶£ Geoglyph128¶ Stella Veloce128¨µ failed to respond 11
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) gd p 1K 2:26½¸ 3g Stk - Longines Dubai Sheema Clssc G1 - 6000k T-121 2 2¸ Demuro C 126 h Rebel's Romance126¸ Shahryar126¶ Liberty Island120¨µ no match for winner 12

4
12-1

Luxembourg (IRE)
B.h.5 Camelot (GB) - Attire (IRE) by Danehill Dancer (IRE), IRE
Maroon, royal blue hoop, royal blue sleeves, maroon and royal blue quartered cap

0.00 Own: Westerberg, Mrs. John Magnier, Michael B. Tabor, et al
Trn: Aidan P. O'Brien (0-0-0-0)

RYAN L. MOORE (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 1 0 0 $456,465 Turf: 18 7 3 1$3,253,307
2023: 6 1 3 0$1,870,293 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 7 3 1$3,253,307 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $429,031

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 eLeo(IRE) gd p 1L 2:03¸^ 3g Stk - Bahrain Irish Champion S. G1 - 1353k T-119 7 6¸¢ McDonogh D P 135 v 11.00 Economics129¨µ Auguste Rodin135£ Shin Emperor129«¬ led, headed, weakened 8
27Jul24 eAsc(ENG) gf p 1K 2:27º¹ 3g Stk - King & Queen QIPCO S. G1 - 1601kT-101 1 6¶º¢ Lordan W M 135 11.00 Goliath135¸¢ Bluestocking132¹¢ Rebel's Romance135º£ led, headed, weakened 9

5
4-1

Jayarebe (FR)
B.c.3 Zoffany (IRE) - Alakhana (FR) by Dalakhani (IRE), FR
Orange and white quarters, orange sleeves, orange and white quartered cap

0.00 Own: Iraj Parvizi
Trn: Brian Meehan (0-0-0-0)

SEAN M. LEVEY (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 3 1 1 $378,963 Turf: 7 4 1 1 $384,407
2023: 2 1 0 0 $5,444 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 4 1 1 $384,407 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 eLch(FR) sf p 1C 2:04¼¹ 3g Stk - Qatar P Dollar G2 - 216k 4 1«¬ Levey S 125 2.90 Jayarebe125«¬ Almaqam125º Birr Castle128«¬ regained ld 1 1/2f out 7
15Aug24 eDea(FR) fm p 1L 2:04^¹ 3 Stk - P Guillaume d'Ornano G2 - 433k 5 2¸ Levey S 128 5.60 Economics128¸ Jayarebe128¼ Almaqam128¶£ led, headed, no extra 7

6
6-1

Far Bridge
B.c.4 English Channel - Fitpitcher by Kitten's Joy, KY
Gold, midnight blue circled 'LS,' midnight blue dots on sleeves, gold cap

111 Own: LSU Stable, LLC
Trn: Christophe Clement (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 3 0 1 $855,800 Turf: 13 6 3 2$1,752,700
2023: 7 3 3 1 $896,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 6 3 2$1,752,700 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $687,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Baq6 gd p 1K¶¸» :49^» 1:40½¿ 2:32¸¸ 3g Stk - TfClssicG1 - 500k 116-121 5 4» 4¹ 4»¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Rosario J 126 2.95 Far Bridge126¡ War Like Goddess123º¢ Silver Knott126½¡ wshuffled back3/8,rally 5
24Aug24 Sar9 fm h¿ 1K¿^ :50¿¸ 1:42»^ 2:29»¶ 3g Stk - SwrdDncrG1 - 750k 118-121 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Rosario J 120 8.20 Far Bridge120¶ Measured Time126¹¢ Silver Knott124¨µ rated inside, stubborn 5
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Sar tt 5F fm 1:02.0b 1/2 17 Oct 24 Sar tt 5F fm 1:01.2b 1/1 20 Sep 24 Sar tt 5F fm 1:02.3b 6/11 13 Sep 24 Sar tt 4F fm :48.2b 9/50

7
20-1

Grand Sonata
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Medaglia d'Oro - A. P. Sonata by A.P. Indy, KY
Fuchsia, yellow 'P,' fuchsia hoops on yellow sleeves, fuchsia and yellow cap

110 Own: Whisper Hill Farm, LLC
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 1 2 0$1,356,300 Turf: 21 4 6 2$1,992,045
2023: 5 1 0 0 $98,625 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 5 6 2$2,045,235 Distance: 3 1 0 0$1,217,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep24 KD10 fm p 1K¸¼ :47»¹ 1:34¿½ 2:24¿¹ 3g Stk - TurfCupG2 - 2000k 111-114 9 6½ 7¼ 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ Gaffalione T 122 15.39 Grand Sonata122¡ Highway Robber124¶ Tawny Port122¸¡ 2w-ins,rail bid,game 9
24Aug24 Sar9 fm h¿ 1K¿^ :50¿¸ 1:42»^ 2:29»¶ 3g Stk - SwrdDncrG1 - 750k 115-111 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5½¡ 5¿ Castellano J 120 12.90 Far Bridge120¶ Measured Time126¹¢ Silver Knott124¨µ urged 3w 7/16, wknd 5
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Sar tt 4F fm :51.2bd 21/25 11 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.2b 15/31 3 Oct 24 Sar tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/8 24 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51.1b 8/13

8
30-1

Cabo Spirit
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Pioneerof the Nile - Fancy Day (IRE) by Shamardal, KY
Black, white 'Scorpion' and emblem, black chevrons on blue sleeves, black cap

99 Own: Kretz Racing, LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

ABEL CEDILLO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 1 0 1 $460,220 Turf: 20 5 2 4 $958,976
2023: 8 0 0 2 $128,556 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 5 3 6$1,035,336 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA7 fm y 1L»¸ :50º¹ 1:39^¼ 2:01¸¼ 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 750k 65-99 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ Cedillo A 122 b 24.60 1086 Cabo Spirit122¶ There Goes Harvard122«¬ Master Piece126¶ controlled pace,gamely 11
29Aug24 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1B¶¾¿ :48¼» 1:12»¿ 1:41¹¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 61-102 3 3º 3¹ 3¸ 4¸ 3¶£ Cedillo A 121 bL 10.90 Air Force Red121¶ Packs a Wahlop121£ Cabo Spirit121¡ ins,waited2nd,willing 7
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.4h 6/63 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 26/51 13 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :51.2h 46/46 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :52.1h 114/119

9
30-1

El Encinal (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Il Campione (CHI) - Asediada Emper (ARG) by Emperor Jones, ARG
Aqua, white cross sashes, aqua cap

92 Own: Donia Pancha
Trn: Francisco Garcia (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 7 3 0 0 $71,231
2023: 9 3 1 1 $73,794 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $3,037
Life: 11 3 1 1 $74,794 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $50,170

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA7 fm y 1L»¸ :50º¹ 1:39^¼ 2:01¸¼ 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 750k 53-85 8 6¹¡ 8» 9½¡ 11½¡ 11¶^¡ Ayuso A 124 b 88.00 961 Cabo Spirit122¶ There Goes Harvard122«¬ Master Piece126¶ wpulled, bit tight 2nd 11
31Aug24 Dmr5 fm p 1O¸^ :51¶¹ 1:41ºº 2:17^» 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 103-98 6 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 6º 6¼¡ Ayuso A 121 b 16.90 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Dicey Mo Chara121«¬ Balnikhov122¶ 2w,brsh btwn1/4,wknd 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 37/68 19 Oct 24 SA 3F ft :38.4h 16/18 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 8/84 25 Aug 24 Dmr p 4F fm :51.2hd 15/17

10
15-1

Wingspan (IRE)
B.f.3 Dubawi (IRE) - Hydrangea (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), IRE
Maroon, royal blue hoop, royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

0.00 Own: Westerberg, Mrs. John Magnier, Michael B. Tabor, et al
Trn: Aidan P. O'Brien (0-0-0-0)

WAYNE LORDAN (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 6 2 2 1 $229,576 Turf: 6 2 2 1 $229,576
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 1 $229,576 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct24 eAsc(ENG) sf p 1E 2:29»½ 3gk Stk - British Champions F&M S. G1 - 640k T-116 10 2¸ Levey S 127 12.00 Kalpana127¸ Wingspan127¹ Tiffany133º led, headed, ran on 14
15Sep24 eCur(IRE) gd p 1L 2:05¹¾ 3gk Stk - Moyglare Jewels Blandford S. G2 - 216k T-110 6 2¨µ Moore R L 128 12.00 Hanalia128¨µ Wingspan128£ Purple Lily128¶¡ led, headed, kept on 9

11
5-2

Rebel's Romance (IRE)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Dubawi (IRE) - Minidress (GB) by Street Cry (IRE), IRE
Royal blue, white 'Emirates, Fly Better,' royal blue cap

114 Own: Godolphin, LLC, Lessee
Trn: Charles Appleby (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM BUICK (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 4 0 1$6,117,342 Turf: 13 9 0 1$8,592,073
2023: 4 1 0 0 $125,622 Off (Dirt): 3 3 0 0 $45,496
Life: 21 14 0 1$9,177,574 Distance: 13 10 0 1$8,627,695

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Sep24 eKol(GER) gd p 1K 2:25¿¶ 3g Stk - P von Europa G1 - 168k 3 1¨µ Buick W 132 *.60 Rebel's Romance132¨µ Straight132¸£ Lordano132¡ always holding on 6
27Jul24 eAsc(ENG) gf p 1K 2:27º¹ 3g Stk - King & Queen QIPCO S. G1 - 1601kT-117 3 3»¡ Buick W 135 2.50 Goliath135¸¢ Bluestocking132¹¢ Rebel's Romance135º£ lost places 1f out 9

12
15-1

Gold Phoenix (IRE)
Ch.g.6 Belardo (IRE) - Magnifica by Mizzen Mast, IRE
Navy, orange and white circled horse head emblem, orange hoops on white sleeves, orange and white cap

104 Own: Little Red Feather Racing, Sterling Stables, LLC and M
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 2 0 0 $316,000 Turf: 21 7 3 3$1,526,980
2023: 7 3 0 0 $846,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 8 3 3$1,537,757 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $240,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA7 fm y 1L»¸ :50º¹ 1:39^¼ 2:01¸¼ 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 750k 51-95 9 7º 6º 6¹£ 5¹ 5¹ Frey K 126 b 5.10 1105 Cabo Spirit122¶ There Goes Harvard122«¬ Master Piece126¶ 3deep,2wd,no response 11
31Aug24 Dmr5 fm p 1O¸^ :51¶¹ 1:41ºº 2:17^» 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 103-106 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¨µ Frey K 123 b *2.40 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Dicey Mo Chara121«¬ Balnikhov122¶ stalked inside,up late 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/7 20 Oct 24 SA o 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/13 12 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :49h 10/23 22 Sep 24 SA o 5F ft 1:01.2h 15/26

13
30-1

There Goes Harvard
Ch.h.6 Will Take Charge - Soul Crusader by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

101 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners and Gary Barber
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 0 1 0 $188,500 Turf: 7 2 2 0 $253,200
2023: 2 0 0 0 $10,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 4 6 2 $654,590 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA7 fm y 1L»¸ :50º¹ 1:39^¼ 2:01¸¼ 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 750k 58-98 10 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 3¶ 2¶ Velazquez J R 122 9.10 1105 Cabo Spirit122¶ There Goes Harvard122«¬ Master Piece126¶ aim 3wide, game 2nd 11
31Aug24 Dmr10 ft 1L¶» :46¿» 1:36¸¿ 2:02¶^ 3g Stk - PacifcClG1 - 1000k 109-101 2 5¹ 6¸£ 5¹ 5¹¡ 5»¡ Berrios H I 124 b 15.90 Mixto124¡ Full Serrano124¡ Reincarnate124¸ resrvd2w-ins,no rally 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 31/68 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 21/71 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 29/82 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 37/64
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Luxembourg (IRE) will race with Cheek Piece Off

a
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Leg C of the All Turf Pick 4

9 Bc All Turf Pick 4
Stakes Maker's Mark Breeders' Cup Filly & Mare Turf DMR - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,000,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES, THREE-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD. Northern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Southern Hemisphere
Three-Year-Olds, 118 lbs. Older, 124 lbs. $30,000 to pre-enter, $30,000 to enter, with guaranteed $2,000,000 purse including travel awards of which 52% to the owner of the winner, 17%
to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to starters not based in California. The maximum
number of starters is fourteen with four also eligibles. One And Three Eighth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Beautiful Love (IRE)
Ch.f.3 Siyouni (FR) - Powder Snow by Dubawi (IRE), IRE
Royal blue, white 'Emirates, Fly Better,' white cap

93 Own: Godolphin, LLC, Lessee
Trn: Charles Appleby (0-0-0-0)

OISIN MURPHY (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 2 1 1 $274,322 Turf: 9 3 2 2 $290,698
2023: 4 1 1 1 $16,376 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 2 2 $290,698 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $216,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Baq7 fm p¸½ 1O¹¸^ :51º^ 1:41¾^ 2:17¼º 3gk Stk - WayaG3 - 200k 40-90 4 4»¡ 3¼ 3º¡ 5¸ 3¶¡ Rosario J 122 4.10 La Mehana122¨µ Immensitude122¶¢ Beautiful Love122¡ chased 2-3w, mild kick 6
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Kee p 4F fm :51.3bd 4/8 a22 Oct 24 Kee p 3F gd :39bd 1/6 19 Oct 24 Kee p 4F gd :52bd 6/10 15 Oct 24 Kee p 4F gd :53.2bd 5/7

2
12-1

Full Count Felicia
B.m.5 War Front - Claire de Lune (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Black, gold block frame, gold cuffs on sleeves, gold cap

103 Own: Gold Square, LLC
Trn: Kevin Attard (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 2 0 0 $427,453 Turf: 17 7 2 1 $753,854
2023: 4 3 0 0 $210,675 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 7 2 1 $756,354 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 WO7 fm p 1Lº^ :48¶¿ 1:35¶¿ 1:59¸¿ 3gk Stk - EPTaylorG1 - 750k 114-112 4 1¶º 1¶¿ 1¶¶ 1½ 1¹¡ Kimura K 124 L 7.80 Full Count Felicia124¹¡ Moira124¸¡ Fev Rover124¸¡ powerful on lead 5
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 WO o 5F ft :57b 1/10 a13 Oct 24 WO o 5F ft :58.4b 1/48 3 Oct 24 WO o 4F ft :49.3b 12/20 a5 Sep 24 WO o 5F ft :59b 1/14

3
4-1

Cinderella's Dream (GB)
B.f.3 Shamardal - Espadrille (GB) by Dubawi (IRE), GB
Royal blue, white 'Emirates, Fly Better,' royal blue cap

110 Own: Godolphin, LLC, Lessee
Trn: Charles Appleby (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM BUICK (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 4 0 0 $707,394 Turf: 7 6 0 0 $717,956
2023: 2 2 0 0 $10,562 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 6 0 0 $717,956 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Aug24 Sar8 fm p 1C¼^ :49¾^ 1:14¹º 1:54¿¸ 3 k Stk - SarOkInvG2 - 400k 120-110 1 5º 4º¡ 5¸ 2¡ 1¶¡ Buick W 121 *.30 Cinderella's Dream121¶¡ Kathynmarissa121¹ Dancing N Dixie121¸ 2p1st,3-4p2nd,asked1/8 5
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Kee p 4F fm :51.1bd 2/8 22 Oct 24 Kee p 3F gd :41.1bd 5/6 a19 Oct 24 Kee p 4F gd :49.3bd 1/10 15 Oct 24 Kee p 4F gd :53bd 3/7

4
5-2

War Like Goddess
B.m.7 English Channel - Misty North by North Light (IRE), KY
Fuchsia, white 'K' on black film strip emblem, black and yellow hoops on blue sleeves, yellow visor on blue and fuchsia cap

110 Own: George Krikorian
Trn: William I. Mott (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 1 2 1 $440,000 Turf: 22 12 4 3$2,975,184
2023: 5 2 1 0 $563,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 12 4 3$2,975,184 Distance: 7 4 2 1 $989,760

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Baq6 gd p 1K¶¸» :49^» 1:40½¿ 2:32¸¸ 3g Stk - TfClssicG1 - 500k 112-120 3 5¾¡ 5º 2¸¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Alvarado J 123 1.70 Far Bridge126¡ War Like Goddess123º¢ Silver Knott126½¡ ins,3p3rd,rallied,led 5
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 15/32 19 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.2b 48/65 12 Oct 24 Sar tr 4F ft :51.3b 70/84 20 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.4b 49/69

5
12-1

Didia (ARG)
B.m.6 Orpen - Delambre (BRZ) by Rainbow Corner (GB), ARG
Green and white diagonal quarters, green and white diagonally quartered sleeves, green and white cap

105 Own: Merriebelle Stable, LLC and Resolute Racing
Trn: Ignacio Correas IV (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 2 0 1 $786,375 Turf: 17 11 1 1$1,574,511
2023: 5 3 1 0 $562,280 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,065
Life: 19 11 2 1$1,578,484 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep24 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :48¹¿ 1:12¾» 1:48»^ 3gk Stk - JCMabeeG2 - 250k 79-95 6 3¸¡ 4» 4º¡ 4¸ 4¸ Berrios H I 124 f *.70 Hang the Moon120¡ Lucky Girl120«¬ Anisette124¶¡ 3w,angled 5wd,empty 7
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr 4F ft :50.4h 30/32 19 Oct 24 Kee 6F ft 1:15.2b 1/1 12 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02.2b 9/11 5 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 32/76

6
10-1

Ylang Ylang (GB)
B.f.3 Frankel (GB) - Shambolic (IRE) by Shamardal, GB
Navy, navy cap

0.00 Own: Mrs. John Magnier, Michael B. Tabor, Derrick Smith, et
Trn: Aidan P. O'Brien (0-0-0-0)

RYAN L. MOORE (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 0 0 0 $44,449 Turf: 10 3 0 1 $449,245
2023: 5 3 0 1 $404,796 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 0 1 $449,245 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 eLch(FR) sf p 1L 2:07¼» 3gk Stk - P de l'Opera Longines G1 - 541k 5 11¶¹¢ Moore R L 123 6.00 Friendly Soul123£ Running Lion128£ Sparkling Plenty123¨µ wknd & eased fnl f 11

7
6-1

Content (IRE)
B.f.3 Galileo (IRE) - Mecca's Angel (IRE) by Dark Angel (IRE), IRE
Maroon, royal blue hoop, royal blue sleeves, maroon and royal blue quartered cap

99 Own: Westerberg, Mrs. John Magnier, Derrick Smith, et al.
Trn: Aidan P. O'Brien (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 1 1 1 $519,402 Turf: 14 3 2 2 $636,469
2023: 7 2 1 1 $117,067 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 2 2 $636,469 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct24 eAsc(ENG) sf p 1E 2:29»½ 3gk Stk - British Champions F&M S. G1 - 640k T-87 9 11¶¼ Moore R L 127 6.50 Kalpana127¸ Wingspan127¹ Tiffany133º weakened over 2f out 14

8
10-1

Hang the Moon
B.f.4 Uncle Mo - Moondance by Malibu Moon, KY
Navy, royal blue hoops, royal blue hoops on sleeves, navy and royal blue quartered cap

98 Own: CJ Thoroughbreds
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 3 1 0 $324,200 Turf: 9 4 1 1 $393,713
2023: 5 1 0 1 $69,513 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 5 1 1 $427,913 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 SA8 fm y 1L»¸ :47¾º 1:35¶¼ 1:58»¾ 3gk Stk - RodeoDrG2 - 200k 86-108 6 7» 7¾¢ 7»¢ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Kimura K 126 9.90 1078 Hang the Moon126¶¡ Aspen Grove122£ Beach Bomb124¶ swung 5wd, best late 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/7 20 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 26/33 a28 Sep 24 SA o 5F ft :58.4h 1/16 21 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 9/39

9
15-1

Anisette (GB)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Awtaad (IRE) - Tutti Frutti (GB) by Teofilo (IRE), GB
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

103 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 3 2 0 1 $330,000 Turf: 9 6 2 1 $927,800
2023: 6 4 2 0 $597,800 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,587
Life: 12 7 3 1 $936,871 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep24 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :48¹¿ 1:12¾» 1:48»^ 3gk Stk - JCMabeeG2 - 250k 72-98 1 5º¡ 5½ 5» 2«¬ 3¡ Rispoli U 124 1.60 Hang the Moon120¡ Lucky Girl120«¬ Anisette124¶¡ wbmp,thru ins,led,outfn 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 6/23 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 30/71 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:04h 51/52 6 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :51.1h 66/74

10
8-1

Moira
B.m.5 Ghostzapper - Devine Aida by Unbridled's Song, ON
Aqua, pink hoop, pink hoop on sleeves, aqua cap

109 Own: X-Men Racing, Madaket Stables, LLC and SF Racing,
Trn: Kevin Attard (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 3 1 2 0 $542,018 Turf: 10 2 4 2$1,027,080
2023: 6 1 3 2 $445,317 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 6 6 2$1,956,017 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 WO7 fm p 1Lº^ :48¶¿ 1:35¶¿ 1:59¸¿ 3gk Stk - EPTaylorG1 - 750k 88-107 2 4¶¿ 3¸^ 3¶¶ 2½ 2¹¡ Hernandez R M 124 L *.90 Full Count Felicia124¹¡ Moira124¸¡ Fev Rover124¸¡ won2nd3/16,closed gap 5
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 WO o 4F ft :49b 35/62 19 Oct 24 WO o 5F ft :59b 2/48 a11 Oct 24 WO o 5F ft :58.3b 1/18 5 Oct 24 WO o 4F ft :49b 36/73

11
20-1

Beach Bomb (SAF)
B.f.4 Lancaster Bomber - Beach Beauty (SAF) by Dynasty (SAF), SAF
Sky blue, white block, sky blue cap

97 Own: Cayton Park Stud
Trn: H. Graham Motion (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 1 2 1 $90,530 Turf: 10 4 3 1 $142,580
2023: 5 3 1 0 $52,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 4 3 1 $142,580 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 SA8 fm y 1L»¸ :47¾º 1:35¶¼ 1:58»¾ 3gk Stk - RodeoDrG2 - 200k 93-105 5 5¹ 5¼ 5º 5£ 3¸¢ Fresu A 124 14.50 931 Hang the Moon126¶¡ Aspen Grove122£ Beach Bomb124¶ 2wd,angled4w,outkicked 7
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 Dmr p 4F fm :50.3hd 1/4 27 Sep 24 Fai o 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/24 20 Sep 24 Fai o 5F ft 1:01.2b 7/17 24 Aug 24 Fai o 6F ft 1:14b 1/2

12
20-1

Soprano (IRE)
Ch.f.3 Starspangledbanner (AUS) - Lealas Daughter (IRE) by Excelebration (IRE), IRE
Light blue, dark blue hoop on sleeves, dark blue cap

112 Own: Highclere Thoroughbred Racing, LLC, Lessee
Trn: George Boughey (0-0-0-0)

BILLY LOUGHNANE (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 8 2 1 3 $297,498 Turf: 13 3 2 6 $355,960
2023: 6 1 1 3 $61,158 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 2 6 $358,656 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 Kee8 fm p¶^ 1N¶¹¸ :47½¿ 1:11¿º 1:46»^ 3 k Stk - QEIICupG1 - 750k 107-112 5 5¸¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ 5º¡ 2¼ Loughnane B 121 2.79 She Feels Pretty121¼ Soprano121¨µ Caitlinhergrtness121«¬ lean in st,2wbtw,5p1/4 10
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr p 3F fm :39.3hd 1/1 22 Oct 24 Kee p 4F gd :51bd 1/1

13
30-1

Sunset Glory (IRE)
Ch.f.4 Cotai Glory (GB) - Giant Dancer by Giant's Causeway, IRE
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, black stripe on light blue cap

101 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners and Bruce Treitman
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 3 0 0 $142,000 Turf: 6 3 1 0 $154,854
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 1 0 $154,854 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $60,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 SA8 fm y 1L»¸ :47¾º 1:35¶¼ 1:58»¾ 3gk Stk - RodeoDrG2 - 200k 91-103 2 6¹¡ 6¼¢ 6» 6¶¢ 5¹¡ Rispoli U 122 2.30 1066 Hang the Moon126¶¡ Aspen Grove122£ Beach Bomb124¶ wtroubled trip 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 38/51 28 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 13/60 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:04h 60/64 14 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 10/58
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-3-7-10 BCE-11/02/2024-3



Leg D of the All Turf Pick 4

11 Bc All Turf Pick 4
Stakes FanDuel Breeders' Cup Mile Presented by PDJF DMR - R11

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,000,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. Northern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Southern Hemisphere Three-Year-Olds, 120 lbs.; Older,
126 lbs. All Fillies and Mares allowed 3 lbs. $30,000 to pre-enter, $30,000 to enter, with guaranteed $2,000,000 purse including travel awards of which 52% to the owner of the winner,
17% to second, 9% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth, 1% to ninth, 1% to tenth; plus travel awards to starters not based in California. The
maximum number of starters is fourteen with four also eligibles. One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Ramatuelle
Ch.f.3 Justify - Raven's Lady (GB) by Raven's Pass, KY
White, black chevrons, black sleeves, black cap

0.00 Own: Infinity Nine Horses, Arthur Hoyeau, Ecurie des Monce
Trn: Christopher Head (0-0-0-0)

AURELIEN LEMAITRE (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 1 1 2 $393,082 Turf: 9 4 3 2 $641,762
2023: 5 3 2 0 $248,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 4 3 2 $641,762 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $159,228

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 eLch(FR) sf p 7f 1:20^¸ 3g Stk - Qatar P de la Foret G1 - 379k 6 1¹ Lemaitre A 122 5.00 Ramatuelle122¹ Kinross128£ Beauvatier126¨µ led fnl f, impressive 16
21Jun24 eAsc(ENG) gf p 1m 1:40º¾ 3 k Stk - Coronation S. G1 - 823k T-112 1 3¸¡ Murphy O 128 *1.85 Porta Fortuna128¶ Opera Singer128¶¡ Ramatuelle128¶¢ no extra fnl f 9

2
20-1

Chili Flag (FR)
Ch.m.5 Cityscape (GB) - Flag Day (GB) by Pivotal (GB), FR
Royal blue, red and white circled 'MJC' emblem, red diamonds on white sleeves, red cap

99 Own: Madaket Stables, LLC, Michael Dubb and Michael E. Ki
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 6 3 1 0 $873,520 Turf: 21 7 7 1$1,126,627
2023: 6 2 3 1 $196,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 7 7 1$1,126,627 Distance: 7 3 3 0 $898,025

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Kee8 fm p 1m¿¹ :46^¶ 1:09¾¾ 1:33¾^ 3gk Stk - FstLdyG1 - 750k 118-111 8 11¿ 11¾ 8»¢ 5¸£ 2¸ Gaffalione T 125 4.90 Gina Romantica125¸ Chili Flag125¸ Fluffy Socks125¨µ ins,6wd upper,rallied 11
13Jul24 Sar10 fm h¿ 1N¶¶^ :49º¿ 1:13½¼ 1:48¶º 4gk Stk - DianaG1 - 500k 106-104 10 9¼¡ 9¼ 9¼ 9¼ 9º¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 4.20 Whitebeam120£ Moira120¨© Gina Romantica122¡ 2p1st,3-4p2nd,6p1/4 10
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 Kee p 4F fm :50.2bd 1/3 19 Oct 24 Kee p 4F gd :50.3bd 4/10 28 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.3b 93/140 21 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50.2b 45/89

3
20-1

Geoglyph (JPN)
Ch.h.5 Drefong - Aromatico (JPN) by King Kamehameha (JPN), JPN
Black, red cross sashes, yellow stripes on sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: Sunday Racing
Trn: Tetsuya Kimura (0-0-0-0)

TAKESHI YOKOYAMA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 0 1 1 $421,767 Turf: 13 3 2 1$2,439,265
2023: 5 0 0 0$1,500,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 2 1$3,939,265 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $61,560

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Aug24 eSap(JPN) fm p 1L 1:59¼^ 3g Stk - Sapporo Kinen G2 - 833k 2 2¶£ Yokoyama T 128 6.80 North Bridge128¶£ Geoglyph128¶ Stella Veloce128¨µ outfinished 11
02Jun24 eTok(JPN) gd p 1m 1:32¹^ 3g Stk - Yasuda Kinen G1 - 2174k 4 6¹¢ Kitamura H 128 42.90 Romantic Warrior128¡ Namur123¨© Soul Rush128¶ lacked late response 18
Workout(s): 27 Oct 24 Dmr p 5F fm 1:07.2hd 1/1

4
8-1

Diego Velazquez (IRE)
B.c.3 Frankel (GB) - Sweepstake (IRE) by Acclamation (GB), IRE
Purple, white seams, white stripes on sleeves, purple cap

0.00 Own: Derrick Smith, Mrs. John Magnier, Michael B. Tabor, et
Trn: Aidan P. O'Brien (0-0-0-0)

RYAN L. MOORE (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 5 2 0 0 $199,650 Turf: 8 4 0 0 $307,266
2023: 3 2 0 0 $107,616 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 4 0 0 $307,266 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $262,416

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 eLeo(IRE) gd p 1m 1:38¿º 3g Stk - Tonybet Solonaway S. G2 - 216k T-117 12 1¶¡ Moore R L 131 *.90 Diego Velazquez131¶¡ Mutasarref136«¬ Mountain Bear131¡ comfortably 11
18Jul24 eLeo(IRE) gd p 1N 1:52¹¸ 3g Stk - Meld S. G3 - 54k T-119 2 1½ Moore R L 131 *.70 Diego Velazquez131½ Tarawa132¶¢ Bright Stripes126¹ forged clear 7

5
20-1

Goliad
B.g.7 War Front - Choreograph by Dynaformer, KY
Yellow, orange diamond, white stripes on brown sleeves, white cap

104 Own: Ramona S. Bass and Perry R. Bass, II
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 4 0 0$1,585,200 Turf: 20 6 4 1$1,746,171
2023: 3 0 1 0 $21,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 6 4 1$1,746,171 Distance: 16 6 3 1$1,731,191

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep24 KD8 fm p 1m¸» :44¿¸ 1:08^^ 1:33¹¾ 3g Stk - MintMllnG3 - 2000k 130-115 9 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ Prat F 126 9.57 Goliad126¶ Cash Equity122£ Talk of the Nation122¡ set down upr,held well 9
01Sep24 KD9 fm p¸» 1mº¸ :45»¹ 1:09¶½ 1:33¶¸ 3g Hcp 500000 104-107 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1£ Geroux F 123 L 4.23 Goliad123£ Noises Off116¶£ Cash Equity120«¬ inside,kept safe,drvng 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA o 6F ft 1:11.3h 1/2 11 Oct 24 SA o 6F ft 1:12.4h 1/1 2 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 3/7 a25 Aug 24 Dmr 6F ft 1:12.3h 1/5

6
7-2

Notable Speech (GB)
Ch.c.3 Dubawi (IRE) - Swift Rose (IRE) by Invincible Spirit (IRE), GB
Royal blue, white 'Emirates, Fly Better,' royal blue cap

0.00 Own: Godolphin, LLC, Lessee
Trn: Charles Appleby (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM BUICK (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 7 5 0 0$1,159,341 Turf: 4 2 0 0$1,095,963
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 3 0 0 $63,378
Life: 7 5 0 0$1,159,341 Distance: 7 5 0 0$1,159,341

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 eLch(FR) sf p 1m 1:38½» 3g Stk - P du Moulin de Longchamp G1 - 487k 4 5¼¢ Buick W 125 2.50 Tribalist129¶¢ Charyn129¹ Henry Longfellow125£ not pace to threaten 7
31Jul24 eGoo(ENG) gf p 1m 1:35¿½ 3g Stk - Qatar Sussex S. G1 - 1281k T-123 2 1¶¡ Buick W 128 3.00 Notable Speech128¶¡ Maljoom136¨µ Facteur Cheval136¶¡ comfortably 5

7
4-1

Porta Fortuna (IRE)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Caravaggio - Too Precious (IRE) by Holy Roman Emperor (IRE), IRE
Royal blue, white cross of lorraine, white and blue diamonds on sleeves, white and blue diamonds on cap

100 Own: Medallion Racing, Parkland Thoroughbreds, Reeves Th
Trn: Donnacha O'Brien (0-0-0-0)

TOM MARQUAND (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 3 1 0$1,063,013 Turf: 11 7 3 1$1,641,577
2023: 7 4 2 1 $578,564 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 7 3 1$1,641,577 Distance: 5 3 2 0$1,233,013

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 eLeo(IRE) gd p 1m 1:40¼½ 3gk Stk - Coolmore America Matron S. G1 - 433k T-115 8 1¶ Marquand T 128 *1.25 Porta Fortuna128¶ Fallen Angel128¡ Soprano128¨© led in fnl f, kept on 9
12Jul24 eNew(ENG) gd p 1m 1:37¼¾ 3gk Stk - Tattersalls Falmouth S. G1 - 352k T-116 4 1¹£ Moore R L 126 *.90 Porta Fortuna126¹£ Jabaara126«¬ nRogue Millennium135«¬ went clear fnl 110yds 7

8
20-1

More Than Looks
Dk B/ Br.c.4 More Than Ready - Ladies' Privilege by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Navy, yellow 'V' and horse head emblem, yellow diamonds on sleeves, navy and yellow quartered cap

106 Own: Victory Racing Partners
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 2 0 2 0 $337,500 Turf: 9 3 3 1 $788,715
2023: 8 4 1 1 $493,215 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 4 3 1 $830,715 Distance: 7 2 3 1 $714,355

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Kee10 fm p 1m¿¹ :47¸¾ 1:10¿¶ 1:34¸¹ 3g Stk - TurfMileG1 - 1250k 95-115 3 9¼ 9½¢ 8»£ 7»¢ 2¶ Ortiz J L 126 3.79 Carl Spackler126¶ More Than Looks126¶¢ Mountain Bear122¨µ step slow,5w1/8,surged 9
11Aug24 Sar10 gd h¶¾ 1m¶¹^ :49¸º 1:13»¾ 1:36¼¹ 3g Stk - 4strdavHG1 - 500k 78-108 6 5¼ 5½ 5» 4¹¡ 2¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 2.90 Carl Spackler122¹¡ More Than Looks120¶¡ Ottoman Fleet123¨© wtoss head,rank,2-3p,4p 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 56/86 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47.3b 7/96 30 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 26/40 21 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 24/47

9
9-2

Johannes
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Nyquist - Cuyathy by Congrats, KY
Pink, white winged 'C' emblem on purple ball, white stars on purple sleeves, white winged 'C' emblem on purple ball on pink cap

107 Own: CUYATHY, LLC
Trn: Tim Yakteen (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 4 0 0 $510,000 Turf: 8 7 0 0 $684,000
2023: 3 2 0 0 $133,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 7 0 1 $693,859 Distance: 4 4 0 0 $420,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¹^ 1:09¼¶ 1:32º» 3g Stk - CtyOHpMiG2 - 200k 95-111 2 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Rispoli U 126 *.80 1087 Johannes126¶¢ Almendares122¨© Conclude126¨µ ins,bid2w3/16,bpd uppr 8
28Jul24 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1N¶» :48»¶ 1:12¾» 1:47¾¾ 3g Stk - EdReadG2 - 250k 100-115 9 2¶ 2¸ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Rispoli U 125 *1.10 Johannes125¸¡ Dicey Mo Chara121¡ Balnikhov121¡ closest,bid2w,drew awy 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 17/51 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 30/71 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 21/82 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 37/64

10
30-1

Win for the Money
Ch.g.5 Mohaymen - Mayakoba by War Chant, KY
White, red dots, black sleeves, red cap

105 Own: Live Oak Plantation
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

PATRICK HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 2 1 0 $559,189 Turf: 7 3 2 0 $647,689
2023: 6 1 3 1 $140,563 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 5 5 1 $794,997 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $543,369

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 WO10 fm p 1mº^ :45ºº 1:08¾^ 1:32¶¶ 3g Stk - WoMileG1 - 1000k 96-111 6 7¼ 6º¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Husbands P 122 13.65 Win for the Money122¶¡ Filo Di Arianna124¨µ Big Rock124¶ insd bid fnl 1/8,clear 8
03Aug24 Elp9 gd p 1m¶^¿ :49¸¹ 1:13¶^ 1:35¿¿ 3g Stk - KDPvTrfMiL - 250k 73-102 5 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ Torres C A 124 *1.23 Tut's Revenge122¶¡ Win for the Money124¶¢ Miranda Rights122¶ 5p upr,bid,chsd winner 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 WO o 4F ft :50b 23/27 11 Oct 24 WO o 5F ft 1:00.4b 5/18 5 Oct 24 WO o 4F ft :50b 60/73 6 Sep 24 WO o 4F ft :50b 40/55

11
30-1

Ten Happy Rose (JPN)
Ch.m.6 Epiphaneia (JPN) - Fatal Rose (JPN) by Tanino Gimlet (JPN), JPN
White, blue chevron hoop, red hoops on grey sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: Yasushi Tenpaku
Trn: Daisuke Takayanagi (0-0-0-0)

AKIHIDE TSUMURA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 4 1 0 0 $854,844 Turf: 25 6 5 2$1,946,913
2023: 5 1 0 1 $263,881 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 6 5 2$1,946,913 Distance: 8 1 2 1$1,042,413

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 eCyo(JPN) fm p 6f 1:07½^ 3g Stk - Sankei Sho Centaur S. G2 - 701k 12 7¹ Tsumura A 123 9.70 Toshin Macau126¡ Mama Cocha126£ Mozu Meimei121¶¢ no impression 18
12May24 eTok(JPN) fm p 1m 1:31¾^ 4gk Stk - Victoria Mile G1 - 1592k 9 1¶¢ Tsumura A 123 207.60 Ten Happy Rose123¶¢ Fierce Pride123¨µ Masked Diva123¨µ led fnl strides 15
Workout(s): 29 Oct 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:02h 4/8

12
6-1

Carl Spackler (IRE)
Ch.c.4 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Zindaya by More Than Ready, IRE
Neon green, neon green 'e' on purple ball, neon green dots on purple sleeves, neon green 'e' on purple ball on neon green cap

110 Own: e Five Racing Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Chad C. Brown (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 4 0 0$1,136,225 Turf: 10 7 1 0$1,568,475
2023: 5 3 1 0 $432,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 7 1 0$1,568,475 Distance: 7 6 0 0$1,453,225

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Kee10 fm p 1m¿¹ :47¸¾ 1:10¿¶ 1:34¸¹ 3g Stk - TurfMileG1 - 1250k 120-117 9 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ Gaffalione T 126 *1.07 Carl Spackler126¶ More Than Looks126¶¢ Mountain Bear122¨µ ins,drew off,held late 9
11Aug24 Sar10 gd h¶¾ 1m¶¹^ :49¸º 1:13»¾ 1:36¼¹ 3g Stk - 4strdavHG1 - 500k 93-114 3 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Gaffalione T 122 2.05 Carl Spackler122¹¡ More Than Looks120¶¡ Ottoman Fleet123¨© out,2p,lead3p3/16,clr 6
Workout(s): a26 Oct 24 Kee p 4F fm :50.2bd 1/3 19 Oct 24 Kee p 4F gd :50.2bd 3/10 28 Sep 24 Sar tr 4F ft :50b 51/140 20 Sep 24 Sar tt 5F fm 1:01.3b 5/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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1 Leg A of the All Turf Pick 4
Prevagen Breeders' Cup Turf Sprint DMR - R5

Five Furlongs (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $1,000,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS
AND UPWARD.

1 BELIEVING (IRE) Blinkers On 12 Moore R 123
2 MOTORIOUS (GB) 8 Fresu A 126
3 ARZAK 30 Rosario J 126
4 STARLUST (GB) 30 Ryan R 124
5 AG BULLET 10 Rispoli U 123
6 STAR OF MYSTERY (GB) 10 Buick W 121
7 HOWARD WOLOWITZ 30 Prat F 124
8 BIG INVASION 20 Dettori L 126
9 COGBURN 7/5 Ortiz, Jr. I 126
10 ISIVUNGUVUNGU (SAF) 20 Franco M 126
11 BIG EVS (IRE) 12 Marquand T 124
12 BRADSELL (GB) 7/2 Doyle H 126
13 AE-NOTHING BETTER 30 Lopez P 126
14 AE-CHARCOAL 30 Concepcion A 126
15 AE-FROST AT DAWN 30 Loughnane B 121

SELECTIONS: 9-12-2-5

2 Leg B of the All Turf Pick 4
Longines Breeders' Cup Turf DMR - R7

One And One Half Miles (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $5,000,000. FOR
THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 ROUSHAM PARK (JPN) 20 Lemaire C 126
2 EMILY UPJOHN (GB) 5 Dettori L 123
3 SHAHRYAR (JPN) 10 Demuro C 126
4 LUXEMBOURG (IRE) Cheek Piece Off 12 Moore R 126
5 JAYAREBE (FR) 4 Levey S 122
6 FAR BRIDGE 6 Rosario J 126
7 GRAND SONATA 20 Gaffalione T 126
8 CABO SPIRIT 30 Cedillo A 126
9 EL ENCINAL (ARG) 30 Ayuso A 126
10 WINGSPAN (IRE) 15 Lordan W 119
11 REBEL'S ROMANCE (IRE) 5/2 Buick W 126
12 GOLD PHOENIX (IRE) 15 Frey K 126
13 THERE GOES HARVARD 30 Velazquez J 126

SELECTIONS: 11-5-2-6

3 Leg C of the All Turf Pick 4
Maker's Mark Breeders' Cup Filly & Mare Turf DMR - R9

One And Three Eighth Miles (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $2,000,000. FOR
FILLIES AND MARES, THREE-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD.

1 BEAUTIFUL LOVE (IRE) 20 Murphy O 120
2 FULL COUNT FELICIA 12 Ortiz, Jr. I 124
3 CINDERELLA'S DREAM (GB) 4 Buick W 120
4 WAR LIKE GODDESS 5/2 Alvarado J 124
5 DIDIA (ARG) 12 Ortiz J 124
6 YLANG YLANG (GB) 10 Moore R 120
7 CONTENT (IRE) 6 Dettori L 120
8 HANG THE MOON 10 Kimura K 124
9 ANISETTE (GB) 15 Rispoli U 124
10 MOIRA 8 Prat F 124
11 BEACH BOMB (SAF) 20 Fresu A 124
12 SOPRANO (IRE) 20 Loughnane B 120
13 SUNSET GLORY (IRE) 30 Franco M 124

SELECTIONS: 4-3-7-10

4 Leg D of the All Turf Pick 4
FanDuel Breeders' Cup Mile Presented by PDJF DMR - R11

One Mile (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $2,000,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS
AND UPWARD.

1 RAMATUELLE 5 Lemaitre A 120
2 CHILI FLAG (FR) 20 Ortiz, Jr. I 123
3 GEOGLYPH (JPN) 20 Yokoyama T 126
4 DIEGO VELAZQUEZ (IRE) 8 Moore R 123
5 GOLIAD 20 Prat F 126
6 NOTABLE SPEECH (GB) 7/2 Buick W 123
7 PORTA FORTUNA (IRE) 4 Marquand T 120
8 MORE THAN LOOKS 20 Ortiz J 126
9 JOHANNES 9/2 Rispoli U 126
10 WIN FOR THE MONEY 30 Husbands P 126
11 TEN HAPPY ROSE (JPN) 30 Tsumura A 123
12 CARL SPACKLER (IRE) 6 Gaffalione T 126

SELECTIONS: 6-7-9-1

BC ALL TURF PICK 4 PREVIEW
Saturday, November 02, 2024
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